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Erickson-Hall

BID # 23-005

EAST SIDE ADA UPGRADES & PARKING LOT SEAL & STRIPE
VICTOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

VICTORVILLE, CA

May 5%, 2023
ADDENDUM - 01
PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS

ITEMNO. 1 PROJECT MANUAL, SPECIFICATION SECTION- 001116 NOTICE INVITING
BIDS

A. The bid deadline has been changed to 10:00 o’clock AM on the 6" day of
June 2023. The location for receipt of Bids remains the District Office for
Victor Elementary School District, located at 12219 2" Ave., Victorville, CA
92395.

B. The Non-Mandatory job walk has been changed to 8:00 o’clock AM on the
25" day of May 2023. The beginning location for the job walk remains the
District Office for Victor Elementary School District, located at 12219 2" Ave.,
Victorville, CA 92395.

ITEM NO. 2 PROJECT MANUAL, TAB 2- BID FORM

A. The bid form has been changed to remove (3) sites from the Base Bid
Total (Green Tree, Irwin, Sixth St) and add the same (3) sites to Bid
Alternate No. 04 (Green Tree), No. 05 (Sixth St) & No. 06 (Irwin) as
detailed.

ITEM NO. 3 PROJECT MANUAL, TAB 5 PLANS SECTION — MISC PLAN SHEETS
A. Revised plan sheets at Del Rey, District Office, Endeavour, Green Tree,
Irwin, Lomitas, District M&O, Mojave Vista, Sixth St, Transportation
Yard and Millionaire Mind to supersede previous plan sheets provided in entirety.
B. Updated Preliminary Schedule to reflect new Bid Date of June 6", 2023
and new Job Walk Date of May 25™, 2023.
ADDENDUM ATTACHMENTS

- Bid Form
- Addendum #1 Sheets
- Preliminary & Bid Schedule — Early May 2023

END OF ADDENDUM 01

ADDENDUM - 01 01-1



BID FORM

FOR

EAST SIDE ADA UPGRADES & PARKING LOT SEAL & STRIPE
Bid No. 23-005

FOR

VICTOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

CONTRACTOR
NAME:

ADDRESS:

TELEPHONE: )

FAX: ( )

EMAIL

East Side ADA Upgrades & Parking Lot Seal & Stripe Bid Form
Victor Elementary School District Page 1



TO:  Victor Elementary School District, acting by and through its Governing Board, herein called
“District”.

1. Pursuant to and in compliance with your Notice Inviting Bids and other documents relating thereto,
the undersigned bidder, having familiarized himself with the terms of the Contract, the local conditions
affecting the performance of the Contract, the cost of the work at the place where the work is to be done,
with the Drawings and Specifications, and other Contract Documents, hereby proposes and agrees to
perform within the time stipulated, the Contract, including all of its component parts, and everything
required to be performed, including its acceptance by the District, and to provide and furnish any and all
labor, materials, tools, expendable equipment, and utility and transportation services necessary to perform
the Contract and complete all of the Work in a workmanlike manner required in connection with the
construction of:

BID SCHEDULE NO. 23-005
East Side ADA Upgrades & Parking Lot Seal & Stripe

in the District described above, all in strict conformance with the drawings and other Contract Documents
on file at the Facilities Office of said District for amounts set forth herein.

2. BIDDER ACKNOWLEDGES THE FOLLOWING ADDENDUM:

Number Number Number Number Number Number Number Number

Acknowledge the inclusion of all addenda issued prior to bid in the blanks provided above. Your failure to
do so may render your bid non-responsive.

3. TOTAL CASH PURCHASE PRICE IN WORDS & NUMBERS:
Work included for VESD District Office Price — DOLLARS
Work included for Transportation Price — DOLLARS
Work included for Millionaire Mind Kids Price — DOLLARS
Work included for M&O Department Bldg Price — DOLLARS
Work included for Del Rey AVID DSA A#04-122241 Price — DOLLARS
Work included for Endeavour DSA A#04-122242 Price — DOLLARS
Work included for Lomitas DSA A#04-122244 Price — DOLLARS
Work included for Mojave Vista DSA A#04-122245 Price — DOLLARS
Work included for Mountain View DSA A#04-122246 Price — DOLLARS
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Work included for Liberty DSA A# 04-119213 Price — DOLLARS

Allowance Amount — $70,000.00 DOLLARS

(as confirmed in Special Conditions)

Total of Base Bid plus Allowance — DOLLARS

Total of Base Bid in Words -

4, ALTERNATE BIDS:

The following amounts shall be added to or deducted from the Total Base Bid at the DISTRICT’s option.
Description of work to be as follows:

Alternate No.01 — At Lomitas, remove and replace 16,500 sf of existing asphalt at North end of parking lot
as shown on the plan. New asphalt section to match existing, section to be over excavated and scarified to
meet 95% compaction. Area to be striped to match existing as appropriate.

a. Total of Alternate in words:

DOLLARS

b. Total of Alternate plus Total Bid: $

c. Total of Alternate plus Total Bid in words:

DOLLARS

Alternate No0.02 — At Montessori, remove and replace 17,700 sf of existing asphalt at South end of parking
lot as shown on the plan. New asphalt section to match existing, section to be over excavated and scarified
to meet 95% compaction. Area to be striped to match existing as appropriate.

d. Total of Alternate in words:

DOLLARS

e. Total of Alternate plus Total Bid: $

f.  Total of Alternate plus Total Bid in words:

DOLLARS

Alternate No.03 — At Del Rey ES, remove and replace 39,000 sf of existing asphalt at North end of parking
lot as shown on the plan. New asphalt section to match existing, section to be over excavated and scarified
to meet 95% compaction. Area to be striped to match existing as appropriate.

g. Total of Alternate in words:

DOLLARS
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h. Total of Alternate plus Total Bid: $

i. Total of Alternate plus Total Bid in words:

DOLLARS

Alternate N0.04 — Scope of work as outlined per Exhibit A in Project Manual at Green Tree (DSA A#04-
122248).

j. Total of Alternate in words:

DOLLARS

k. Total of Alternate plus Total Bid: $

I. Total of Alternate plus Total Bid in words:

DOLLARS

Alternate N0.05 — Scope of work as outlined per Exhibit A in Project Manual at Sixth St (DSA A#04-
122247).

m. Total of Alternate in words:

DOLLARS

n. Total of Alternate plus Total Bid: $

0. Total of Alternate plus Total Bid in words:

DOLLARS

Alternate No0.06 — Scope of work as outlined per Exhibit A in Project Manual at Irwin Academy (DSA
A#04-122243).

p. Total of Alternate in words:

DOLLARS
g. Total of Alternate plus Total Bid: $
r. Total of Alternate plus Total Bid in words:
DOLLARS
5. TIME FOR COMPLETION: The Contractor can proceed with East Side ADA Upgrades,

Parking Lot Seal & Stripe work after given the Notice to Proceed. Sealing/Striping shall begin no
sooner than June 14, 2023 and complete the work no later than August 11, 2023 (59 Calendar Days),
as discussed in the Special Conditions and as coordinated with the Construction Manager.

The District may give a notice to proceed within sixty (60) days of the award of the bid by the District.
Once the Contractor has received the notice to proceed, the Contractor shall complete the work in the time
specified in the Agreement. By submitting this bid, Contractor has thoroughly studied this Project and
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agrees that the Contract Time for this Project is adequate for the timely and proper completion of the Project.
Further, Contractor has included in the analysis of the time required for this Project, Rain Days,
Governmental Delays, and the requisite time to complete Punch List.

In the event that the District desires to postpone giving the notice to proceed beyond this sixty (60) day
period, it is expressly understood that with reasonable notice to the Contractor, giving the notice to proceed
may be postponed by the District. It is further expressly understood by the Contractor, that the Contractor
shall not be entitled to any claim of additional compensation as a result of the postponement of giving the
notice to proceed.

If the Contractor believes that a postponement will cause a hardship to it, the Contractor may terminate the
contract with written notice to the District within ten (10) days after receipt by the Contractor of the
District’s notice of postponement. Should the Contractor terminate the Contract as a result of a notice of
postponement, the District shall have the authority to award the Contract to the next lowest responsible
bidder, if applicable.

It is understood that the District reserves the right to reject any or all bids and/or waive any irregularities or
informalities in this bid or in the bid process. The Contractor understands that it may not withdraw this bid
for a period of sixty (60) days after the date set for the opening of bids.

6. Attached is bid security in the amount of not less than ten percent (10%) of the bid:

Bid bond (10% of the Bid), certified check, or cashier’s check (circle one)

7. The required List of Designated Subcontractors is attached hereto.

8. The required Non-Collusion Declaration is attached hereto.

9. The Substitution Request Form, if applicable, is attached hereto.

10. It is understood and agreed that if written notice of the acceptance of this bid is mailed, telegraphed,

or delivered to the undersigned after the opening of the bid, and within the time this bid is required to remain
open, or at any time thereafter before this bid is withdrawn, the undersigned will execute and deliver to the
District a Contract in the form attached hereto in accordance with the bid as accepted, and that he or she
will also furnish and deliver to the District the Performance Bond and Payment Bond, all within five (5)
calendar days after award of Contract, and that the work under the Contract shall be commenced by the
undersigned bidder, if awarded the Contract, by the start date provided in the District’s Notice to Proceed,
and shall be completed by the Contractor in the time specified in the Contract Documents.

11. The names of all persons interested in the foregoing proposal as principals are as follows:

(IMPORTANT NOTICE: If bidder or other interested person is a corporation, state the legal name of such
corporation, as well as the names of the president, secretary, treasurer, and manager thereof; if a co-
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partnership, state the true names of the firm, as well as the names of all individual co-partners comprising
the firm; if bidder or other interested person is an individual, state the first and last names in full.)

12. PROTEST PROCEDURES. If there is a bid protest, the grounds shall be submitted as set forth in
the Instructions to Bidders.

13. The undersigned bidder shall be licensed and shall provide the following California Contractor’s
license information:

License Number:

License expiration date:

Name on License:

Class of License:

DIR Registration Number:

If the bidder is a joint venture, each member of the joint venture must include the above
information.

14. Time is of the essence regarding this Contract, therefore, in the event the bidder to whom the
Contract is awarded fails or refuses to post the required bonds and return executed copies of the Agreement
form within five (5) calendar days from the date of receiving the Notice of Award, the District may declare
the bidder’s bid deposit or bond forfeited as damages.

15. The bidder declares that he/she has carefully examined the location of the proposed Project, that
he/she has examined the Contract Documents, including the Plans, General Conditions, Supplemental
Conditions, Addenda, and Specifications, all others documents and requirements that are attached to and/or
contained in the Project Manual, all other documents issued to bidders and read the accompanying
instructions to bidders, and hereby proposes and agrees, if this proposal is accepted, to furnish all materials
and do all work required to complete the said work in accordance with the Contract Documents, in the time
and manner therein prescribed for the unit cost and lump sum amounts set forth in this Bid Form.

16. DEBARMENT. In addition to seeking remedies for False Claims under Government Code section
12650 et seq. and Penal Code section 72, the District may debar a Contractor pursuant to Article 15 of the
General Conditions if the Board, or the Board may designate a hearing officer who, in his or her discretion,
finds the Contractor has done any of the following:

a. Intentionally or with reckless disregard, violated any term of a contract with the District;

b. Committed an act or omission which reflects on the Contractor’s quality, fitness or capacity
to perform work for the District;

C. Committed an act or offense which indicates a lack of business integrity or business
honesty; or

d. Made or submitted a false claim against the District or any other public entity. (See
Government Code section 12650, et seq., and Penal Code section 72)

17. DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS. In compliance with the Subletting and
Subcontracting Fair Practices Act (California Public Contract Code section 4100 et seq.) and any
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amendments thereof, each bidder shall list subcontractors on the District’s form Subcontractor list. This
subcontractor list shall be submitted with the bid and is a required form

| agree to receive service of notices at the e-mail address listed below.

I the below-indicated bidder, declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided and
representations made in this bid are true and correct.

Proper Name of Company

Name of Bidder Representative

Street Address

City, State, and Zip
( )

Phone Number

( )
Fax Number
E-Mail
By: Date:

Signature of Bidder Representative

NOTE: If bidder is a corporation, the legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with
the signature of authorized officers or agents and the document shall bear the corporate seal; if bidder is a
partnership, the true name of the firm shall be set forth above, together with the signature of the partner or
partners authorized to sign contracts on behalf of the partnership; and if bidder is an individual, his signature
shall be placed above.

All signatures must be made in permanent ink.
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DEL REY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PARKING LOT SLURRY SEAL

VICTOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
15332 DEL REY DR.

VICTORVILLE, CA 92395

RANCHO CUCAMONGA

8163 ROCHESTER AVENUE, SUITE 100
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
909-987-0909 P

GENERAL NOTES

GOVERNING CODES

SHEET INDEX

PROJECT TEAM

INC.

B A.

1. THESE DRAWINGS DO NOT CONTAIN THE NECESSARY COMPONENTS FOR
CONSTRUCTION SAFETY.

2. LOCATIONS OF ALL UTILITIES SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE AND CONTRACTOR
SHALL EXERCISE EXTREME CAUTION IN EXCAVATION AND TRENCHING ON
THIS SITE TO AVOID INTERCEPTING EXISTING PIPING AND CONDUITS. IT
SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO LOCATE ALL
EXISTING UTILITIES WHETHER SHOWN HEREON OR NOT AND TO PROTECT
THEM FROM DAMAGE. THE ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES OR STRUCTURES WHETHER OR
NOT SHOWN OR DETAILED AND INSTALLED BY ANY OTHER CONTRACT. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT SHOULD ANY
UNIDENTIFIED CONDITIONS BE DISCOVERED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
BEAR ALL EXPENSES OF REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF UTILITIES OR
OTHER PROPERTY DAMAGED BY OPERATIONS IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE
PROSECUTION OF THIS WORK.

3. THESE DOCUMENTS AND THE IDEAS AND DESIGNS INCORPORATED HEREIN,
AS AN INSTUMENT OF SERVICE, ARE THE PROPERTY OF PBK ARCHITECTS,
INC., AND ARE NOT TO BE USED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR ANY OTHER
PROJECT WITHOUT THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF PBK ARCHITECTS,

4. THE WORK SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS AS EXISTING CONDITIONS WAS
PREPARED FROM INFORMATION FURNISHED BY THE OWNER. WHILE THIS
INFORMATION IS BELIEVED TO BE RELIABLE, PBK ARCHITECTS, INC. IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY OR ADEQUACY OF ANY WORK SHOWN
AS EXISTING NOR IS PBK ARCHITECTS, INC. RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS WHICH MAY HAVE BEEN INCORPORATED INTO
THESE DRAWINGS AS A RESULT.

5. FIRE SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION

GENERAL: FIRE SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL
COMPLY WITH CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC) CALIFORNIA CODE
OF REGULATIONS (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 9, CHAPTER 33.

B. ACCESS ROADS: FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS ROADS SHALL BE
ESTABLISHED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CHAPTER 33.

C. WATER SUPPLY: WATER MAINS AND HYDRANTS SHALL BE
OPERATIONAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 33.

D. BUILDING ACCESS: ACCESS TO BUILDINGS FOR THE PURPOSE
OF FIREFIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED. CONSTRUCTION
MATERIAL SHALL NOT BLOCK ACCESS TO BUILDINGS,
HYDRANTS OR FIRE APPLIANCES.

E. ALTERATIONS OF BUILDINGS: SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 33.

F. DEMOLITION OF BUILDINGS: SHALL COMPLY APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 33.

G. FIRE WATCH: MAINTAIN FIRE WATCH WHEN REQUIRED BY THE
BUILDING OFFICIAL AND WHEN EXISTING FIRE PROTECTION
SYSTEMS ARE SHUT DOWN FOR ALTERATIONS. FIRE WATCH
SHALL REMAIN IN EFFECT UNTIL EXISTING FIRE PROTECTION
SYSTEMS ARE RETURNED TO SERVICE OR AS ALLOWED BY THE
BUILDING OFFICIAL.

6. INSPECTOR OF RECORD REQIUREMENTS:

A. DSA ACCESS REVIEW ONLY PROJECT 1.0.R. NOT REQUIRED.

7. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF

10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

19.

16.

17.

REGULATIONS (CCR).

CHANGES MADE TO THE APPROVED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS
SHALL BE MADE BY AN ADDENDUM OR A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE
DOCUMENT (CCD) APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OF THE STATE
ARCHITECT, AS REQUIRED BY TITLE 24, CCR, PART 1, SECTION 4-338.

SOIL BEARING PRESSURE ASSUMED AT : 1,500 PSF PER CBC TABLE

1806A.2, ITEM 5.

A DSA ACCEPTED TESTING LABORATORY DIRECTLY EMPLOYED BY THE
DISTRICT(OWNER) SHALL CONDUCT ALL THE REQUIRED TESTS AND
INSPECTIONS FOR THE PROJECT.

PATH OF TRAVEL (POT) AS INDICATED IS A BARRIER FREE ACCESS ROUTE
WITHOUT ANY ABRUPT VERTICAL CHANGES EXCEEDING 1/2" BEVELED AT
1:2 MAXIMUM SLOPE, EXCEPT THAT LEVEL CHANGES DO NOT EXCEED 1/4"
VERTICAL AND IS AT LEAST 4'-0" WIDE. SURFACE IS SLIP RESISTANT,
STABLE, FIRM AND SMOOTH. MAXIMUM CROSS-SLOPE IS 2% TYPICAL
AND SLOPE IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL IS LESS THAN 5%. PATH OF
TRAVEL SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE OF OVERHANGING OBSTRUCTIONS
TO 6'-8" MINIMUM AND PROTRUDING OBJECTS GREATER THAN 4"
PROJECTION FROM WALL BETWEEN 2'-3" AND 6'-8" ABOVE SURFACE OF
PATH OF TRAVEL. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT ALL BARRIERS ON
THE INDICATED PATH OF TRAVEL HAVE BEEN REMOVED AND PATH OF
TRAVEL COMPLIES WITH CBC SECTION 11B-206.

GRATINGS LOCATED IN THE SURFACE OF ANY PEDESTRIAN WAY IN THE
PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL HAVE GRID OPENINGS IN GRATINGS LIMITED TO
1/2" MAXIMUM IN SIZE IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC FLOW. IF SUCH
CONDITION OCCURS, MANUFACTURERS CUT-SHEETS WILL BE PROVIDED

FOR REVIEW.

GATES IN THE PATH OF TRAVEL MUST COMPLY WITH EXIT DOOR
REQUIREMENTS OF CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC) SECTION 1003.3.1.
GATES WILL BE PROVIDED WITH PANIC HARDWARE AND A 10" HIGH KICK
PLATE AT THE BOTTOM OF BOTH SIDES OF THE GATE.

ALL NEW CONCRETE PAVING WITH A SLOPE LESS THAN 6% SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH A MINIMUM MEDIUM BROOM NON-SLIP FINISH.

ALL NEW CONCRETE PAVING WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 6% SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH A HEAVY BROOM NON-SLIP FINISH.

FULLY COOPERATE AND CONSULT WITH ALL SEPARATE CONTRACTORS
FURNISHING LABOR, MATERIALS OR SERVICES ON SITE SO THAT THE
WORK CAN BE EXECUTED IN AN EFFICIENT MANNER WITH OUT CONFLICT

OR DELAY.

18.  THEINTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS IS THAT THE
WORK OF THE ADDITION, ALTERATION OR RECONSTRUCTION IS IN
COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF
REGULATIONS. SHOULD ANY CONDITIONS SUCH AS DETERIORATION OR
NON-COMPLYING CONSTRUCTION BE DISCOVERED WHICH IS NOT IDENTIFIED
BY THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WHEREIN THE FINAL WORK WOULD NOT
COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF
REGULATIONS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE OWNER
AND THE ARCHITECT OF THE CONDITION IN WRITING. NECESSARY
INFORMATION REQUIRED TO CORRECT THE CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED
WILL BE ISSUED BY THE ARCHITECT. A CCD MAY BE ISSUED TO ADJUST THE
CONTRACT SUM OR TIME COMMENSURATE WITH THE AMOUNT OF
ADDITIONAL WORK REQUIRED IF ANY. THE CCD SHALL BE APPROVED BY
THE DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE
WORK REQUIRED BY THE CHANGE ORDER.

19. GRADING PLANS,DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, ROAD AND ACCESS
REQUIREMENTS AND ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH CONSIDERATIONS SHALL
COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL ORDINANCES.

2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS
ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 1

2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC)
CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 2

2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC)
CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 3

2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC)
CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 4

2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC)
CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 5

2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE
CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 6

2022 CALIFORNIA HISTORICAL
BUILDING CODE

CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 8

2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC)
CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 9

2022 CALIFORNIA EXISTING
BUILDING CODE

CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 10

2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING
STANDARDS CODE (CAL GREEN)
CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 11

2022 CALIFORNIA REFERENCED
STANDARDS CODE -CALIFORNIA

CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 12

CALIFORNIA ELEVATOR SAFETY
CODE, CALIFORNIA CODE OF
REGULATIONS (CCR) TITLE 8

( AS AMENDED TO DATE )

2010 AMERICANS WITH DISABILITY
ACT (ADA) STANDARDS FOR

ACCESSIBLE DESIGN (ADAS)

APPLICABLE NFPA , UL AND ICC STANDARDS

(2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING
CODE (IBC) W/ CALIFORNIA
AMENDMENTS)

(2020 NATIONAL ELECTRIC
CODE (NEC) W/ CALIFORNIA
AMENDMENTS)

(2021 UNIFORM MECHANICAL
CODE (UMC) W/ CALIFORNIA
AMENDMENTS)

(2021 UNIFORM PLUMBING
CODE (UPC) W/ CALIFORNIA
AMENDMENTS)

(2021 INTERNATIONAL FIRE
CODE (IFC) W/ CALIFORNIA
AMENDMENTS)

(2021 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING
BUILDING CODE (IEBC) W/
CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)

1990 STATE FIRE MARSHAL
REGULATIONS (AS AMENDED

TO DATE ) CALIFORNIA CODE OF
REGULATIONS (CCR) TITLE 19

FOR FOR A LIST APPLICABLE STANDARDS, INCLUDING CALIFORNIA
AMENDMENTS TO THE NFPA STANDARDS, REFER TO CBC CHAPTER 35 AND CFC

CHAPTER 80.

DRAWING
REF NO

DESCRIPTION

ARCHITECTURAL

AQ.1 GENERAL NOTES / PROJECT DIRECTORY
A1.0 OVERALL SITE PLAN

A1.1 ENLARGED SITE PLAN

A1.2 DETAILS

TOTAL NUMBER OF SHEETS: 4

PROJECT ADDRESS

DEL REY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

15332 DEL REY DR,

VICTORVILLE, CA 92395
PHONE: 760-245-7941

OWNER

VICTOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

12219 2ND AVE.

VICTORVILLE, CA 92395
PHONE: 760-245-1691

ARCHITECT

PBK ARCHITECTS, INC.
8163 ROCHESTER AVE., SUITE 100
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

PHONE: 909-987-0909

FAX: 909-980-9980
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TOTAL PARKING

SPACES = 58 STALL TYPE
ACCESSIBLE PARKING STANDARD ACCESSIBLE TOTAL
SPACE REQD =3 STANDARD VAN
54 3 1 58

AREA 1 - PARK CALCULATION

TOTAL PARKING

SPACES = 40 STALL TYPE

ACCESSIBLE PARKING STANDARD ACCESSIBLE

SPACE REQ'D =2 STANDARD VAN

37 2 1

AREA 2 - PARK CALCULATION

AREA OF SLURRY COAT,
STRIPING, & PAVEMENT

SITE LEGEND

ENLARGED ACCESSIBLE PARKING - LOT 1

1/8" =1'-0"

ENLARGED SITE PLAN - LOT 1

1 " =20|_0"
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REMOVE (E) POST AND FILL HOLE WITH GROUT

TRAFFIC ARROW PAVEMENT STRIPING, REF DETAIL 13/A1.2

(E) TOW-AWAY SIGN

4" WIDE WHITE PAVEMENT STRIPING

(E) TRUNCATED DOMES

PAINTED ACCESSIBLE SYMBOL, REF DETAIL 8/A1.2

12" H PAINTED WHITE TEXT

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN, REF DETAIL 9/A1.2

VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN, REF DETAIL 10/A1.2

ACCESSIBLE AISLE 2% MAX SLOPE IN ALL
DIRECTIONS. 4" WIDE BLUE BORDER AND 4"
WIDE WHITE DIAGONAL STRIPING

4" WIDE WHITE DIAGONAL PAVEMENT STRIPING

(E) WHEEL STOP, RELOCATE AS REQUIRED.

VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL, REF DETAIL 15/A1.2

(1013)  ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL, REF DETAIL 14/A1.2

40" H PAINTED WHITE TEXT

FLUSH TRANSITION, REF DETAIL 4/A1.2

REFERENCE NOTES

1. REMOVE SIGNS, SIGN POSTS, WHEEL STOPS, CONCRETE FLATWORK,
AND CONCRETE CURBS AS REQUIRED DO TO NEW WORK. CLEAN,

PATH, AND DEMO AREA TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT.

ENLARGED ACCESSIBLE PARKING - LOT 2

1/8" =1'-0"

ENLARGED SITE PLAN - LOT 2

1 " =20|_0"

GENERAL NOTES

o m{
40

RANCHO CUCAMONGA

8163 ROCHESTER AVENUE, SUITE 100
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

909-9

87-0909 P

DEL REY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

PARKING LOT SLURRY SEAL

VICTOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
15332 DEL REY DR.
VICTORVILLE, CA 92395
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ADDENDUM 01

| CONSULTANT
1

NO | DATE [BY|  DESCRIPTION
/A REVISIONS
DRAWN: CHECKED:
DATE: 02/24/2023 |SCALE:

PROJECT NUMBER: 000000

ENLARGED
SITE PLAN

| NUMBER. A1.1




,7L

EQ 10" EQ

FILE/CSI NUMBER: REVISION DATE: 07/18/03

NOTE: TRAFFIC
ARROW TO BE
PAINTED WHITE

JOB NUMBER: 03134

/

- T

I CZZZZZC
L

3"
-
|

FILE/CSI NUMBER: D10000-13102 REVISION DATE: 09/20/19

W/ BLUE REFLECTORIZED PAINT

1’—10"/0.080" THK AL SIGN PAINTED

N INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF
ACCESSIBILITY AND GRAPHICS
REF CBC SEC 11B-703.7.2.1
J PAINTED W/ WHITE REFLECTORIZED
PAINT — GRAPHICS AS FOLLOWS:
) "ACCESSIBLE PARKING - MINIMUM
FINE $250 "-2" HIGH LETTERS

NO.15090 PER SAE AMS-STND-595

3 - 0 x 3/4" SELF TAPPING
VANDAL PROOF SCREWS

=°,° 2" DIA STD WT STL
1 PIPE POST - GALV

FIN. GRADE OR PAVING
- REF SITE PLAN

1'-0" DIA CONC FTG -
SLOPE TOP TO DRAIN

NOTE: MOUNT SIGN ON ADJACENT MAS
WALL W/ 1/4" DIA. EXPANSION
BOLTS IN LOCATION AS INDICATED
ON PLAN. MOUNT ON (E
FENCE W/ 12GA WIRE A

JOB NUMBER: XXXXXX

CHAIN—-LINK
4 CORNERS

RANCHO CUCAMONGA

8163 ROCHESTER AVENUE, SUITE 100
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
909-987-0909 P

2

1/

[RAFFIC ARROW

1/2"=1=0"

15

P ARKING  SIGN

1/2"=1"-0"

9

WHEEL STOP WHERE
OCCURS PER PLAN.

CL

‘ - ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN
REF DETAIL 9/A1.4.

PAINT CURE ———

FACE & TOP BLUE.

4" WHITE STRIPING
AT AC PAVEMENT.
4" BLUE STRIPING
AT CONC PAVEMENT.

~ L WHEEL STOP

1’'-0"

1’10,

| | 0.080" THK AL SIGN PAINTED w/

BLUE REFLECTORIZED PAINT NO.
15090 PER SAE AMS-STND-595

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF
ACCESSIBILITY AND GRAPHICS

REF CBC SEC 11B-703.7.2.1

2 EBN\L PAINTED W/ WHITE REFLECTORIZED
S PAINT — GRAPHICS AS FOLLOWS:
N "ACCESSIBLE PARKING — MINIMUM

FINE $250 " - 2" HIGH LETTERS

3 - #10 x 3/4" SELF TAPPING
VANDAL PROOF SCREWS

.S =k ADDITIONAL SIGN PAINTED W/
) . |& : WHITE REFLECTORIZED PAINT
. e s GRAPHICS AS FOLLOWS: "VAN
4" BLUE w|& © ACCESSIBLE"-2" HIGH LETTERS
STRIPING BORDER. -
2" DIA STD WT STL
PIPE POST - GALV
12" HIGH LETTERS INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL FIN GRADE OR PAVING,
"OF ACCESSIBILITY" REFER TO SITE PLAN
O I REF DETAIL 8/A1.4
PARKNG| |5, Cm—
2 r 1N
S Lo 1'-0" DIA CONC FTG -
~ Lo SLOPE TOP TO DRAIN
[ I
= i ! NOTE: MOUNT SIGN ON ADJACENT MAS
5'-0" MIN EQ | e = WALL W/ 1/4" DIA. EXPANSION
9-0" MN BOLTS IN LOCATION AS INDICATED
PER PLAN ON PLAN,
FILE/CSI NUMBER: D14A21 REVISION DATE: 05/28/02 JOB NUMBER: 01224 FILE/CSI NUMBER: D10000-14102 REVISION DATE: 09/20/19 JOB NUMBER: XXXXX
22 ACCESSIBLE PARKNG| yewre | 14 [P ARKING  SIGN| ypare | 10 6
CL
VAN PARKING SIGN — ‘ WHEEL STOP WHERE
REF DETAIL 10/A1.4 / OCCURS PER PLAN.
7
'ol // \\
. ~ / S PANT CURB
] { FACE & TOP BLUE.
I'_ol’ Y
T~ 4" WHITE STRIPING
AT AC PAVEMENT.
4" BLUE STRIPING
o AT CONC PAVEMENT.
z(z \Z
23
s |
T e ;
»|& 4" BLUE
- STRIPING BORDER.
INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL 12" HIGH LETTERS
"OF ACCESSIBILITY" \ O/
REF DETAIL 8/Al.4 N

PARKING

EQ

9'-0" MIN

PER PLAN

PER PLAN

FILE/CSI NUMBER: D14A21 REVISION DATE: 05/28/02

JOB NUMBER: 01224

DEL REY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PARKING LOT SLURRY SEAL
VICTOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
15332 DEL REY DR.
VICTORVILLE, CA 92395

%

VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING

1/4"=1"-0"

12

11

,

“
I

-Pu
=

NOTES:

. 3-0" . | 1) ALL STROKES TO BE 2"
WIDE W/ WHITE PAINT

2) PROVIDE 2 (TWO)
COATS OF PAINT

3) BACKGROUND COLOR
TO BE BLUE NO.

15090 PER SAE
AMS-STND-595

4) LOCATE SYMBOL AT
CENTER OF ACC
PARKING STALL
WHERE SHOWN ON
SITE PLAN

5) INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL
OF ACCESSIBILITY

3-4
31_0”

E

FIGURE AND STRIPE

TO BE WHITE REF CBC SEC
BACKGROUND 11B-703.7.2.1
TO BE BLUE

FILE/CSI NUMBER: DI0000-11102 REVISION DATE: 09/20/19 JOB NUMBER: 881600

24

20

10

127

ACCESS SIGN] sware | 8

N AR ‘II"'I
:': E?/$% C/%II’/,
EN Y,
£3 >
A ol
%, A F
Wy =
’ =
(7 t ,?Il\‘ @ C P\\)%\\\\S:
AAITTRRRRCRO)
CONSULTANT

1 |5/1/23 PBK|{ ADDENDUM 01

NO | DATE [BY|  DESCRIPTION
/A REVISIONS

DRAWN: WLC CHECKED: .

DATE: 02/24/2023 |[SCALE: AS NOTED

PROJECT NUMBER: 000000

DETAILS

DRAWING
NUMBER: A 1 ]




RANCHO CUCAMONGA
1 22 1 9 2 N D AVE 8163 ROCHESTER AVENUE, SUITE 100
. RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
909-987-0909 P
VICTORVILLE, CA 92395
1. THESE DRAWINGS DO NOT CONTAIN THE NECESSARY COMPONENTS FOR 6. INSPECTOR OF RECORD REQIUREMENTS: 18.  THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS IS THAT THE 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS DRAWING DESCRIPTION PROJECT ADDRESS
CONSTRUCTION SAFETY. WORK OF THE ADDITION, ALTERATION OR RECONSTRUCTION IS IN ADMINISTRATIVE CODE REF NO DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION OFFICE
A. DSA ACCESS REVIEW ONLY PROJECT 1.0.R. NOT REQUIRED. COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS ARCHITECTURAL 19919 IND AVE
2. LOCATIONS OF ALL UTILITIES SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE AND CONTRACTOR REGULATIONS. SHOULD ANY CONDITIONS SUCH AS DETERIORATION OR (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 1 ¥ LLI]
SHALL EXERCISE EXTREME CAUTION IN EXCAVATION AND TRENCHING ON 7. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF NON-COMPLYING CONSTRUCTION BE DISCOVERED WHICH IS NOT IDENTIFIED 0.1 GENERAL NOTES / PROJECT DIRECTORY VICTORVILLE, CA 92395
THIS SITE TO AVOID INTERCEPTING EXISTING PIPING AND CONDUITS. IT REGULATIONS (CCR). BY THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WHEREIN THE FINAL WORK WOULD NOT 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC) (2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING | OHONE: 760-245.1691 O
SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO LOCATE ALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS CODE (IBC) W/ CALIFORNIA A ENLARGED SITE PLAN il TEE
EXISTING UTILITIES WHETHER SHOWN HEREON OR NOT AND TO PROTECT 9. CHANGES MADE TO THE APPROVED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS REGULATIONS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE OWNER (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 2 AMENDMENTS) LL -
THEM FROM DAMAGE. THE ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SHALL BE MADE BY AN ADDENDUM OR A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE AND THE ARCHITECT OF THE CONDITION IN WRITING. NECESSARY 2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC) (2020 NATIONAL ELECTRIC A1.2 DETAILS OWNER LL. < O
LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES OR STRUCTURES WHETHER OR DOCUMENT (CCD) APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OF THE STATE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO CORRECT THE CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS CODE (NEC) W/ CALIFORNIA O L o
NOT SHOWN OR DETAILED AND INSTALLED BY ANY OTHER CONTRACT. THE ARCHITECT, AS REQUIRED BY TITLE 24, CCR, PART 1, SECTION 4-338. WILL BE ISSUED BY THE ARCHITECT. A CCD MAY BE ISSUED TO ADJUST THE (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 3 AMENDMENTS) TOTAL NUMBER OF SHEETS: 3 VICTOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT N —
CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT SHOULD ANY CONTRACT SUM OR TIME COMMENSURATE WITH THE AMOUNT OF 12219 2ND AVE. = (72)
UNIDENTIFIED CONDITIONS BE DISCOVERED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL 10. SOIL BEARING PRESSURE ASSUMED AT : 1,500 PSF PER CBC TABLE ADDITIONAL WORK REQUIRED IF ANY. THE CCD SHALL BE APPROVED BY 2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC) (2021 UNIFORM MECHANICAL VICTORVILLE. CA 92395 >_ (am)
BEAR ALL EXPENSES OF REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF UTILITIES OR 1806A.2, ITEM 5. THE DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS CODE (UMC) W/ CALIFORNIA ’ O 1 g
OTHER PROPERTY DAMAGED BY OPERATIONS IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE WORK REQUIRED BY THE CHANGE ORDER. (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 4 AMENDMENTS) PHONE: 760-245-1691 — s ' o A
PROSECUTION OF THIS WORK. 11. ADSA ACCEPTED TESTING LABORATORY DIRECTLY EMPLOYED BY THE | oyYo .
DISTRICT(OWNER) SHALL CONDUCT ALL THE REQUIRED TESTS AND 19. GRADING PLANS,DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, ROAD AND ACCESS 2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC) (2021 UNIFORM PLUMBING 5+ i »
3. THESE DOCUMENTS AND THE IDEAS AND DESIGNS INCORPORATED HEREIN, INSPECTIONS FOR THE PROJECT. REQUIREMENTS AND ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH CONSIDERATIONS SHALL CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS CODE (UPC) W/ CALIFORNIA ARCH |TECT - O > <
AS AN INSTUMENT OF SERVICE, ARE THE PROPERTY OF PBK ARCHITECTS, COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL ORDINANCES. (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 5 AMENDMENTS) PBK ARCHITECTS. INC. - D <C )
INC., AND ARE NOT TO BE USED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR ANY OTHER 12. PATH OF TRAVEL (POT) AS INDICATED IS A BARRIER FREE ACCESS ROUTE 2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE ’ - D =
PROJECT WITHOUT THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF PBK ARCHITECTS, WITHOUT ANY ABRUPT VERTICAL CHANGES EXCEEDING 1/2" BEVELED AT CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS 8163 ROCHESTER AVE., SUITE 100 [Jp) E - L
INC. 1:2 MAXIMUM SLOPE, EXCEPT THAT LEVEL CHANGES DO NOT EXCEED 1/4" (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 6 RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730 — l_ < AN j
VERTICAL AND IS AT LEAST 4'-0" WIDE. SURFACE IS SLIP RESISTANT, ! | _ =z =2
4. THE WORK SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS AS EXISTING CONDITIONS WAS STABLE, FIRM AND SMOOTH. MAXIMUM CROSS-SLOPE IS 2% TYPICAL 2022 CALIFORNIA HISTORICAL PHONE: 909-987-0909 FAX: 908-980-9980 = O Z N
PREPARED FROM INFORMATION FURNISHED BY THE OWNER. WHILE THIS AND SLOPE IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL IS LESS THAN 5%. PATH OF BULLDING GODE E -l W NS
INFORMATION IS BELIEVED TO BE RELIABLE, PBK ARCHITECTS, INC. IS NOT TRAVEL SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE OF OVERHANGING OBSTRUCTIONS CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS = — =
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY OR ADEQUACY OF ANY WORK SHOWN TO 68" MINIMUM AND PROTRUDING OBJECTS GREATER THAN 4" (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 8 0 M w O
AS EXISTING NOR IS PBK ARCHITECTS, INC. RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY PROJECTION FROM WALL BETWEEN 2-3" AND 6'-8" ABOVE SURFACE OF ! < . =
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS WHICH MAY HAVE BEEN INCORPORATED INTO PATH OF TRAVEL. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT ALL BARRIERS ON 2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC) (2021 INTERNATIONAL FIRE = L
THESE DRAWINGS AS A RESULT. THE INDICATED PATH OF TRAVEL HAVE BEEN REMOVED AND PATH OF CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS CODE (IFC) W/ CALIFORNIA b E o
TRAVEL COMPLIES WITH CBC SECTION 11B-206. (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 9 AMENDMENTS) o
5. FIRE SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION O Yy —~
13. GRATINGS LOCATED IN THE SURFACE OF ANY PEDESTRIAN WAY IN THE 2022 CALIFORNIA EXISTING (2021 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING py> )
B A.  GENERAL: FIRE SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL HAVE GRID OPENINGS IN GRATINGS LIMITED TO BUILDING CODE BUILDING CODE (IEBC) W/ . m < —
COMPLY WITH CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC) CALIFORNIA CODE 1/2" MAXIMUM IN SIZE IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC FLOW. IF SUCH CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS) - O >
OF REGULATIONS (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 9, CHAPTER 33. CONDITION OCCURS, MANUFACTURERS CUT-SHEETS WILL BE PROVIDED (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 10 7p)
FOR REVIEW. 4
B.  ACCESSROADS: FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS ROADS SHALL BE 2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING =
ESTABLISHED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 14. GATES IN THE PATH OF TRAVEL MUST COMPLY WITH EXIT DOOR STANDARDS CODE (CAL GREEN)
CHAPTER 33. REQUIREMENTS OF CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC) SECTION 1003.3.1. CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
GATES WILL BE PROVIDED WITH PANIC HARDWARE AND A 10" HIGH KICK (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 11
C.  WATER SUPPLY: WATER MAINS AND HYDRANTS SHALL BE PLATE AT THE BOTTOM OF BOTH SIDES OF THE GATE. 2022 CALIFORNIA REFERENCED 1990 STATE FIRE MARSHAL
OPERATIONAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 33. STANDARDS CODE -CALIFORNIA REGULATIONS (AS AMENDED
15 ALL NEW CONCRETE PAV|NG WlTH A SLOPE LESS THAN 6% SHALL BE CODE OF REGULAT|ONS TO DATE ) CAL|FORN|A CODE OF
D.  BUILDING ACCESS: ACCESS TO BUILDINGS FOR THE PURPOSE PROVIDED WITH A MINIMUM MEDIUM BROOM NON-SLIP FINISH. (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 12 REGULATIONS (CCR) TITLE 19
OF FIREFIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED. CONSTRUCTION
MATERIAL SHALL NOT BLOCK ACCESS TO BUILDINGS, 16. ALL NEW CONCRETE PAVING WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 6% SHALL BE CALIFORNIA ELEVATOR SAFETY
HYDRANTS OR FIRE APPLIANCES. PROVIDED WITH A HEAVY BROOM NON-SLIP FINISH. CODE, CALIFORNIA CODE OF
REGULATIONS (CCR) TITLE 8
E.  ALTERATIONS OF BUILDINGS: SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE 17. FULLY COOPERATE AND CONSULT WITH ALL SEPARATE CONTRACTORS ( AS AMENDED TO DATE )
PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 33. FURNISHING LABOR, MATERIALS OR SERVICES ON SITE SO THAT THE
WORK CAN BE EXECUTED IN AN EFFICIENT MANNER WITH OUT CONFLICT 2010 AMERICANS WITH DISABILITY
F.  DEMOLITION OF BUILDINGS: SHALL COMPLY APPLICABLE OR DELAY. ACT (ADA) STANDARDS FOR
PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 33. ACCESSIBLE DESIGN (ADAS)
G.  FIRE WATCH: MAINTAIN FIRE WATCH WHEN REQUIRED BY THE
BUILDING OFFICIAL AND WHEN EXISTING FIRE PROTECTION APPLICABLE NFPA,, UL AND ICC STANDARDS SRR ARG,
SHALL REMAIN IN EEFECT UNTIL EXISTING FIRE PROTECTION AMENDMENTS TO THE NFPA STANDARDS, REFER TO CBC CHAPTER 35 AND CFC < s
SYSTEMS ARE RETURNED TO SERVICE OR AS ALLOWED BY THE CHAPTER &0. ‘% %
BUILDING OFFICIAL. 22 N
ll”l &5__
l'l'lll“\q CP\\\:\SSS
CONSULTANT
710\ R)EEQIJ\TL DESIGNATION DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT THE SCOPE OF THE WORK AS STATED BELOW IS FOR DSA PLAN REVIEW PROJECT ADDRESS: —_—e
= ACCESS COMPLIANCE (DSA/AC) PURPOSES ONLY AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A DETAILED AND FULL ; 1 lsnps ekl apbEnDUM o1
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TOTAL PARKING
SPACES = 181

ACCESSIBLE PARKING STANDARD ACCESSIBLE TOTAL
SPACE REQD =6 STANDARD VAN

175 4 2 181

AREA 2 - PARK CALCULATION

STALL TYPE

AREA OF SLURRY COAT,
STRIPING, & PAVEMENT

RANCHO CUCAMONGA

8163 ROCHESTER AVENUE, SUITE 100
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
909-987-0909 P

9!_0"

: 9!’_0"

1€

I/
\

- C
C

91_0"’ ’

@\ WN @ .‘

SITE LEGEND

TRAFFIC ARROW PAVEMENT STRIPING, REF DETAIL 13/A1.2.

(E) TOW-AWAY SIGN.

4" WIDE WHITE PAVEMENT STRIPING.

. 8w

ACCESSIBLE CROSSWALK, 5% MAX SLOPE IN
DIRECTION OF PATH, 2% MAX CROSS SLOPE,
4" WIDE PAVEMENT BORDER AND DIAGONAL
STRIPING.

9;_Qll

PAINTED ACCESSIBLE SYMBOL, REF DETAIL 8/A1.2.

12" H PAINTED WHITE TEXT.

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN AND POST, REF DETAIL 9/A1.2.

1008 VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN AND POST, REF DETAIL 10/A1.2.

12219 2ND AVE.
VICTORVILLE, CA 92395

(E) TRUNCATED DOMES.

4" WIDE WHITE DIAGONAL PAVEMENT STRIPING.

WHEEL STOP.

VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL, REF DETAIL 15/A1.2.

ENLARGED SITE PLAN | 1s=1-0" | 2

ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL, REF DETAIL 14/A1.2.

PARKING LOT SLURRY SEAL

VICTOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

FLUSH TRANSITION, REF DETAIL 4/A1.2.

SECOND AVENUE

DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION OFFICE

P (( RNKCDN ))\

r----‘

-----q

SNy

TYP {101 ——

CONSULTANT

REFERENCE NOTES

S

€

1. REMOVE SIGNS, SIGN POSTS, WHEEL STOPS, CONCRETE FLATWORK,
AND CONCRETE CURBS AS REQUIRED DO TO NEW WORK. CLEAN,
PATH, AND DEMO AREA TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT.
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1'-10;},

0.080" THK AL SIGN PAINTED
W/ BLUE REFLECTORIZED PAINT
NO.15090 PER SAE AMS-STND-595

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF
ACCESSIBILITY AND GRAPHICS
REF CBC SEC 11B-703.7.2.1
) PAINTED W/ WHITE REFLECTORIZED
. PAINT — GRAPHICS AS FOLLOWS:
TP "ACCESSIBLE PARKING — MINIMUM
FINE $250 "-2" HIGH LETTERS

RANCHO CUCAMONGA

8163 ROCHESTER AVENUE, SUITE 100
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
909-987-0909 P

~
[= 3 — #10 x 3/4" SELF TAPPING
2 VANDAL PROOF SCREWS
E\ .
? 2" DIA STD WT STL
\ © PIPE POST - GALV
©
_I
FIN. GRADE OR PAVING
- REF SITE PLAN
NOTE: TRAFFIC :
ARROW TO BE T =1
PAINTED WHITE ki o 1'-0" DIA CONC FTG -
o~ BRI SLOPE TOP TO DRAIN
EQ 10" EQ . LU | NOTE: MOUNT SIGN ON ADJACENT MAS
M L___J WALL W/ 1/4 DIA. EXPANSION
4-Q BOLTS IN LOCATION AS INDICATED
ON PLAN.
ey ——n e en e — e [ FILE/CSI NUMBER: REVISION DATE: 07/18/03 JOB NUMBER: 03134 FILE/CSI NUMBER: D10000-13102 REVISION DATE: 09/20/19 JOB NUMBER: XXXXXX
21 v | 17| TRAFFIC ARROW| vearee | T3P ARKING  SIGN| yare | 9 5
cL
WHEEL STOP WHERE “ - ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN 10"
OCCURS PER PLAN. REF DETAIL 9/A1.4.
0.080" THK AL SIGN PAINTED w/
- BLUE REFLECTORIZED PAINT NO.
§ > | < 15090 PER SAE AMS-STND-595
_/ Y,
PAINT CURB N~ L WHEEL STOP ~ INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF
FACE & TOP BLUE. | L ACCESSIBILITY AND GRAPHICS
. ~ " R REF CBC SEC 11B-703.7.2.1
1'-0 - EBN PAINTED W/ WHITE REFLECTORIZED
N PAINT - GRAPHICS AS FOLLOWS:
4" WHITE STRIPING N "ACCESSIBLE PARKING - MINIMUM
AT AC PAVEMENT. FINE $250 " - 2" HIGH LETTERS
4" BLUE STRIPING .
3 - #10 x 3/4" SELF TAPPING
AT CONC PAVEMENT. VANDﬁL PROO/F SCREWS
.S =k ADDITIONAL SIGN PAINTED W/
S . |& : WHITE REFLECTORIZED PAINT
. e s GRAPHICS AS FOLLOWS: "VAN
4" BLUE w|& © ACCESSIBLE"-2" HIGH LETTERS
STRIPING BORDER. -
2" DIA STD WT STL
PIPE POST - GALV
12" HIGH LETTERS INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL FIN GRADE OR PAVING,
"OF ACCESSIBILITY" REFER TO SITE PLAN
O I REF DETAIL 8/A1.4
PARKNG| |5, Cm—
2 r 1N
CIJ o 1'-0" DIA CONC FTG -
~ Lo SLOPE TOP TO DRAIN
[ B I
— i ! NOTE: MOUNT SIGN ON ADJACENT MAS
5'-0" MIN EQ | e = WALL W/ 1/4" DIA. EXPANSION
9-0" MN BOLTS IN LOCATION AS INDICATED
PER PLAN ON PLAN.
FILE/CSI NUMBER: D14A21 REVISION DATE: 05/28/02 JOB NUMBER: 01224 FILE /CSI NUMBER: D10000-14102 REVISION DATE: 09/20/19 JOB NUMBER: XXXXX
22 ACCESSIBLE PARKNG| yeare | 14 [P ARKING  STGN| yzare | 10 6
cL
VAN PARKING SIGN — ‘ WHEEL STOP WHERE
REF DETAIL 10/A1.4 / OCCURS PER PLAN.
7
'ol // \\
. ~ / S PANT CURB
] | FACE & TOP BLUE.
1'-0" q
¥ 4" WHITE STRIPING
AT AC PAVEMENT.
4" BLUE STRIPING
o AT CONC PAVEMENT.
z|z \Z
=3
: &
e .
o |& 4" BLUE
= STRIPING BORDER.
INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL 12" HIGH LETTERS
"OF ACCESSIBILITY" \ O/
REF DETAIL 8/A1.4
i A
EQ PER PLAN
9'-0" MIN
PER PLAN

FILE/CSI NUMBER: D14A21 REVISION DATE: 05/28/02

JOB NUMBER: 01224

DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION OFFICE
PARKING LOT SLURRY SEAL
VICTOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
12219 2ND AVE.
VICTORVILLE, CA 92395

%

VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING

1/4"=1"-0"

12

11

,

“
I

-Pu
=

NOTES:

. 3-0" . | 1) ALL STROKES TO BE 2"
WIDE W/ WHITE PAINT

2) PROVIDE 2 (TWO)
COATS OF PAINT

3) BACKGROUND COLOR
TO BE BLUE NO.

15090 PER SAE
AMS-STND-595

4) LOCATE SYMBOL AT
CENTER OF ACC
PARKING STALL
WHERE SHOWN ON
SITE PLAN

5) INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL
OF ACCESSIBILITY

3-4
31_0”

E

FIGURE AND STRIPE

TO BE WHITE REF CBC SEC
BACKGROUND 11B-703.7.2.1
TO BE BLUE

FILE/CSI NUMBER: D10000-11102 REVISION DATE: 09/20/19 JOB NUMBER: 881600

24

20

10

127

ACCESS SIGN] sware | 8

N ‘I'l
S8 AR C "y,

= 7,

£ &
~ >,
Z% Wz
7, =

//III’YQ\ Q‘ :_:
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ENDEAVOUR SCHOOL OF EXPLORATION
PARKING LOT SLURRY SEAL
VICTOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

RANCHO CUCAMONGA
12403 RIDGECREST RD 8163 ROCHESTER AVENUE, SUTTE 100
"3 RANCHO CUCAM%N&AI; CA 91730
VICTORVILLE, CA 92395
1. THESE DRAWINGS DO NOT CONTAIN THE NECESSARY COMPONENTS FOR 6. INSPECTOR OF RECORD REQIUREMENTS: 18.  THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS IS THAT THE 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS DRAWING DESCRIPTION PROJECT ADDRESS
CONSTRUCTION SAFETY. WORK OF THE ADDITION, ALTERATION OR RECONSTRUCTION IS IN ADMINISTRATIVE CODE REF NO ENDEAVOUR SCHOOL OF EXPLORATION P
A. DSA ACCESS REVIEW ONLY PROJECT 1.0.R. NOT REQUIRED. COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS ARCHITECTURAL 12403 RIDGECREST RD o
2. LOCATIONS OF ALL UTILITIES SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE AND CONTRACTOR REGULATIONS. SHOULD ANY CONDITIONS SUCH AS DETERIORATION OR (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 1 K —
SHALL EXERCISE EXTREME CAUTION IN EXCAVATION AND TRENCHING ON 7. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF NON-COMPLYING CONSTRUCTION BE DISCOVERED WHICH IS NOT IDENTIFIED Y GENERAL NOTES / PROJECT DIRECTORY VICTORVILLE, CA 92395 (-
THIS SITE TO AVOID INTERCEPTING EXISTING PIPING AND CONDUITS. IT REGULATIONS (CCR). BY THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WHEREIN THE FINAL WORK WOULD NOT 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC) (2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING | PHONE: 760.843.7303
SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO LOCATE ALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS CODE (IBC) W/ CALIFORNIA A0 OVERALL SITE PLAN PR
EXISTING UTILITIES WHETHER SHOWN HEREON OR NOT AND TO PROTECT 9. CHANGES MADE TO THE APPROVED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS REGULATIONS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE OWNER (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 2 AMENDMENTS) - -
THEM FROM DAMAGE. THE ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SHALL BE MADE BY AN ADDENDUM OR A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE AND THE ARCHITECT OF THE CONDITION IN WRITING. NECESSARY 2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC) (2020 NATIONAL ELECTRIC AlL1 ENLARGED SITE PLAN OWNER o < (&)
LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES OR STRUCTURES WHETHER OR DOCUMENT (CCD) APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OF THE STATE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO CORRECT THE CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS CODE (NEC) W/ CALIFORNIA TI--
NOT SHOWN OR DETAILED AND INSTALLED BY ANY OTHER CONTRACT. THE ARCHITECT, AS REQUIRED BY TITLE 24, CCR, PART 1, SECTION 4-338. WILL BE ISSUED BY THE ARCHITECT. A CCD MAY BE ISSUED TO ADJUST THE A1.2 ENLARGED SITE PLAN VICTOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT — -
: , CCR, : (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 3 AMENDMENTS) 75
CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT SHOULD ANY CONTRACT SUM OR TIME COMMENSURATE WITH THE AMOUNT OF A3 DETALLS 19219 9ND AVE. - ¥ (2]
UNIDENTIFIED CONDITIONS BE DISCOVERED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL 10. SOIL BEARING PRESSURE ASSUMED AT : 1,500 PSF PER CBC TABLE ADDITIONAL WORK REQUIRED IF ANY. THE CCD SHALL BE APPROVED BY 2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC) (2021 UNIFORM MECHANICAL ' VICTORVILLE. CA 92395 x > 0
BEAR ALL EXPENSES OF REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF UTILITIES OR 1806A.2, ITEM 5. THE DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS CODE (UMC) W/ CALIFORNIA TOTAL NUMBER OF SHEETS: 5 ! a409
OTHER PROPERTY DAMAGED BY OPERATIONS IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE WORK REQUIRED BY THE CHANGE ORDER. (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 4 AMENDMENTS) PHONE: 760-245-1691 (TT O g
PROSECUTION OF THIS WORK. 11. A DSA ACCEPTED TESTING LABORATORY DIRECTLY EMPLOYED BY THE Yo a
DISTRICT(OWNER) SHALL CONDUCT ALL THE REQUIRED TESTS AND 19. GRADING PLANS,DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, ROAD AND ACCESS 2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC) (2021 UNIFORM PLUMBING LL. I - O
3. THESE DOCUMENTS AND THE IDEAS AND DESIGNS INCORPORATED HEREIN, INSPECTIONS FOR THE PROJECT. REQUIREMENTS AND ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH CONSIDERATIONS SHALL CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS CODE (UPC) W/ CALIFORNIA ARCH |TECT o : O ‘Lﬂ <
AS AN INSTUMENT OF SERVICE, ARE THE PROPERTY OF PBK ARCHITECTS, COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL ORDINANCES. (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 5 AMENDMENTS) PBK ARCHITECTS. INC. — D O
INC., AND ARE NOT TO BE USED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR ANY OTHER 12. PATH OF TRAVEL (POT) AS INDICATED IS A BARRIER FREE ACCESS ROUTE 2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE ! - T &
PROJECT WITHOUT THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF PBK ARCHITECTS, WITHOUT ANY ABRUPT VERTICAL CHANGES EXCEEDING 1/2" BEVELED AT AL IFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS 8163 ROCHESTER AVE., SUITE 100 O E iy L
INC. 1:2 MAXIMUM SLOPE, EXCEPT THAT LEVEL CHANGES DO NOT EXCEED 1/4" RANCHO CUCAMONGA. CA 91730 Q) -t
\ (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 6 , — < -
VERTICAL AND IS AT LEAST 4-0" WIDE. SURFACE IS SLIP RESISTANT, | _ o e
4. THE WORK SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS AS EXISTING CONDITIONS WAS STABLE, FIRM AND SMOOTH. MAXIMUM CROSS-SLOPE IS 2% TYPICAL 2022 CALIFORNIA HISTORICAL PHONE: 909-957-0909 FAX: 909-980-9380 (@) = E
PREPARED FROM INFORMATION FURNISHED BY THE OWNER. WHILE THIS AND SLOPE IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL IS LESS THAN 5%. PATH OF BUILDING CODE - - i1 o
INFORMATION IS BELIEVED TO BE RELIABLE, PBK ARCHITECTS, INC. IS NOT TRAVEL SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE OF OVERHANGING OBSTRUCTIONS CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS (&) = 8 et
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY OR ADEQUACY OF ANY WORK SHOWN TO 6-8" MINIMUM AND PROTRUDING OBJECTS GREATER THAN 4" (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 8 7 ‘D S O
AS EXISTING NOR IS PBK ARCHITECTS, INC. RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY PROJECTION FROM WALL BETWEEN 2-3" AND 6'-8" ABOVE SURFACE OF ’ —J N =
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS WHICH MAY HAVE BEEN INCORPORATED INTO PATH OF TRAVEL. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT ALL BARRIERS ON 2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC) (2021 INTERNATIONAL FIRE o P~ T
THESE DRAWINGS AS A RESULT. THE INDICATED PATH OF TRAVEL HAVE BEEN REMOVED AND PATH OF CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS CODE (IFC) W/ CALIFORNIA ~
TRAVEL COMPLIES WITH CBC SECTION 11B-206. (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 9 AMENDMENTS) p— - o
5. FIRE SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION
13. GRATINGS LOCATED IN THE SURFACE OF ANY PEDESTRIAN WAY IN THE 2022 CALIFORNIA EXISTING (2021 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING o x 5
- A GENERAL: FIRE SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL HAVE GRID OPENINGS IN GRATINGS LIMITED TO BUILDING CODE BUILDING CODE (IEBC) W/ > < —
COMPLY WITH CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC) CALIFORNIA CODE 1/2" MAXIMUM IN SIZE IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC FLOW. IF SUCH CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS) < a B >
OF REGULATIONS (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 9, CHAPTER 33. CONDITION OCCURS, MANUFACTURERS CUT-SHEETS WILL BE PROVIDED (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 10 LLi
FOR REVIEW.
B.  ACCESSROADS: FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS ROADS SHALL BE 2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING 0
ESTABLISHED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 14. GATES IN THE PATH OF TRAVEL MUST COMPLY WITH EXIT DOOR STANDARDS CODE (CAL GREEN)
CHAPTER 33. REQUIREMENTS OF CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC) SECTION 1003.3.1. CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS P
GATES WILL BE PROVIDED WITH PANIC HARDWARE AND A 10" HIGH KICK (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 11 LL
C.  WATER SUPPLY: WATER MAINS AND HYDRANTS SHALL BE PLATE AT THE BOTTOM OF BOTH SIDES OF THE GATE. 2022 CALIEORNIA REFERENCED 1990 STATE FIRE MARSHAL
OPERATIONAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 33. STANDARDS CODE -CALIFORNIA REGULATIONS (AS AMENDED
15 ALL NEW CONCRETE PAV|NG WlTH A SLOPE LESS THAN 6% SHALL BE CODE OF REGULAT|ONS TO DATE ) CAL|FORN|A CODE OF
D.  BUILDING ACCESS: ACCESS TO BUILDINGS FOR THE PURPOSE PROVIDED WITH A MINIMUM MEDIUM BROOM NON-SLIP FINISH. (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 12 REGULATIONS (CCR) TITLE 19
OF FIREFIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED. CONSTRUCTION
MATERIAL SHALL NOT BLOCK ACCESS TO BUILDINGS, 16. ALL NEW CONCRETE PAVING WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 6% SHALL BE CALIFORNIA ELEVATOR SAFETY
HYDRANTS OR FIRE APPLIANCES. PROVIDED WITH A HEAVY BROOM NON-SLIP FINISH. CODE, CALIFORNIA CODE OF
REGULATIONS (CCR) TITLE 8
E.  ALTERATIONS OF BUILDINGS: SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE 17. FULLY COOPERATE AND CONSULT WITH ALL SEPARATE CONTRACTORS ( AS AMENDED TO DATE )
PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 33. FURNISHING LABOR, MATERIALS OR SERVICES ON SITE SO THAT THE
WORK CAN BE EXECUTED IN AN EFFICIENT MANNER WITH OUT CONFLICT 2010 AMERICANS WITH DISABILITY
F.  DEMOLITION OF BUILDINGS: SHALL COMPLY APPLICABLE OR DELAY. ACT (ADA) STANDARDS FOR
PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 33. ACCESSIBLE DESIGN (ADAS)
G.  FIRE WATCH: MAINTAIN FIRE WATCH WHEN REQUIRED BY THE J——
BUILDING OFFICIAL AND WHEN EXISTING FIRE PROTECTION ‘IL:\(P);LIIZ((;)‘LI\RBAI;IT_IZI':FP:P’PLILII_C'TL\'\IIB?éCS(Eri-Nrg':[I;gzDﬁ\lCLUDING CALIFORNIA Pz 4‘75"""%
SYSTEMS ARE SHUT DOWN FOR ALTERATIONS. FIRE WATCH ’ & ¢
SHALL REMAIN IN EEFECT UNTIL EXISTING FIRE PROTECTION AMENDMENTS TO THE NFPA STANDARDS, REFER TO CBC CHAPTER 35 AND CFC < %,
SYSTEMS ARE RETURNED TO SERVICE OR AS ALLOWED BY THE CHAPTER 80. ‘% %7
BUILDING OFFICIAL. 9 F
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10 = DETAIL DESIGNATION ACCESS COMPLIANCE (DSA/AC) PURPOSES ONLY AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A DETAILED AND FULL : 1 15123 Iperd AbDENDUM 01
\83/ 8.3 = REFERENCE DRAWING NUMBER ABBREVIATIONS 10920 VIA FRONTERA, SUITE 300 EXPLANATION OF THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. 12403 RIDGECRESTRD., CA 923%
SO & AND MISC  MISCELLANEOUS SANDIEGO, CA 92127
7 AN
0N/ \ 0 @ AT NA NOT APPLICABLE
w ) ‘7 CL CENTERLINE NTS NOT TO SCALE PARKING LOT SLURRY SEAL, STRIPING, AND SITE ADA UPGRADE AS REQUIRED
W \\\ /! W (E) EXISTING 0]} OVER , ; Q :
== N) NEW ocC ON CENTER(S)
REVISION \ 4 POUND OR NUMBER OFCl OWNER FURNISHED - S AHUTE AVE.
ﬁ . BLDG  BUILDING CONTRACTOR INSTALLED TR RIS S\ NO |DATE |BY|  DESCRWPTION
3 =REVISION NUMBER EA EACH OFOI OWNER FURNISHED - |
CL CHAIN LINK OWNER INSTALLED g | | QRIS A REVISIONS
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| T T I
gglélég éRS*;'NG STALL TYPE
ACCESSIBLE PARKING STANDARD ACCESSIBLE TOTAL
A STANDARD VAN
52 2 1 55

PARK CALCULATION - LOT C

TOTAL PARKING
TALL TYPE
SPACES = 11 S
ACCESSIBLE PARKING STANDARD ACCESSIBLE TOTAL
SPACE REQD =4 STANDARD VAN
9 1 1 11
RANCHO CUCAMONGA
PARK CAI—C ULATI ON = I—OT B 8163 ROCHESTER AVENUE, SUITE 100
(DN AmEn OF WORK RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
AREA OF WORK (3 — — — — — — — — — — & TOTAL PARKING STALL TYPE 909-987-0909 P
a1/ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - SPACES = 55
L\~ ~ - ~ ACCESSIBLE PARKING STANDARD| ~ ACCESSIBLE TOTAL
( 7 1 SPACE REQD =3 STANDARD VAN
ﬁ/ a 643.28' \~ \ 52 2 1 55
= J |
< ) ) I _ DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN GENERAL RESPONSIBLE
u n . f_ CHARGE STATEMENT:
" ’ - |
s - A g | THE POT IDENTIFIED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION
& DOCUMENTS IS COMPLIANT WITH THE CURRENT =
’ | | APPLICABLE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE ACCESSIBILITY O
A () | ! PROVISIONS FOR PATH OF TRAVEL REQUIREMENTS FOR e
2 N N | ALTERATIONS, ADDITIONS AND STRUCTURAL REPAIRS. —
/ | AS PART OF THE DESIGN OF THIS PROJECT, THE POT
% | WAS EXAMINED AND ANY ELEMENTS, COMPONENTS OR <
g N _ | PORTIONS OF THE POT THAT WERE DETERMINED TO BE m — =
+ + | ! NONCOMPLIANT 1) HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED AND 2) THE O < O
7 ' ' CORRECTIVE WORK NECESSARY TO BRING DETAILS, LL] 2
% B DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS INCORPORATED INTO — b
7 | THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. ANY 0. (dp) (V)
g /‘ o NONCOMPLIANT ELEMENTS, COMPONENTS OR E
s | il , ! PORTIONS OF THE POT THAT WILL NOT BE CORRECTED >< >' AW
o : | I BY THIS PROJECT BASED ON VALUATION THRESHOLD LL] m o a g,D)
i I ! | LIMITATIONS OR A FINDING OF UNREASONABLE m S N
s A AEN | HARDSHIP ARE SO INDICATED IN THE CONSTRUCTION L X — o
‘ 11, | DOCUMENTS. @) - ) 5 CLG <
DY - >
/ | il i ! DURING CONSTRUCTION, IF POT ITEMS WITHIN SCOPE 1 -l n % Q),
) "] O, L I OF THE PROJECT REPRESENTED AS CODE COMPLIANT g > L
: o M M | | ARE FOUND TO BE NONCONFORMING BEYOND O (2 O :Il
g j Y/ A I | REASONABLE CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES, THEY o } |<_t A=
I ey ¢ . L SHALL BE BROUGHT INTO COMPLIANCE WITH THE CBC O = 0T i
l 7 — AS A PART OF THIS PROJECT BY MEANS OF - - hr S
! /// | CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DOCUMENT. (@) = 8 =
|
’ |
1 = — — —(E> POT. AH04-105672 o O L] N (;)
— (N> P.OT. ~
(E) CLASSRM ' /'V / m Z LU
BUILDING | 1 (0
A#04-105672 - I : x
oo — ! | PATH OF TRAVEL oo
E, A, AND B l /:// | o -
] =
| > <L
T Vo
gl ! /41:/ & m
& [ g |
! /. | AREA OF SLURRY COAT AND PAVEMENT Q
! IF 7 STRIPING. =z
OI e IRLNE LL]
| Ry
o0 I L il | -
1 N JTIT | i
/ 1 |
A1.1 0o | / . . | | |
I o : AREA OF GRIND AND OVERLAY.
AREA OF WORK O: ot ’ I | | | |
| AYS // -
o 1 | - ulR ==
| 4 />>‘\ ﬂ ‘ l
l ; / /\\ - | R
Q\ N J il ! l SRR SRR CONC FLATWORK 4" THICK CONCRETE
\ / A\ SR PAVEMENT WITH #4 BAR AT 18" O.C.
‘I ‘ e EACH WAY. DEMO (E) AS REQUIRED DO
LeJ g e TO NEW WORK.
5 '
| ~ - \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ W "
. o v o 5\;% ARC/‘;/,”I
/ / = /)
2 . | // S (E) FIRE LANE 20'-0" MIN CLR :_—-'\é" /%g
7 . L A#04-105672 N =
g P g / oS 24 = *:E
';I / / g |§ ’/,,/'I(% Q\g—:::
§ B— // /// | III"?I:‘“‘Q’: P\\\:\\\\\\Q::
7/ CONSULTANT
| L
\ / |
~ 7 / I
4T / | | Y /
// O\ \

/ 2 \ B3 =
/
/

1 |5/1/23 PBK| ADDENDUM 01

NO | DATE (BY DESCRIPTION

/A REVISIONS

DRAWN: CHECKED:

DATE: 02/24/2023 |SCALE:

PROJECT NUMBER: 000000

OVERALL
SITE PLAN

G
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TOTAL PARKING
SPACES =55

ACCESSIBLE PARKING STANDARD ACCESSIBLE TOTAL
SPACE REQD =3 STANDARD VAN

52 2 1 55

PARK CALCULATION - LOT C

TOTAL PARKING
SPACES = 11 STALL TYPE

ACCESSIBLE PARKING STANDARD ACCESSIBLE TOTAL
SPACE REQD =4 STANDARD VAN
9 1 1 11

STALL TYPE

L

200

N I P
ol

RANCHO CUCAMONGA
PARK CALCULATION - LOT B 8163 ROCHESTER AVENUE, SUITE 100

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

TOTAL PARKING 909-987-0909 P
SPACES = 55 STALL TYPE

ACCESSIBLE PARKING STANDARD ACCESSIBLE TOTAL
SPACE REQD =3 STANDARD VAN

> 52 2 1 55

/7 b5 PARK CALCULATION - LOT A

_ @ \ e AREA OF SLURRY COAT,
e STRIPING, & PAVEMENT

8

—
|
|

_

AREA OF GRIND AND OVERLAY.

v Lt CONC FLATWORK 4" THICK CONCRETE
o) L o PAVEMENT WITH #4 BAR AT 18" O.C.
VPRI EACH WAY. DEMO (E) AS REQUIRED DO
L TO NEW WORK.

7 o (E) FIRE LANE 26'-0" CLR.

12403 RIDGECREST RD.
VICTORVILLE, CA 92395

ENLARGED SITE PLAN-LOTB | =200 | 2 SITE LEGEND

PARKING LOT SLURRY SEAL

VICTOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

(E) TOW-AWAY SIGN.
4" WIDE WHITE PAVEMENT STRIPING.

ACCESSIBLE AISLE 2% MAX SLOPE IN ALL
i N DIRECTIONS. 4" WIDE BLUE PAVEMENT
BORDER AND 4" WIDE DIAGONAL STRIPING.

ENDEAVOUR SCHOOL OF EXPLORATION

PAINTED ACCESSIBLE SYMBOL, REF DETAIL 8/A1.3.

12" H PAINTED WHITE TEXT.

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN AND POST, REF DETAIL 9/A1.3.

VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN AND POST, REF DETAIL 10/A1.3.

1008 (E) WHEEL STOP, RELOCATE AS REQUIRED.

4" WIDE WHITE DIAGONAL PAVEMENT STRIPING.

(E) CONC CURB RAMP.

VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING, REF DETAIL 15/A1.3. Wy

ACCESSIBLE PARKING, REF DETAIL 14/A1.3.

TRAFFIC ARROW PAVEMENT STRIPING, REF DETAIL 13/A1.3. gﬁ

PAINT TOP OF CURB AND CURB FACE BLUE. /,"/j?‘y%\ Q§::
”',"I“‘@ CP\\a\?O

Sl

FLUSH TRANSITION. M
CONSULTANT

REFERENCE NOTES

1. REMOVE SIGNS, SIGN POSTS, WHEEL STOPS, CONCRETE FLATWORK,
AND CONCRETE CURBS AS REQUIRED DO TO NEW WORK. CLEAN,
PATH, AND DEMO AREA TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT.

2. DEMOLISH AND REPLACE CONCRETE FLATWORK TO NEAREST JOINT.
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AREA OF SLURRY COAT.
| /
' - : : AREA OF GRIND AND OVERLAY.
E L |
d T CONC FLATWORK 4" THICK CONCRETE
. . e A PAVEMENT WITH #4 BAR AT 18" O.C.
- SRR I EACH WAY. DEMO (E) AS REQUIRED DUE RANCHO CUCAMONGA
o R TO NEW WORK. PROVIDE EXPANSION 8163 ROCHESTER AVENUE, SUITE 100
) ) JOINTS (EJ) AT 20'-0" MAX INTERVALS, RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
/ = AND CONTROL JOINTS AT 5'-0" MAX 909-987-0909 P
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DIRECTIONS. 4" WIDE BLUE PAVEMENT —ld —
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FILE/CSI NUMBER:

REVISION DATE: 07/18/03

NOTE: TRAFFIC
ARROW TO BE
PAINTED WHITE

JOB NUMBER: 03134

[

/

| CZZZZZLC

FILE/CSI NUMBER: D10000-13102

| I ——

0.080" THK AL SIGN PAINTED
W/ BLUE REFLECTORIZED PAINT
NO.15090 PER SAE AMS-STND-595

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF
ACCESSIBILITY AND GRAPHICS

REF CBC SEC 11B-703.7.2.1
PAINTED W/ WHITE REFLECTORIZED
PAINT - GRAPHICS AS FOLLOWS:
"ACCESSIBLE PARKING — MINIMUM
FINE $250 "-2" HIGH LETTERS

3 - #10 x 3/4" SELF TAPPING
VANDAL PROOF SCREWS

2" DIA STD WT STL
PIPE POST - GALV

FIN. GRADE OR PAVING
- REF SITE PLAN

1'-0" DIA CONC FTG -
SLOPE TOP TO DRAIN

NOTE: MOUNT SIGN ON ADJACENT MAS

WALL W/ 1/4 DIA. EXPANSION
BOLTS IN LOCATION AS INDICATED

ON

REVISION DATE: 09/20/19

PLAN.
JOB NUMBER:  XXXXXX

2

1/

[RAFFIC ARROW

1/2"=1=0"

P ARKING  SIGN

1/2"=1"-0" J

WHEEL STOP WHERE
OCCURS PER PLAN.

PAINT CURE ———

FACE & TOP BLUE.

CL

4" WHITE STRIPING
AT AC PAVEMENT.
4" BLUE STRIPING
AT CONC PAVEMENT.

J >
4" BLUE

STRIPING BORDER.

12" HIGH LETTERS

\0“

o

P ARKING

18'-0" MIN

PER PLAN

¥

G

5'-0" MIN

EQ

9'-0" MIN

PER PLAN
FILE/CSI NUMBER: D14A21

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN

REF DETAIL 9/A1.4.

WHEEL STOP

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL

"OF ACCESSIBILITY"
REF DETAIL 8/A1.4

REVISION DATE: 05/28/02

JOB NUMBER: 01224

1’10,

6,2

/

[ N

| CZZZZZC

FILE/CSI NUMBER: D10000-14102

| I —— 4

0.080" THK AL SIGN PAINTED w/
BLUE REFLECTORIZED PAINT NO.
15090 PER SAE AMS-STND-595

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF
ACCESSIBILITY AND GRAPHICS

REF CBC SEC 11B-703.7.2.1
PAINTED W/ WHITE REFLECTORIZED
PAINT — GRAPHICS AS FOLLOWS:
"ACCESSIBLE PARKING - MINIMUM
FINE $250 " - 2" HIGH LETTERS

3 - #10 x 3/4" SELF TAPPING
VANDAL PROOF SCREWS

ADDITIONAL SIGN PAINTED W/
WHITE REFLECTORIZED PAINT
GRAPHICS AS FOLLOWS: "VAN
ACCESSIBLE"-2" HIGH LETTERS

2" DIA STD WT STL
PIPE POST - GALV

FIN. GRADE OR PAVING,
REFER TO SITE PLAN

1'-0" DIA CONC FTG -

SLOPE TOP TO DRAIN

NOTE: MOUNT SIGN ON ADJACENT MAS
WALL W/ 1/4" DIA. EXPANSION

BOLTS IN LOCATION AS INDICATED
ON PLAN.

REVISION DATE: 09/20/19

JOB NUMBER: XXXXX

48" MIN.

4'-0" MIN

© 2% MAX.

SLOPE OF SIDEWALK

1:10 SLOPE
MAX,

BE LOCATED

THE FULL WIDTH

FILE/CSI NUMBER: D14A21

AN

NOTE: RAMP SURFACES SHALL HAVE

SLIP-RESISTANT FINISH

REVISION DATE: 05/28/02

CURB FACE

TRUNCATED DOMES TO
ON ALL
RAMP SURFACES 36
FROM_BOTTOM_ACCROSS

LOWER EDGE OF RAMP

SHALL BE FLUSH WITH
ADJACENT SURFACES

JOB NUMBER: 01224

FILE/CSI NUMBER: D02000-22201

NOTE: CROSS SLOPE 2% MAX.

(N) CONC PAVING
4" THICK W/ #4
REINF BAR @18"
O.C. EAWAY, TYP

i

#4CONTINUOUS—/L 6" L

@ TOP AND BOT

A: PAVING EDGE

/ FIN. GRADE

€10 ¢

No. 4 REINFORCEMENT L

@ 18" O.C EA. WAY.\\ % |
| ‘

L]

N

R

~ > >, D v

B: CONTROL JOINT
(AT 5'-0" MAX INTERVAL)

1/2"

/ 1/4"R
- —

PLASTIC SLEEVE
W/ CAPPED END

No. 4 REINFORCEMENT
@ 18" O.C EA. WAY.

T

1~

T
7 >
v
&
IS N
v
4
1~

#4x1'-0" LONG SMOOTH J

DOWEL @ 2-0" O.C. 1/2"VOID

EXPANSION JOINT g" 4"
MATERIAL

C: EXPANSION JOINT
(AT 20'-0" MAX INTERVAL)

EXTERIOR WALL LINE \

EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL 1/2}
No. 4 REINFORCEMENT T

@ 18" O.C EA. WAY.

D: EXPANSION JOINT

REVISION DATE: JOB NUMBER: 1321200

RANCHO CUCAMONGA

8163 ROCHESTER AVENUE, SUITE 100
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
909-987-0909 P

27

ACCESSIBLE

P ARKNG

1/4"=1"-0"

P ARKING SIGN

1/2"=1"-0" 10

CURB RAMP

1/4"=1"-0"

o

TYP CONCRETE PAVING

11/2"=1-0" 2

CL

VAN PARKING SIGN
REF DETAIL 10/A1.4

18'-0" MIN

2'-0"

1'-0"

PER PLAN

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL
"OF ACCESSIBILITY"
REF DETAIL 8/A1.4

4

PARKING

N

N

~ PAINT CURB
FACE & TOP BLUE.

T~ 4" WHITE STRIPING

AT AC PAVEMENT.
4" BLUE STRIPING

WHEEL STOP WHERE
OCCURS PER PLAN.

AT CONC PAVEMENT.

\— 4" BLUE

STRIPING BORDER.

9'-0" MIN

PER PLAN

PER PLAN

FILE/CSI NUMBER: D14A21

REVISION DATE: 05/28/02

12" HIGH LETTERS

JOB NUMBER: 01224

[t N

/

| CZZZZZLC

FILE/CSI NUMBER: D10000-15102

| I —

REVISION DATE: 09/20/19

0.080" THK AL SIGN PAINTED w/
BLUE REFLECTORIZED PAINT NO.
15090 PER SAE AMS-STND-595

PAINTED W/ WHITE REFLECTORIZED
PAINT — GRAPHICS AS FOLLOWS:
"PASSENGER LOADING ZONE -

NO PARKING" - 2" HIGH LETTERS

3 - #10 x 3/4" SELF TAPPING
VANDAL PROOF SCREWS

2" DIA STD WT STL
PIPE POST - GALV

FIN. GRADE OR PAVING,
REFER TO SITE PLAN

1'-0" DIA CONC FTG -
SLOPE TOP TO DRAIN

JOB NUMBER: XXXXX

FILE /CSI NUMBER:

2 |30"MIIN
2.40"MAX

TILE JOINT, WHERE OCCURS

/ FRUSH TRANSITION

DIRECTION OF TRAVE

0,0/© © © @2._3,97M|N
010 © Ore G

¢ ¢ 0.90"—AT BOTTOM

SECTION A-A

REVISION DATE: 07/18/03

TOP \FRUSH TRANSITION

JOB NUMBER: 03134

FILE/CSI NUMBER:

PROVIDE TOOLED CONST
JOINTS @ 10’ 0.C. MAX
@ NEW CURBLINES

AC PAVING TO MATCH EXISTING SECTION

CONC. CURB W/ #4 BAR @ T & B
1/2° R TYP

1/2° MAX THK FIBROUS
EXP JOINT

EXT CONC FLATWORK

FLUSH

X o @ PP .i L4 Q] 0 . ° N -
* M . ° . ° .“0. ‘e o $ °..0 o
<80 PSRRI ‘{

. s

3 I
T e
= __gmlﬁléﬁléﬁlilll—ﬁ

#4 BAR 0@ 2'-0" O.C.

95% COMPACTED SuB-
GRADE

JOB NUMBER:

REVISION DATE:

%

VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING

1/4"=1"-0"

DROP—=0FF SIGN

yr=r-g | 1]

[RUNCATED DOME DETAIL

NTS

;

CONC CURB

11/2"=1"-0" 5

CAULKING, TYP

NEW #4 SMOOTH DOWELS,
GREASE OR SLEEVED @ 24"
OC, 20" LONG, OMIT DOWELS
WHEN JOIN (E) AC PAVEMENT

EXIST CONC
PAVING, TYP

=

NEW CONC
PAVING, TYP FLUSH
< A\' - )
== 2 v | NQL
L
% S
p / ’
KK
/
N
PRE-MOLDED

RNV

EXPANSION JOINT
MATERIAL, TYP

FILE/CSI NUMBER: D02000-14 A REVISION DATE:

N

N

s

JOB NUMBER:

,
“
I
-Pu
=

3-4
31_0”

E

FIGURE AND STRIPE
TO BE WHITE

BACKGROUND
T0 BE BLUE

FILE/CSI NUMBER: D10000-11102 REVISION DATE: 09/20/19

NOTES:

1) ALL STROKES TO BE 2"
WIDE W/ WHITE PAINT

2) PROVIDE 2 (TWO)
COATS OF PAINT

3) BACKGROUND COLOR
TO BE BLUE NO.
15090 PER SAE
AMS-STND-595

4) LOCATE SYMBOL AT
CENTER OF ACC
PARKING STALL
WHERE SHOWN ON
SITE PLAN

5) INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL
OF ACCESSIBILITY

REF CBC SEC
11B-703.7.2.1

JOB NUMBER: 881600

AC PAVING OVER BASE
TO MATCH EXISTING

CONC PAVEMENT

______ e ) i *o'.:ci}';“‘:':' I
=== i e
el e e e
===\ =ni=ni—=—== === i=Ii=Iri
COMPACTED SuB-
GRADE, REF SPEC

FILE/CSI NUMBER: REVISION DATE: XX/XX/XX JOB NUMBER: 98179

FLUSH TRANSITION OVER BASE TO MATCH
EXISTING WITH THICKENED EDGE
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GREEN TREE EAST LEADERSHIP ACADEMY
PARKING LOT SLURRY SEAL AND PLAYGROUND RESURFACING

VICTOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
17246 GIBRALTER DR.

VICTORVILLE, CA 92395

8163 ROCHESTER AVENUE, SUITE 100

RANCHO CUCAMONGA

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
909-987-0909 P

GENERAL NOTES

GOVERNING CODES

SHEET INDEX

PROJECT TEAM

1. THESE DRAWINGS DO NOT CONTAIN THE NECESSARY COMPONENTS FOR
CONSTRUCTION SAFETY.

2. LOCATIONS OF ALL UTILITIES SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE AND CONTRACTOR
SHALL EXERCISE EXTREME CAUTION IN EXCAVATION AND TRENCHING ON
THIS SITE TO AVOID INTERCEPTING EXISTING PIPING AND CONDUITS. IT
SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO LOCATE ALL
EXISTING UTILITIES WHETHER SHOWN HEREON OR NOT AND TO PROTECT
THEM FROM DAMAGE. THE ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES OR STRUCTURES WHETHER OR
NOT SHOWN OR DETAILED AND INSTALLED BY ANY OTHER CONTRACT. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT SHOULD ANY
UNIDENTIFIED CONDITIONS BE DISCOVERED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
BEAR ALL EXPENSES OF REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF UTILITIES OR
OTHER PROPERTY DAMAGED BY OPERATIONS IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE
PROSECUTION OF THIS WORK.

3. THESE DOCUMENTS AND THE IDEAS AND DESIGNS INCORPORATED HEREIN,
AS AN INSTUMENT OF SERVICE, ARE THE PROPERTY OF PBK ARCHITECTS,
INC., AND ARE NOT TO BE USED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR ANY OTHER
PROJECT WITHOUT THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF PBK ARCHITECTS,
INC.

4. THE WORK SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS AS EXISTING CONDITIONS WAS
PREPARED FROM INFORMATION FURNISHED BY THE OWNER. WHILE THIS
INFORMATION IS BELIEVED TO BE RELIABLE, PBK ARCHITECTS, INC. IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY OR ADEQUACY OF ANY WORK SHOWN
AS EXISTING NOR IS PBK ARCHITECTS, INC. RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS WHICH MAY HAVE BEEN INCORPORATED INTO
THESE DRAWINGS AS A RESULT.

5. FIRE SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION
B A GENERAL: FIRE SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL

COMPLY WITH CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC) CALIFORNIA CODE
OF REGULATIONS (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 9, CHAPTER 33.

B. ACCESS ROADS: FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS ROADS SHALL BE
ESTABLISHED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CHAPTER 33.

C. WATER SUPPLY: WATER MAINS AND HYDRANTS SHALL BE
OPERATIONAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 33.

D. BUILDING ACCESS: ACCESS TO BUILDINGS FOR THE PURPOSE
OF FIREFIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED. CONSTRUCTION
MATERIAL SHALL NOT BLOCK ACCESS TO BUILDINGS,
HYDRANTS OR FIRE APPLIANCES.

E. ALTERATIONS OF BUILDINGS: SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 33.

F. DEMOLITION OF BUILDINGS: SHALL COMPLY APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 33.

G. FIRE WATCH: MAINTAIN FIRE WATCH WHEN REQUIRED BY THE
BUILDING OFFICIAL AND WHEN EXISTING FIRE PROTECTION
SYSTEMS ARE SHUT DOWN FOR ALTERATIONS. FIRE WATCH
SHALL REMAIN IN EFFECT UNTIL EXISTING FIRE PROTECTION
SYSTEMS ARE RETURNED TO SERVICE OR AS ALLOWED BY THE
BUILDING OFFICIAL.

6. INSPECTOR OF RECORD REQIUREMENTS:

A. DSA ACCESS REVIEW ONLY PROJECT I.0.R. NOT REQUIRED.

7. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF

10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

REGULATIONS (CCR).

CHANGES MADE TO THE APPROVED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS
SHALL BE MADE BY AN ADDENDUM OR A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE
DOCUMENT (CCD) APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OF THE STATE
ARCHITECT, AS REQUIRED BY TITLE 24, CCR, PART 1, SECTION 4-338.

SOIL BEARING PRESSURE ASSUMED AT : 1,500 PSF PER CBC TABLE
1806A.2, ITEM 5.

A DSA ACCEPTED TESTING LABORATORY DIRECTLY EMPLOYED BY THE
DISTRICT(OWNER) SHALL CONDUCT ALL THE REQUIRED TESTS AND
INSPECTIONS FOR THE PROJECT.

PATH OF TRAVEL (POT) AS INDICATED IS A BARRIER FREE ACCESS ROUTE
WITHOUT ANY ABRUPT VERTICAL CHANGES EXCEEDING 1/2" BEVELED AT
1:2 MAXIMUM SLOPE, EXCEPT THAT LEVEL CHANGES DO NOT EXCEED 1/4"
VERTICAL AND IS AT LEAST 4'-0" WIDE. SURFACE IS SLIP RESISTANT,
STABLE, FIRM AND SMOOTH. MAXIMUM CROSS-SLOPE IS 2% TYPICAL
AND SLOPE IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL IS LESS THAN 5%. PATH OF
TRAVEL SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE OF OVERHANGING OBSTRUCTIONS
TO 6'-8" MINIMUM AND PROTRUDING OBJECTS GREATER THAN 4"
PROJECTION FROM WALL BETWEEN 2'-3" AND 6'-8" ABOVE SURFACE OF
PATH OF TRAVEL. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT ALL BARRIERS ON
THE INDICATED PATH OF TRAVEL HAVE BEEN REMOVED AND PATH OF
TRAVEL COMPLIES WITH CBC SECTION 11B-206.

GRATINGS LOCATED IN THE SURFACE OF ANY PEDESTRIAN WAY IN THE
PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL HAVE GRID OPENINGS IN GRATINGS LIMITED TO
1/2" MAXIMUM IN SIZE IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC FLOW. IF SUCH
CONDITION OCCURS, MANUFACTURERS CUT-SHEETS WILL BE PROVIDED
FOR REVIEW.

GATES IN THE PATH OF TRAVEL MUST COMPLY WITH EXIT DOOR
REQUIREMENTS OF CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC) SECTION 1003.3.1.
GATES WILL BE PROVIDED WITH PANIC HARDWARE AND A 10" HIGH KICK
PLATE AT THE BOTTOM OF BOTH SIDES OF THE GATE.

ALL NEW CONCRETE PAVING WITH A SLOPE LESS THAN 6% SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH A MINIMUM MEDIUM BROOM NON-SLIP FINISH.

ALL NEW CONCRETE PAVING WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 6% SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH A HEAVY BROOM NON-SLIP FINISH.

FULLY COOPERATE AND CONSULT WITH ALL SEPARATE CONTRACTORS
FURNISHING LABOR, MATERIALS OR SERVICES ON SITE SO THAT THE
WORK CAN BE EXECUTED IN AN EFFICIENT MANNER WITH OUT CONFLICT
OR DELAY.

18.  THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS IS THAT THE
WORK OF THE ADDITION, ALTERATION OR RECONSTRUCTION IS IN
COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF
REGULATIONS. SHOULD ANY CONDITIONS SUCH AS DETERIORATION OR
NON-COMPLYING CONSTRUCTION BE DISCOVERED WHICH IS NOT IDENTIFIED
BY THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WHEREIN THE FINAL WORK WOULD NOT
COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF
REGULATIONS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE OWNER
AND THE ARCHITECT OF THE CONDITION IN WRITING. NECESSARY
INFORMATION REQUIRED TO CORRECT THE CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED
WILL BE ISSUED BY THE ARCHITECT. A CCD MAY BE ISSUED TO ADJUST THE
CONTRACT SUM OR TIME COMMENSURATE WITH THE AMOUNT OF
ADDITIONAL WORK REQUIRED IF ANY. THE CCD SHALL BE APPROVED BY
THE DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE
WORK REQUIRED BY THE CHANGE ORDER.

19. GRADING PLANS,DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, ROAD AND ACCESS
REQUIREMENTS AND ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH CONSIDERATIONS SHALL
COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL ORDINANCES.

2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS
ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 1

2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC)
CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS

(2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING
CODE (IBC) W/ CALIFORNIA

(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 2 AMENDMENTS)

2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC) (2020 NATIONAL ELECTRIC
CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS CODE (NEC) W/ CALIFORNIA
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 3 AMENDMENTS)

2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC)
CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 4

2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC)
CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 5

2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE
CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 6

(2021 UNIFORM MECHANICAL
CODE (UMC) W/ CALIFORNIA
AMENDMENTS)

(2021 UNIFORM PLUMBING
CODE (UPC) W/ CALIFORNIA
AMENDMENTS)

2022 CALIFORNIA HISTORICAL
BUILDING CODE

CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 8

2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC)
CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 9

(2021 INTERNATIONAL FIRE
CODE (IFC) W/ CALIFORNIA
AMENDMENTS)

2022 CALIFORNIA EXISTING
BUILDING CODE

CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 10

(2021 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING
BUILDING CODE (IEBC) W/
CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)

2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING
STANDARDS CODE (CAL GREEN)
CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 11

2022 CALIFORNIA REFERENCED
STANDARDS CODE -CALIFORNIA

CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 12

1990 STATE FIRE MARSHAL
REGULATIONS (AS AMENDED

TO DATE ) CALIFORNIA CODE OF
REGULATIONS (CCR) TITLE 19

CALIFORNIA ELEVATOR SAFETY
CODE, CALIFORNIA CODE OF
REGULATIONS (CCR) TITLE 8

( AS AMENDED TO DATE)

2010 AMERICANS WITH DISABILITY
ACT (ADA) STANDARDS FOR

ACCESSIBLE DESIGN (ADAS)

APPLICABLE NFPA, UL AND ICC STANDARDS

FOR FOR A LIST APPLICABLE STANDARDS, INCLUDING CALIFORNIA
AMENDMENTS TO THE NFPA STANDARDS, REFER TO CBC CHAPTER 35 AND CFC
CHAPTER 80.
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ALTERATIONS, ADDITIONS AND STRUCTURAL REPAIRS.
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NONCOMPLIANT ELEMENTS, COMPONENTS OR o
PORTIONS OF THE POT THAT WILL NOT BE CORRECTED ¢
BY THIS PROJECT BASED ON VALUATION THRESHOLD
LIMITATIONS OR A FINDING OF UNREASONABLE <L
HARDSHIP ARE SO INDICATED IN THE CONSTRUCTION LL.
DOCUMENTS. oY
DURING CONSTRUCTION, IF POT ITEMS WITHIN SCOPE -
OF THE PROJECT REPRESENTED AS CODE COMPLIANT S N
ARE FOUND TO BE NONCONFORMING BEYOND
REASONABLE CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES, THEY = LI
| SHALL BE BROUGHT INTO COMPLIANCE WITH THE CBC W o
'~ AS A PART OF THIS PROJECT BY MEANS OF O
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DOCUMENT. N
- - (E)P.O.T. << =z
(N) P.O.T. o< — ) IC:J
O oz
% PATH OF TRAVEL Qo
\ — w
RO IN FAIRAAVEN DR Z T— Oa
NN A O .
RN R S T S NNy — O <COES
ARG A AT TR T T T T N T A T N T AN AT TN NN ANTNAND IR B CONC FLATWORK 4" THICK CONCRETE oL dgl
NN NN RN CXXRNIRRIRRIN RN LRI RN Lo Ll -l or &
//\\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/ LR AL AL AL \//\\\//\\\//\\\//\\\//\>/\\\//\\\//\\\//\\\//\\\//\\>/\\\//\\\//\\>/\\>/\\\//\\>/\\>/\\\//\\\//\\>/\\>/\\>/\\>/\\\//\\\//\\\//\ T PAVEMENT WITH #4 BAR AT 18" O.C. 0 :QI:> 0 <t
o250
N \/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/ : > <C |iT
e D I N N N A N A A A N N A N A A AN N A A AT AN LL
R R IR IR IR IR IR LA BT 2<% - R R R R g 2=
A A AN AN AN NS S SO | o : A A A A A A A A AP AN AN A E o>
R R RN R R R R R R R R AREA OF SLURRY COAT, — =Z -
T ! A N A N N NN STRIPING, & PAVEMENT pH=ueS
B R ! NN N N N N N N N N NN N NN NN N N N NN NN QD ’
N N N N N N N N NP NIINCIONIINIIN - NN N 2N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N NN _
NN NSNS I« KK NN NN RN RN S N ¥« Ll ¢n =
AN A AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN I N A A A A A AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN L
5 RO, ) ReLoC : X ORI, I o
NN CLASSRM : N 2N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N NN S (E) FIRE LANE 20'-0" MIN CLR LL]
ORI ‘ KGR RRR K, X SATY > O
w RSy T EEEEEE W g
N N N N N N N N N N N NN I A Y A A, NN =
O R 0BRSS . . K e
A T T R TN NN NN NN — >
e \//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\// - i //\//\ ————
G [ ] e =1HAE SISl =2
NN N R 2 AH#5T030 | EbE (E) STUDENT =2 |l 3% o o | RELLKL ==  (E)LANDsCAPE
NN NN A | Bl e 32 Il o3 () S, SAUAN =l e LLI
= RO o | i nlElE X0 =TE=0 n
B AR R il | | X == TT
NN NN N N NN QL NEA N
AN N AN N AN AN AN AN AN ATAPN NN
Q RGO . RIS Lo
<L XA RRR R R R RS el
LLI N N N AN AN N N N N AN NN, \ (E) CLASSROOM (E) CLASSROOM A AN AN AN ANANANAN
KRR BUILDINGS BUILDINGS
D NN NNV A#57030 A#5T030 O
XRLULARGGR GGG
SEEKEKERUEEERIEREK o =
N RRRRRRRRRE S e
A NN AREA OF WORK
VX R R R R R R R A
SN IS ) cuass 0c
\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\// ( )BUILDINRGOSOM (E) CLASSROOM
M AMN T AN TN NTNANN CAHBI030 <C
/\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\/ L A#57030 A#57030
XERGRGLALGRGRGRGRIGIL — (a
N NN NN
PR GR LR, /\\\//\\\/\\//\\\//\\\//\\\/\\\/
ARG R
P\ //\ //\ //\ //\ //\ 2| Wy
\\/\\ \\/\\/\\/\\/\\/ : S3eE ARG,
NN 2% A,
UYL _ . _ BN <&,
\//\ //\//\//\//\// N NI s, RS Ve (E) CLASSROOM Y =
A N Al e N AN s naw (E) ADMINISTRATION B UILDING ZI% — K x "
XX A W S e g o b AT AHI0B433 %, 0 <
SIS st i35 i, O GRS
AR s e Wm0
OXORRR RO W G CONSULTANT
A i ;
/\\/\\ \\/\\/\\/\\/ A
\///\ //\//\//\//\
QUK
\//\ //\//\//\//\
N NN
NN _
SUIEKUIRGN 5 s 1500 AT B
NN NN NN N e e e e
i R R S . : A
WA NN
NSNS
R R R 1 |[5/1/2023 |PBK| ADDENDUM 01
\ )
\ —~ NO | DATE |BY|  DESCRIPTION
1
w AREA OF WORK A REVISIONS
DRAWN: CHECKED:
DATE: 02/24/2023 |SCALE:
PROJECT NUMBER: 000000
ETg OVERALL
DRAWING A1 0
OVERALL SITE PLAN | 1t=40-0" | 1 SITE LEGEND NUMBER: .
| | | |




AREA OF SLURRY COAT,
STRIPING, & PAVEMENT

| O m@

S S

Pi3iy

RANCHO CUCAMONGA

8163 ROCHESTER AVENUE, SUITE 100
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
909-987-0909 P

®

Ny // // // SITE LEGEND

TOW-AWAY SIGN, REF DETAIL 12/A1.2
4" WIDE WHITE PAVEMENT STRIPING.

(E) WHEEL STOP, RELOCATE AS REQUIRED.
PAINTED ACCESSIBLE SYMBOL, REF DETAIL 8/A1.4

12" H PAINTED WHITE TEXT.

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN AND POST, REF DETAIL 9/A1.4
VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN AND POST, REF DETAIL 10/A1.4

TRAFFIC ARROW PAVEMENT STRIPING, REF DETAIL 13/A1.4

4" WIDE WHITE DIAGONAL PAVEMENT STRIPING.
(E) TRUNCATED DOMES.

VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING, REF DETAIL 15/A1.4

ACCESSIBLE PARKING, REF DETAIL 14/A1.4

N
JEEEEEREEERA

ACCESSIBLE AISLE 2% MAX SLOPE IN ALL
DIRECTIONS. 4" WIDE BLUE BORDER AND 4"

WIDE WHITE DIAGONAL STRIPING.
@ FLUSH TRANSITION, REF DETAIL 4/A1.4

(E) PARKING LOT LIGHT POLE TO BE PROTECTED IN PLACE.

17246 GIBRALTER DR.
VICTORVILLE, CA 92395

4" WIDE BLUE PAVEMENT STRIPING.

ENLARGED ACCESSIBLE PARKING - STAFF PARKING LOT | wer=r0 | 2

(E) BOLLARD TO PROTECT IN PLACE.

GREEN TREE EAST LEADERSHIP ACADEMY
PARKING LOT SLURRY SEAL AND PLAYGROUND RESURFACING
VICTOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
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CONSULTANT

REFERENCE NOTES

1. REMOVE SIGNS, SIGN POSTS, WHEEL STOPS, CONCRETE FLATWORK,
AND CONCRETE CURBS AS REQUIRED DO TO NEW WORK. CLEAN,
PATH, AND DEMO AREA TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT.

1 |5/1/2023 [PBK| ADDENDUM 01
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GILBRALTER DR.

/A REVISIONS
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DRAWING
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DEMO EXISTING ASPHALT

EXISTING LIGHT POLE TO BE PROTECTED IN
PLACE

RANCHO CUCAMONGA

8163 ROCHESTER AVENUE, SUITE 100
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
909-987-0909 P

XX

DEMO LEGEND

o AT CONC FLATWORK 4" THICK CONCRETE
e PAVEMENT WITH #4 BAR AT 18" O.C.
EACH WAY. DEMO (E) AS REQUIRED DUE

TO NEW WORK.

AREA OF DEMOLITION

17246 GIBRALTER DR.
VICTORVILLE, CA 92395

ENLARGED SITE PLAN - DEMO | we=r0r | 2 SITE LEGEND

VICTOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

11/2" DIA GALV HANDRAIL, REF DET 21/A1.4

EXISTING LIGHT POLE TO BE PROTECTED IN
PLACE

GREEN TREE EAST LEADERSHIP ACADEMY
PARKING LOT SLURRY SEAL AND PLAYGROUND RESURFACING

2908.71 . 2908.0
FS FS
13M4Q" MEET (E) GRADE

5!_4"

it . ~
_ Iw w2
S o 2908,82 2 Q%{-‘:E
YDROSEED TO MATCH EXISTIN \ 1 ~ QCCN\?O
. ax
: : % . CONSULTANT
291F 18.58 ,m 29(::98. 69 A q Al A\

[bN
50

1:12 MAX

4
p a— = — : \ﬁ : —1 —— REPAIR & PATCH ASPHALT
e . ' _ -4 b N

8 225 .y | _ - N -4 9 A% 325 . 2909.57

N g : SLOPE DN 1:12 MAX
- <A

6"0"
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6" CONC CURB
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GENERAL:

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, REMOVE ANY ITEM INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO "

STRUCTURE, HARDSCAPE, LANDSCAPE, RETAINING WALL, BOLLARDS, HANDRAILS, CURBS, N OT PART O F T H | S B | D DEMO 6" CONCRETE CURB.
PARKING LOT LIGHTS ETC. FOR THE EXECUTION OF THE NEW PLAN. PROTECT ALL ADJACENT
STRUCTURE, HARDSCAPE, LANDSCAPE AND ITEMS DURING CONSTRUCTION OR REPLACE

WHEN DAMAGED.

ADDITIONAL SCOPE OF WORK MAY BE REQUIRED BY OTHER DISCIPLINES, REFER TO OTHER \

DISCIPLINE'S DRAWINGS. SOME SITE CONDITIONS ARE NOT INDICATED IN THIS PLAN, ALL ,

BIDDERS ARE REQUIRED TO VISIT THE SITE PRIOR TO BID. ENSURE THAT ALL EXISTING

UTILITY AND IRRIGATION SYSTEM REMAIN IN WORKING CONDITION DURING AND AT THE END

OF CONSTRUCTION.

1. ALL DEMOLITION WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ORDINANCES, REGULATIONS
AND APPLICABLE CODES OF THE CITY OF MENIFEE AS APPLICABLE AND WITH THE LATEST \ /\

EDITION OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION.

2. ANY CONTRACTOR PERFORMING WORK ON THIS PROJECT SHALL FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF WITH
THE SITE AND BUILDING; AND SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE TO
EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS (WHICH ARE TO REMAIN IN PLACE) RESULTING DIRECTLY OR

INDIRECTLY FROM HIS OPERATIONS WHETHER OR NOT THOSE EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS ARE
INDICATED ON THIS PLAN.
3. IF ANY UNKNOWN SUB-SURFACE STRUCTURE IS ENCOUNTERED DURING DEMOLITION, IT SHALL \ RANCHO CUCAMONGA
BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE OWNER, THE SUPERVISING CIVIL ENGINEER AND THE
PROJECT ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. 8163 ROCHESTER AVENUE, SUITE 100
\ RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

4. DUST SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY WATERING. / 909-987-0909 P

5. PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY DEMOLITION WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE PROVISIONS \/

FOR AN ADEQUATE AND CONTINUOUS SOURCE OF WATER DURING DEMOLITION AND

CONSTRUCTION.
6. THE REMOVAL OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS IS NOT COVERED BY THESE PLANS. IN THE EVENT \
THAT SOIL CONTAMINATED WITH HAZARDOUS MATERIALS OR ABANDONED UNDERGROUND

STORAGE TANK IS DISCOVERED, DEMOLITION WORK SHALL BE STOPPED UNTIL A SITE \\
ASSESSMENT AND SEPARATE MITIGATION PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED BY OTHERS AND ,
APPROVED BY THE OWNER, CITY OF MENIFEE OR AS APPLICABLE, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE AND
OTHER INVOLVED GOVERNING AGENCIES.

7. THE LOCATION AND PROTECTION OF ALL UTILITIES AND SURVEY MONUMENTS OF EVERY

NATURE, WHETHER OR NOT INDICATED ON THESE PLANS, ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE \\ ]

DEMO LEGEND

CONTRACTOR. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BEAR THE TOTAL EXPENSE OF REPAIR OR
REPLACEMENT OF UTILITIES AND SURVEY MONUMENTS THAT HAVE BEEN DAMAGED OR
— DESTROYED DURING DEMOLITION.

51_0||

8. ALL ON-SITE IMPROVEMENTS WHICH ARE TO BE REMOVED OFF-SITE SHALL BE PROPERLY
HANDLED AND DISPOSED OF IN COMPLIANCE WITH CITY OF MENIFEE AS APPLICABLE, COUNTY
OF RIVERSIDE, STATE AND FEDERAL GUIDELINES AND REGULATIONS.

9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT, 48- HOURS IN \

RESILIENT PLAY SURFACING AREA.
ADVANCE OF THE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION FOR EXISTING UTILITY LOCATIONS.
THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO TAKE DUE PRECAUTIONARY MEASURES TO PROTECT THE

UTILITY LINES INDICATED AND ANY OTHER LINES OF RECORD NOT INDICATED ON THESE
PLANS. \
7/
10. ADEQUATE BARRICADES, LIGHTS, FLAGMEN, SIGNS AND OTHER SAFETY DEVICES SHALL BE

PROVIDED AS SPECIFIED IN THE TRAFFIC MANUAL PUBLISHED BY THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LATEST REVISION AND AS SPECIFIED BY THE OWNER.

ASPHALT PAVING TO MATCH EXISTING
SECTION ADAJCENT

35!_6" )

11.EXISTING STUDENT HARDSCAPE AND WORK AREAS SHALL BE KEPT CLEAN OF ALL MATERIALS
RESULTING FROM THE DEMOLITION OPERATIONS. THE STUDENT HARDSCAPE AND WORK AREAS
SHALL BE CLEANED DAILY AS NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN SAFE ENVIRONMENT AT ALL TIMES.

12. ANY MODIFICATIONS OF, OR CHANGES IN DEMOLITION PLANS MUST BE APPROVED BY THE
OWNER AND THE ARCHITECT.

13. CLEAN ADJACENT STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS OF DUST, DIRT AND DEBRIS CAUSED BY
DEMOLITION OPERATIONS AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER OR GOVERNING AUTHORITIES.
RETURN ADJACENT AREAS TO EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK.

14. THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY PERMITS OR PERMISSION AND
UTILITY DISCONNECTION PERMITS FROM THE CITY OF MENIFEE OR AS APPLICABLE AND UTILITY] \

COMPANIES. /
15. ALL UNUSED UTILITIES, SEWER, WATER, GAS, TELEPHONE AND ELECTRIC SERVICES SHALL BE 50" 890" 50"
DISCONNECTED AND CAPPED UNDERGROUND UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. \ . ' ' ' /
N

AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN
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16. ALL UTILITIES, SEWER, WATER, GAS, TELEPHONE AND ELECTRIC SERVICES TO BE \ AN
DISCONNECTED AND CAPPED SHALL BE ACCORDING TO OWNER, CITY OF MENIFEE OR AS
APPLICABLE AND UTILITY COMPANY REQUIREMENTS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

17.DO NOT INTERRUPT ANY SERVICES OR DISRUPT THE ACTIVITIES OF THE EXISTING FACILITIES
OUTSIDE OF THE DEMOLITION LIMITS.

17246 GIBRALTER DR.
VICTORVILLE, CA 92395

18. REMOVE DEBRIS, RUBBISH AND OTHER MATERIALS RESULTING FROM THE DEMOLITION AND
SITE CLEARING OPERATIONS FROM THE SITE AND DISPOSE OF IN A LEGAL MANNER.

10 NOT UsED ENLARGED DEMO SITE PLAN - PLAYGROUND ~ 1"=200 | 1 SITE LEGEND

VICTOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

20.ADJUST EXISTING VAULT BOXES, CATCH BASINS, CONTROL BOX TO NEW GRADE AS

NECESSARY DUE TO NEW WORK. NOT P ART OF THIS BlD NEW 6" X 18" CONCRETE CURB

EXISTING OR NEW ITEMS SHOWN ON THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS WHICH ARE INDICATED NEW RESILIENT PLAY SURFACING AREA
DIFFERENTLY ON ANY OF THE CONSULTING ENGINEERING DRAWINGS OR AS OCCURS IN THE

FIELD SHALL IMMEDIATELY BE BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION FOR CLARIFICATION . . . . AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN
PRIOR TO COMMENCING WITH THE WORK IN QUESTION. \ // \ // \ \ / \ / \ / \ / \ / \ / \ / \ / \ / \ / \ /

GREEN TREE EAST LEADERSHIP ACADEMY
PARKING LOT SLURRY SEAL AND PLAYGROUND RESURFACING

REFERENCE NOTES

7
Wy, W \\9\&\\\\\\\\5
\ CONSULTANT

NS
>

Vo - 1. REMOVE SIGNS, SIGN POSTS, WHEEL STOPS, CONCRETE FLATWORK,
A1f2 — - AND CONCRETE CURBS AS REQUIRED DO TO NEW WORK. CLEAN,
PATH, AND DEMO AREA TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT.

\/\ o o 2. DEMOLISH AND REPLACE CONCRETE FLATWORK TO NEAREST JOINT.

TYP (1001 )-
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VICTORVILLE, CA 92395
GENERAL NOTES GOVERNING CODES SHEET INDEX PROJECT TEAM
/P
—
1. THESE DRAWINGS DO NOT CONTAIN THE NECESSARY COMPONENTS FOR 6. INSPECTOR OF RECORD REQIUREMENTS: 18.  THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS IS THAT THE 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS DRAWING DESCRIP TION PROJECT ADDRESS <
CONSTRUCTION SAFETY. WORK OF THE ADDITION, ALTERATION OR RECONSTRUCTION IS IN ADMINISTRATIVE CODE REF NO IRWIN ACADEMY SCHOOL OF PERFORMING ARTS
A. DSA ACCESS REVIEW ONLY PROJECT I.O.R. NOT REQUIRED. COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS ARCHITECTURAL 14907 S. MOJAVE DR ¢
2. LOCATIONS OF ALL UTILITIES SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE AND CONTRACTOR REGULATIONS. SHOULD ANY CONDITIONS SUCH AS DETERIORATION OR (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 1 ' "
SHALL EXERCISE EXTREME CAUTION IN EXCAVATION AND TRENCHING ON 7. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF NON-COMPLYING CONSTRUCTION BE DISCOVERED WHICH IS NOT IDENTIFIED 0. GENERAL NOTES / PROJECT DIRECTORY VICTORVILLE, CA 92395 =
THIS SITE TO AVOID INTERCEPTING EXISTING PIPING AND CONDUITS, IT REGULATIONS (CCR). BY THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WHEREIN THE FINAL WORK WOULD NOT 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC) (2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING | PHONE: 760.245.796 m—
SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO LOCATE ALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS CODE (IBC) W/ CALIFORNIA A0 OVERALL SITE PLAN el = ]
EXISTING UTILITIES WHETHER SHOWN HEREON OR NOT AND TO PROTECT 9. CHANGES MADE TO THE APPROVED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS REGULATIONS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE OWNER (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 2 AMENDMENTS) ' oY -
THEM FROM DAMAGE. THE ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SHALL BE MADE BY AN ADDENDUM OR A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE AND THE ARCHITECT OF THE CONDITION IN WRITING. NECESSARY 2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC) (2020 NATIONAL ELECTRIC A1 1 ENLARGED SITE PLAN OWN ER < 2
LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES OR STRUCTURES WHETHER OR DOCUMENT (CCD) APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OF THE STATE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO CORRECT THE CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS CODE (NEC) W/ CALIFORNIA o L]
NOT SHOWN OR DETAILED AND INSTALLED BY ANY OTHER CONTRACT. THE ARCHITECT, AS REQUIRED BY TITLE 24, CCR, PART 1, SECTION 4-338. WILL BE ISSUED BY THE ARCHITECT. A CCD MAY BE ISSUED TO ADJUST THE (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 3 AVENDMENTS) Al.2 DETAILS VICTOR ELEMENTARY SCHOCL DISTRICT L o) 5
CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT SHOULD ANY CONTRACT SUM OR TIME COMMENSURATE WITH THE AMOUNT OF OTAL NUMBER OF SHEETS: 4 12219 2ND AVE. (72)
UNIDENTIFIED CONDITIONS BE DISCOVERED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL 10. SOIL BEARING PRESSURE ASSUMED AT : 1,500 PSF PER CBC TABLE ADDITIONAL WORK REQUIRED IF ANY. THE CCD SHALL BE APPROVED BY 2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC) (2021 UNIFORM MECHANICAL ' VICTORVILLE. CA 92395 oz S 0
BEAR ALL EXPENSES OF REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF UTILITIES OR 1806A.2, ITEM 5. THE DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS CODE (UMC) W/ CALIFORNIA ! LLI i Lo
OTHER PROPERTY DAMAGED BY OPERATIONS IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE WORK REQUIRED BY THE CHANGE ORDER. (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 4 AMENDMENTS) PHONE: 760-245-1691 n- m @) m e
PROSECUTION OF THIS WORK. 11. ADSA ACCEPTED TESTING LABORATORY DIRECTLY EMPLOYED BY THE oYy oo
DISTRICT(OWNER) SHALL CONDUCT ALL THE REQUIRED TESTS AND 19. GRADING PLANS, DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, ROAD AND ACCESS 2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC) (2021 UNIFORM PLUMBING LL x »
3. THESE DOCUMENTS AND THE IDEAS AND DESIGNS INCORPORATED HEREIN, INSPECTIONS FOR THE PROJECT. REQUIREMENTS AND ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH CONSIDERATIONS SHALL CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS CODE (UPC) W/ CALIFORNIA ARCH |TECT - O g <
AS AN INSTUMENT OF SERVICE, ARE THE PROPERTY OF PBK ARCHITECTS, COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL ORDINANCES. (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 5 AMENDMENTS) PBK ARCHITECTS, INC. O _— D < O
INC., AND ARE NOT TO BE USED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR ANY OTHER 12. PATH OF TRAVEL (POT) AS INDICATED IS A BARRIER FREE ACCESS ROUTE 2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE D> =0
PROJECT WITHOUT THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF PBK ARCHITECTS, WITHOUT ANY ABRUPT VERTICAL CHANGES EXCEEDING 1/2" BEVELED AT CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS 8163 ROCHESTER AVE., SUITE 100 — > O Ll
INC. 1:2 MAXIMUM SLOPE, EXCEPT THAT LEVEL CHANGES DO NOT EXCEED 1/4" (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 6 RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730 O - < =g
VERTICAL AND IS AT LEAST 4'-0" WIDE. SURFACE IS SLIP RESISTANT, ! | | = o =
4. THE WORK SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS AS EXISTING CONDITIONS WAS STABLE, FIRM AND SMOOTH. MAXIMUM CROSS-SLOPE IS 2% TYPICAL 2022 CALIFORNIA HISTORICAL PHONE: 909-987-0909 FAX: 909-980-9980 oN®) = P =
PREPARED FROM INFORMATION FURNISHED BY THE OWNER. WHILE THIS AND SLOPE IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL IS LESS THAN 5%. PATH OF SUILDING GODE T Jdiu’S S
INFORMATION IS BELIEVED TO BE RELIABLE, PBK ARCHITECTS, INC. IS NOT TRAVEL SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE OF OVERHANGING OBSTRUCTIONS
CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS = O |—
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY OR ADEQUACY OF ANY WORK SHOWN TO 68" MINIMUM AND PROTRUDING OBJECTS GREATER THAN 4" (CCR) TITLE 24, PART & (@) ADuxo
AS EXISTING NOR IS PBK ARCHITECTS, INC. RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY PROJECTION FROM WALL BETWEEN 2-3" AND 6'-8" ABOVE SURFACE OF ’ (7p =
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS WHICH MAY HAVE BEEN INCORPORATED INTO PATH OF TRAVEL. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT ALL BARRIERS ON 2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC) (2021 INTERNATIONAL FIRE = L
THESE DRAWINGS AS A RESULT. THE INDICATED PATH OF TRAVEL HAVE BEEN REMOVED AND PATH OF CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS CODE (IFC) W/ CALIFORNIA S E o
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CHAPTER 33. REQUIREMENTS OF CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC) SECTION 1003.3.1. CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
GATES WILL BE PROVIDED WITH PANIC HARDWARE AND A 10" HIGH KICK (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 11 =z
C.  WATER SUPPLY: WATER MAINS AND HYDRANTS SHALL BE PLATE AT THE BOTTOM OF BOTH SIDES OF THE GATE. 2022 CALIFORNIA REFERENCED 1990 STATE FIRE MARSHAL —
OPERATIONAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 33. STANDARDS CODE -CALIFORNIA REGULATIONS (AS AMENDED ;
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GENERAL NOTES GOVERNING CODES SHEET INDEX PROJECT TEAM
1. THESE DRAWINGS DO NOT CONTAIN THE NECESSARY COMPONENTS FOR 6. INSPECTOR OF RECORD REQIUREMENTS: 18.  THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS IS THAT THE 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS DRAWING DESCRIPTION PROJ ECT ADD RESS
CONSTRUCTION SAFETY. WORK OF THE ADDITION, ALTERATION OR RECONSTRUCTION IS IN ADMINISTRATIVE CODE REF NO LOMITAS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
A. DSA ACCESS REVIEW ONLY PROJECT 1.0.R. NOT REQUIRED. COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS ARCHITECTURAL 19571 15T AVE
2. LOCATIONS OF ALL UTILITIES SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE AND CONTRACTOR REGULATIONS. SHOULD ANY CONDITIONS SUCH AS DETERIORATION OR (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 1 ¥
SHALL EXERCISE EXTREME CAUTION IN EXCAVATION AND TRENCHING ON 7. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF NON-COMPLYING CONSTRUCTION BE DISCOVERED WHICH IS NOT IDENTIFIED 0.1 GENERAL NOTES / PROJECT DIRECTORY VICTORVILLE, CA 92395 1
THIS SITE TO AVOID INTERCEPTING EXISTING PIPING AND CONDUITS, IT REGULATIONS (CCR). BY THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WHEREIN THE FINAL WORK WOULD NOT 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC) (2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING | PHONE: 760.243.2012
SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO LOCATE ALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS CODE (IBC) W/ CALIFORNIA A0 OVERALL SITE PLAN Bl @ ]
EXISTING UTILITIES WHETHER SHOWN HEREON OR NOT AND TO PROTECT 9. CHANGES MADE TO THE APPROVED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS REGULATIONS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE OWNER (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 2 AMENDMENTS) ' O —
THEM FROM DAMAGE. THE ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SHALL BE MADE BY AN ADDENDUM OR A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE AND THE ARCHITECT OF THE CONDITION IN WRITING. NECESSARY 2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC) (2020 NATIONAL ELECTRIC A1 ENLARGED SITE PLAN OWN ER < 2
LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES OR STRUCTURES WHETHER OR DOCUMENT (CCD) APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OF THE STATE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO CORRECT THE CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS CODE (NEC) W/ CALIFORNIA L L
NOT SHOWN OR DETAILED AND INSTALLED BY ANY OTHER CONTRACT. THE ARCHITECT, AS REQUIRED BY TITLE 24, CCR, PART 1, SECTION 4-338, WILL BE ISSUED BY THE ARCHITECT. A CCD MAY BE ISSUED TO ADJUST THE (CR) TITLE 24, PART 3 AMENDVENTS) A1.2 DETAILLS VICTOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT Ow —
CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT SHOULD ANY CONTRACT SUM OR TIME COMMENSURATE WITH THE AMOUNT OF OTAL NUMBER OF SHEETS: 4 19219 2ND AVE. (72)
UNIDENTIFIED CONDITIONS BE DISCOVERED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL 10. SOIL BEARING PRESSURE ASSUMED AT : 1,500 PSF PER CBC TABLE ADDITIONAL WORK REQUIRED IF ANY. THE CCD SHALL BE APPROVED BY 2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC) (2021 UNIFORM MECHANICAL ' VICTORVILLE. CA 92395 w >_ 0
BEAR ALL EXPENSES OF REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF UTILITIES OR 1806A.2, ITEM 5. THE DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS CODE (UMC) W/ CALIFORNIA ! i 8
OTHER PROPERTY DAMAGED BY OPERATIONS IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE WORK REQUIRED BY THE CHANGE ORDER. (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 4 AMENDMENTS) PHONE: 760-245-1691 >- m @) A
PROSECUTION OF THIS WORK. 11. A DSA ACCEPTED TESTING LABORATORY DIRECTLY EMPLOYED BY THE Y oY S ~
DISTRICT(OWNER) SHALL CONDUCT ALL THE REQUIRED TESTS AND 19. GRADING PLANS, DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, ROAD AND ACCESS 2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC) (2021 UNIFORM PLUMBING x L &
3. THESE DOCUMENTS AND THE IDEAS AND DESIGNS INCORPORATED HEREIN, INSPECTIONS FOR THE PROJECT. REQUIREMENTS AND ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH CONSIDERATIONS SHALL CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS CODE (UPC) W/ CALIFORNIA ARCH |TECT < - O >
AS AN INSTUMENT OF SERVICE, ARE THE PROPERTY OF PBK ARCHITECTS, COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL ORDINANCES. (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 5 AMENDMENTS) PBK ARCHITECTS, INC. — _1 N IO
INC., AND ARE NOT TO BE USED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR ANY OTHER 12. PATH OF TRAVEL (POT) AS INDICATED IS A BARRIER FREE ACCESS ROUTE 2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE Z >, -
PROJECT WITHOUT THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF PBK ARCHITECTS, WITHOUT ANY ABRUPT VERTICAL CHANGES EXCEEDING 1/2" BEVELED AT CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS 8163 ROCHESTER AVE., SUITE 100 o o L
INC. 1:2 MAXIMUM SLOPE, EXCEPT THAT LEVEL CHANGES DO NOT EXCEED 1/4" (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 6 RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730 LIJ I_ < - :II
VERTICAL AND IS AT LEAST 4'-0" WIDE. SURFACE IS SLIP RESISTANT, ! | | E ===
4. THE WORK SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS AS EXISTING CONDITIONS WAS STABLE, FIRM AND SMOOTH. MAXIMUM CROSS-SLOPE IS 2% TYPICAL 2022 CALIFORNIA HISTORICAL PHONE: 909-987-0909 FAX: 909-980-9980 @) = o
PREPARED FROM INFORMATION FURNISHED BY THE OWNER. WHILE THIS AND SLOPE IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL IS LESS THAN 5%. PATH OF SUILDING CODE LL] B TSN S
INFORMATION IS BELIEVED TO BE RELIABLE, PBK ARCHITECTS, INC. IS NOT TRAVEL SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE OF OVERHANGING OBSTRUCTIONS CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS ol =T =
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY OR ADEQUACY OF ANY WORK SHOWN TO 6-8" MINIMUM AND PROTRUDING OBJECTS GREATER THAN 4" (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 8 T (D L &
AS EXISTING NOR IS PBK ARCHITECTS, INC. RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY PROJECTION FROM WALL BETWEEN 2'-3" AND 6'-8" ABOVE SURFACE OF ’ - =
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS WHICH MAY HAVE BEEN INCORPORATED INTO PATH OF TRAVEL. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT ALL BARRIERS ON 2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC) (2021 INTERNATIONAL FIRE 7> =2 0
THESE DRAWINGS AS A RESULT. THE INDICATED PATH OF TRAVEL HAVE BEEN REMOVED AND PATH OF CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS CODE (IFC) W/ CALIFORNIA P [
TRAVEL COMPLIES WITH CBC SECTION 11B-206. (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 9 AMENDMENTS) < h ®)
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CHAPTER 33. REQUIREMENTS OF CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC) SECTION 1003.3.1. CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
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OPERATIONAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 33. STANDARDS CODE -CALIFORNIA REGULATIONS (AS AMENDED
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WORK CAN BE EXECUTED IN AN EFFICIENT MANNER WITH OUT CONFLICT 2010 AMERICANS WITH DISABILITY
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CONSTRUCTION SAFETY. WORK OF THE ADDITION, ALTERATION OR RECONSTRUCTION IS IN ADMINISTRATIVE CODE REF NO MOJAVE VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ]
A. DSA ACCESS REVIEW ONLY PROJECT I.O.R. NOT REQUIRED. COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS ARCHITECTURAL 16100 BURNWOOD AVE
2. LOCATIONS OF ALL UTILITIES SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE AND CONTRACTOR REGULATIONS. SHOULD ANY CONDITIONS SUCH AS DETERIORATION OR (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 1 ¥ O
SHALL EXERCISE EXTREME CAUTION IN EXCAVATION AND TRENCHING ON 7. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF NON-COMPLYING CONSTRUCTION BE DISCOVERED WHICH IS NOT IDENTIFIED AD1 GENERAL NOTES / PROJECT DIRECTORY VICTORVILLE, CA 92395 O
THIS SITE TO AVOID INTERCEPTING EXISTING PIPING AND CONDUITS. IT REGULATIONS (CCR). BY THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WHEREIN THE FINAL WORK WOULD NOT 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC) (2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING ‘ SHONE: 760.245.796
SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO LOCATE ALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS CODE (IBC) W/ CALIFORNIA MO OVERALL SITE PLAN Bt L
EXISTING UTILITIES WHETHER SHOWN HEREON OR NOT AND TO PROTECT 9. CHANGES MADE TO THE APPROVED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS REGULATIONS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE OWNER (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 2 AMENDMENTS) ‘ O -
THEM FROM DAMAGE. THE ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SHALL BE MADE BY AN ADDENDUM OR A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE AND THE ARCHITECT OF THE CONDITION IN WRITING. NECESSARY 2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC) (2020 NATIONAL ELECTRIC A1 1 ENLARGED SITE PLAN OWN ER < 2
LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES OR STRUCTURES WHETHER OR DOCUMENT (CCD) APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OF THE STATE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO CORRECT THE CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS CODE (NEC) W/ CALIFORNIA (/p) L] oz
NOT SHOWN OR DETAILED AND INSTALLED BY ANY OTHER CONTRACT. THE ARCHITECT, AS REQUIRED BY TITLE 24, CCR, PART 1, SECTION 4-338. WILL BE ISSUED BY THE ARCHITECT. A CCD MAY BE ISSUED TO ADJUST THE (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 3 AMENDVENTS) A1.2 DETAILS VICTOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT 7, -
CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT SHOULD ANY CONTRACT SUM OR TIME COMMENSURATE WITH THE AMOUNT OF TOTAL NUMBER OF SHEETS: 4 12219 2ND AVE. >' 72
UNIDENTIFIED CONDITIONS BE DISCOVERED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL 10. SOIL BEARING PRESSURE ASSUMED AT : 1,500 PSF PER CBC TABLE ADDITIONAL WORK REQUIRED IF ANY. THE CCD SHALL BE APPROVED BY 2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC) (2021 UNIFORM MECHANICAL ' VICTORVILLE. CA 92395 m >_ 0
BEAR ALL EXPENSES OF REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF UTILITIES OR 1806A.2, TEM 5. THE DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS CODE (UMC) W/ CALIFORNIA ! L 8
OTHER PROPERTY DAMAGED BY OPERATIONS IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE WORK REQUIRED BY THE CHANGE ORDER. (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 4 AMENDMENTS) PHONE: 760-245-1691 < m OoO>o™
PROSECUTION OF THIS WORK. 11. A DSA ACCEPTED TESTING LABORATORY DIRECTLY EMPLOYED BY THE — Y o=
DISTRICT(OWNER) SHALL CONDUCT ALL THE REQUIRED TESTS AND 19. GRADING PLANS, DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, ROAD AND ACCESS 2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC) (2021 UNIFORM PLUMBING = * A »
3. THESE DOCUMENTS AND THE IDEAS AND DESIGNS INCORPORATED HEREIN, INSPECTIONS FOR THE PROJECT. REQUIREMENTS AND ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH CONSIDERATIONS SHALL CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS CODE (UPC) W/ CALIFORNIA ARCH |TECT - OO <
AS AN INSTUMENT OF SERVICE, ARE THE PROPERTY OF PBK ARCHITECTS, COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL ORDINANCES. (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 5 AMENDMENTS) PBK ARCHITECTS, INC. LL] -l DO O
INC., AND ARE NOT TO BE USED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR ANY OTHER 12. PATH OF TRAVEL (POT) AS INDICATED IS A BARRIER FREE ACCESS ROUTE 2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE E D>=,;
PROJECT WITHOUT THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF PBK ARCHITECTS, WITHOUT ANY ABRUPT VERTICAL CHANGES EXCEEDING 1/2" BEVELED AT CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS 8163 ROCHESTER AVE., SUITE 100 o LLl
INC. 1:2 MAXIMUM SLOPE, EXCEPT THAT LEVEL CHANGES DO NOT EXCEED 1/4" (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 6 RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730 m h < % :ll
VERTICAL AND IS AT LEAST 4-0" WIDE. SURFACE IS SLIP RESISTANT, ! | | I S =
4. THE WORK SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS AS EXISTING CONDITIONS WAS STABLE, FIRM AND SMOOTH. MAXIMUM CROSS-SLOPE IS 2% TYPICAL 2022 CALIEORNIA HISTORICAL PHONE: 909-987-0909 FAX: 909-980-9980 LLI o >0
PREPARED FROM INFORMATION FURNISHED BY THE OWNER. WHILE THIS AND SLOPE IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL IS LESS THAN 5%. PATH OF BUILDING CODE B T S
INFORMATION IS BELIEVED TO BE RELIABLE, PBK ARCHITECTS, INC. IS NOT TRAVEL SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE OF OVERHANGING OBSTRUCTIONS CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS < = 8 =
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY OR ADEQUACY OF ANY WORK SHOWN TO 6'-8" MINIMUM AND PROTRUDING OBJECTS GREATER THAN 4" (CCR) TITLE 26, PART 8 (D b — O
AS EXISTING NOR IS PBK ARCHITECTS, INC. RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY PROJECTION FROM WALL BETWEEN 2-3" AND 6'-8" ABOVE SURFACE OF ! — j ©o =
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS WHICH MAY HAVE BEEN INCORPORATED INTO PATH OF TRAVEL. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT ALL BARRIERS ON 2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC) (2021 INTERNATIONAL FIRE (dp) = TR
THESE DRAWINGS AS A RESULT. THE INDICATED PATH OF TRAVEL HAVE BEEN REMOVED AND PATH OF CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS CODE (IFC) W/ CALIFORNIA — E o
TRAVEL COMPLIES WITH CBC SECTION 11B-206. (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 9 AMENDMENTS) > o
5. FIRE SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION Y —
13. GRATINGS LOCATED IN THE SURFACE OF ANY PEDESTRIAN WAY IN THE 2022 CALIFORNIA EXISTING (2021 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING LL] O
B A.  GENERAL: FIRE SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL HAVE GRID OPENINGS IN GRATINGS LIMITED TO BUILDING CODE BUILDING CODE (IEBC) W/ . > < —
COMPLY WITH CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC) CALIFORNIA CODE 1/2" MAXIMUM IN SIZE IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC FLOW. IF SUCH CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS) (a B >
OF REGULATIONS (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 9, CHAPTER 33. CONDITION OCCURS, MANUFACTURERS CUT-SHEETS WILL BE PROVIDED (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 10 S,
FOR REVIEW.
B.  ACCESSROADS: FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS ROADS SHALL BE 2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING @)
ESTABLISHED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 14, GATES IN THE PATH OF TRAVEL MUST COMPLY WITH EXIT DOOR STANDARDS CODE (CAL GREEN)
CHAPTER 33 REQUIREMENTS OF CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC) SECTION 1003.3.1. CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS =
GATES WILL BE PROVIDED WITH PANIC HARDWARE AND A 10" HIGH KICK (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 11
C.  WATERSUPPLY: WATER MAINS AND HYDRANTS SHALL BE PLATE AT THE BOTTOM OF BOTH SIDES OF THE GATE. 2022 CALIFORNIA REFERENCED 1990 STATE FIRE MARSHAL
OPERATIONAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 33. STANDARDS CODE -CALIFORNIA REGULATIONS (AS AMENDED
15. ALL NEW CONCRETE PAVING WITH A SLOPE LESS THAN 6% SHALL BE CODE OF REGULATIONS TO DATE ) CALIFORNIA CODE OF
D.  BUILDING ACCESS: ACCESS TO BUILDINGS FOR THE PURPOSE PROVIDED WITH A MINIMUM MEDIUM BROOM NON-SLIP FINISH. (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 12 REGULATIONS (CCR) TITLE 19
OF FIREFIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED. CONSTRUCTION
MATERIAL SHALL NOT BLOCK ACCESS TO BUILDINGS, 16. ALL NEW CONCRETE PAVING WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 6% SHALL BE CALIFORNIA ELEVATOR SAFETY
HYDRANTS OR FIRE APPLIANCES. PROVIDED WITH A HEAVY BROOM NON-SLIP FINISH. CODE, CALIFORNIA CODE OF
REGULATIONS (CCR) TITLE 8
E.  ALTERATIONS OF BUILDINGS: SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE 17. FULLY COOPERATE AND CONSULT WITH ALL SEPARATE CONTRACTORS ( AS AMENDED TO DATE )
PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 33, FURNISHING LABOR, MATERIALS OR SERVICES ON SITE SO THAT THE
WORK CAN BE EXECUTED IN AN EFFICIENT MANNER WITH OUT CONFLICT 2010 AMERICANS WITH DISABILITY
F.  DEMOLITION OF BUILDINGS: SHALL COMPLY APPLICABLE OR DELAY. ACT (ADA) STANDARDS FOR
PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 33. ACCESSIBLE DESIGN (ADAS)
G.  FIRE WATCH: MAINTAIN FIRE WATCH WHEN REQUIRED BY THE
BUILDING OFFICIAL AND WHEN EXISTING FIRE PROTECTION APPLICABLE NFPA,, UL AND ICC STANDARDS 3680 ARG,
SYSTEMS ARE SHUT DOWN FOR ALTERATIONS. FIRE WATCH FOR FOR A LIST APPLICABLE STANDARDS, INCLUDING CALIFORNIA A8 7,
SHALL REMAIN IN EFFECT UNTIL EXISTING FIRE PROTECTION AMENDMENTS TO THE NFPA STANDARDS, REFER TO CBC CHAPTER 35 AND CFC N s
SYSTEMS ARE RETURNED TO SERVICE OR AS ALLOWED BY THE CHAPTER 80. L% %o £
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ENLARGED ACCESSIBLE PARKING - PARKING LOT | wer=ror | 2 SITE LEGEND

PARKING LOT SLURRY SEAL

VICTOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

(E) TOW-AWAY SIGN.
4" WIDE WHITE PAVEMENT STRIPING.

(E) WHEEL STOP, RELOCATE AS REQUIRED.

MOJAVE VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

PAINTED ACCESSIBLE SYMBOL, REF DETAIL 8/A1.2.
12" H PAINTED WHITE TEXT.

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN AND POST, REF DETAIL 9/A1.2.

VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN AND POST, REF DETAIL 10/A1.2.

1008 TRAFFIC ARROW PAVEMENT STRIPING, REF DETAIL 13/A1.2.
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DIRECTIONS. 4" WIDE BLUE BORDER AND 4"
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1’107

2_4»

0.080" THK AL SIGN PAINTED
W/ BLUE REFLECTORIZED PAINT
NO.15090 PER SAE AMS-STND-595

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF
ACCESSIBILITY AND GRAPHICS

REF CBC SEC 11B-703.7.2.1
PAINTED W/ WHITE REFLECTORIZED

: . ‘ PAINT - GRAPHICS AS FOLLOWS:
“ID TYP "ACCESSIBLE PARKING - MINIMUM
~ FINE $250 "-2" HIGH LETTERS
o 3 — 10 x 3/4" SELF TAPPING
| VANDAL PROOF SCREWS
N .
@ 2" DIA STD WT STL
\ ] PIPE POST - GALV
©
_I
FIN GRADE OR PAVING
- REF SITE PLAN
NOTE: TRAFFIC :
ARROW TO BE | T —=H~
PAINTED WHITE ki o 1'-0" DIA CONC FTG -
~ Lo SLOPE TOP TO DRAIN
EQ 10” EQ . L | NOTE: MOUNT SIGN ON ADJACENT MAS
) L. WALL W/ 1/4" DIA. EXPANSION
40’ BOLTS IN LOCATION AS INDICATED
ON PLAN.
FILE/CSI NUMBER: REVISION DATE: 07/18/03 JOB NUMBER: 03134 FILE/CSI NUMBER: D10000-13102 REVISION DATE: 09/20/19 JOB NUMBER: XXXXXX
2 171TRAFFIC ARROW! vrae | 12 1P ARKING  SIGN] 1zerer | 9

WHEEL STOP WHERE
OCCURS PER PLAN.

CL

‘ - ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN
REF DETAIL 9/A1.4.

1’10,

| | 0.080" THK AL SIGN PAINTED w/

: BLUE REFLECTORIZED PAINT NO.
§ o | - 15090 PER SAE AMS-STND-595
_/ Y,
PAINT CURB N © — WHEEL STOP o INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF
FACE & TOP BLUE. ‘ L ACCESSIBILITY AND GRAPHICS
- ~ " R REF CBC SEC 11B-703.7.2.1
1'-0 - = PAINTED W/ WHITE REFLECTORIZED
N PAINT — GRAPHICS AS FOLLOWS:
4™ WHITE STRIPING N "ACCESSIBLE PARKING - MINIMUM
AT AC PAVEMENT. FINE $250 " - 2" HIGH LETTERS
4" BLUE STRIPING "
3 — #10 x 3/4" SELF TAPPING
AT CONC PAVEMENT. VANDKL PROO/F SCREWS
.S =k ADDITIONAL SIGN PAINTED W/
. |a : WHITE REFLECTORIZED PAINT
. e P GRAPHICS AS FOLLOWS: "VAN
4" BLUE w|& © ACCESSIBLE"-2" HIGH LETTERS
STRIPING BORDER. -
2" DIA STD WT STL
PIPE POST - GALV
12" HIGH LETTERS INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL FIN. GRADE OR PAVING,
"OF ACCESSIBILITY" REFER TO SITE PLAN
O I REF DETAIL 8/A1.4
PARKNG| |5, Cm—
2 r 1N
S Lo 1'-0" DIA CONC FTG -
~ Lo SLOPE TOP TO DRAIN
[ I
= i ! NOTE: MOUNT SIGN ON ADJACENT MAS
5'-0" MIN EQ | e = WALL W/ 1/4" DIA. EXPANSION
9-0" MIN BOLTS IN LOCATION AS INDICATED
PER PLAN ON PLAN.
FILE/CSI NUMBER: D14A21 REVISION DATE: 05/28/02 JOB NUMBER: 01224 FILE/CSI NUMBER: D10000-14102 REVISION DATE: 09/20/19 JOB NUMBER: XXXXX
22 ACCESSIBLE PARKNG| yewre | 14 [P ARKING  SIGN| ypare | 10
CL
VAN PARKING SIGN — ‘ WHEEL STOP WHERE
REF DETAIL 10/A1.4 / OCCURS PER PLAN.
7
'ol // \\
A S PANT CURB
] { FACE & TOP BLUE.
‘l_ol. §
T~ 4" WHITE STRIPING
AT AC PAVEMENT.
4" BLUE STRIPING
o AT CONC PAVEMENT.

18'-0" MIN

PER PLAN

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL
"OF ACCESSIBILITY"
REF DETAIL 8/A1.4

O»
— 4" BLUE

PARKING

EQ

9'-0" MIN

PER PLAN

PER PLAN

FILE/CSI NUMBER: D14A21 REVISION DATE: 05/28/02

STRIPING BORDER.

O/ 12" HIGH LETTERS

JOB NUMBER: 01224

%

VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING

1/4"=1"-0"

12

11

0.080" THK AL SIGN PAINTED wW/
BLUE REFLECTORIZED PAINT NO.
15090 PER SAE AMS-STND-595

AT .

2’-0"
el M

6'-8" IN P.O.T
4" 3'-07 IN LANDSCAPING

L
_\‘
\

2-0"

3”
-
|

1" HIGH BLACK REFLECTORIZED
PAINTED GRAPHICS AS FOLLOWS:

"UNAUTHORIZED VEHICLES PARKED

,/ / PLACARDS OR SPECIAL LICENSE

PLATES ISSUED FOR PERSONS

WITH DISABILITIES WILL BE TOWED
A AWAY AT OWNER'S EXPENSE.
TOWED VEHICLES MAY BE RECLAIMED

OR BY

VANDAL PROOF SCREWS

2" DIA STD WT STL
PIPE POST - GALV

FIN GRADE OR PAVING
- REF SITE PLAN
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SLOPE TOP TO DRAIN

NOTE: VERIFY ALL INFORMATION
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PERMANENT PART OF THE SIGN.

FILE/CSI NUMBER: D10000-16102 REVISION DATE: 09/20/19

IN DESIGNATED ACCESSIBLE SPACES
NOT DISPLAYING DISTINGUISHING

'"L/ L 3-1/8" DIA. X 3/4" SELF TAPPING

JOB NUMBER: XXXXX

24

20

10

P ARKING  SIGN

1/2"=1-0"

127

RANCHO CUCAMONGA

8163 ROCHESTER AVENUE, SUITE 100
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
909-987-0909 P

PARKING LOT SLURRY SEAL
16100 BURNWOOD AVE.
VICTORVILLE, CA 92395

VICTOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

MOJAVE VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

SN AR ‘II"'I
:': E?/$% C/%II’/,
EAN Y,
£3 >
A ol
%, A F
Wy =
’ =
(7 t ,?Il\‘ @ C P\\)%\\\\S:
ALLTTRRRRRCNN
CONSULTANT

1 [5/1/23  |PBK|ADDENDUM 01

NO | DATE [BY|  DESCRIPTION
/A REVISIONS

DRAWN: WLC CHECKED: .

DATE: 02/24/2023 |[SCALE: AS NOTED

PROJECT NUMBER: 000000

DETAILS

DRAWING
NUMBER: A 1 ]




SIXTH STREET PREP STREAM
PARKING LOT SLURRY SEAL

VICTOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
15476 6TH ST.

VICTORVILLE, CA 92395

RANCHO CUCAMONGA

8163 ROCHESTER AVENUE, SUITE 100
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909-987-0909 P

GENERAL NOTES

GOVERNING CODES

SHEET INDEX

PROJECT TEAM

1. THESE DRAWINGS DO NOT CONTAIN THE NECESSARY COMPONENTS FOR

CONSTRUCTION SAFETY.

2. LOCATIONS OF ALL UTILITIES SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE AND CONTRACTOR

SHALL EXERCISE EXTREME CAUTION IN EXCAVATION AND TRENCHING ON
THIS SITE TO AVOID INTERCEPTING EXISTING PIPING AND CONDUITS. IT
SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO LOCATE ALL
EXISTING UTILITIES WHETHER SHOWN HEREON OR NOT AND TO PROTECT
THEM FROM DAMAGE. THE ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES OR STRUCTURES WHETHER OR
NOT SHOWN OR DETAILED AND INSTALLED BY ANY OTHER CONTRACT. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT SHOULD ANY
UNIDENTIFIED CONDITIONS BE DISCOVERED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
BEAR ALL EXPENSES OF REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF UTILITIES OR
OTHER PROPERTY DAMAGED BY OPERATIONS IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE
PROSECUTION OF THIS WORK.

3. THESE DOCUMENTS AND THE IDEAS AND DESIGNS INCORPORATED HEREIN,

AS AN INSTUMENT OF SERVICE, ARE THE PROPERTY OF PBK ARCHITECTS,
INC., AND ARE NOT TO BE USED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR ANY OTHER
PROJECT WITHOUT THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF PBK ARCHITECTS,
INC.

4. THE WORK SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS AS EXISTING CONDITIONS WAS

PREPARED FROM INFORMATION FURNISHED BY THE OWNER. WHILE THIS
INFORMATION IS BELIEVED TO BE RELIABLE, PBK ARCHITECTS, INC. IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY OR ADEQUACY OF ANY WORK SHOWN
AS EXISTING NOR IS PBK ARCHITECTS, INC. RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS WHICH MAY HAVE BEEN INCORPORATED INTO
THESE DRAWINGS AS A RESULT.

5. FIRE SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION

A GENERAL: FIRE SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL
COMPLY WITH CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC) CALIFORNIA CODE
OF REGULATIONS (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 9, CHAPTER 33.

B. ACCESS ROADS: FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS ROADS SHALL BE
ESTABLISHED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CHAPTER 33.

C. WATER SUPPLY: WATER MAINS AND HYDRANTS SHALL BE
OPERATIONAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 33.

D. BUILDING ACCESS: ACCESS TO BUILDINGS FOR THE PURPOSE
OF FIREFIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED. CONSTRUCTION
MATERIAL SHALL NOT BLOCK ACCESS TO BUILDINGS,
HYDRANTS OR FIRE APPLIANCES.

E. ALTERATIONS OF BUILDINGS: SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 33.

F. DEMOLITION OF BUILDINGS: SHALL COMPLY APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 33.

G. FIRE WATCH: MAINTAIN FIRE WATCH WHEN REQUIRED BY THE
BUILDING OFFICIAL AND WHEN EXISTING FIRE PROTECTION
SYSTEMS ARE SHUT DOWN FOR ALTERATIONS. FIRE WATCH
SHALL REMAIN IN EFFECT UNTIL EXISTING FIRE PROTECTION
SYSTEMS ARE RETURNED TO SERVICE OR AS ALLOWED BY THE
BUILDING OFFICIAL.

6. INSPECTOR OF RECORD REQIUREMENTS:

A. DSA ACCESS REVIEW ONLY PROJECT 1.0.R. NOT REQUIRED.

7. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF

10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

19.

16.

17.

REGULATIONS (CCR).

CHANGES MADE TO THE APPROVED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS
SHALL BE MADE BY AN ADDENDUM OR A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE
DOCUMENT (CCD) APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OF THE STATE
ARCHITECT, AS REQUIRED BY TITLE 24, CCR, PART 1, SECTION 4-338.

SOIL BEARING PRESSURE ASSUMED AT : 1,500 PSF PER CBC TABLE
1806A.2, ITEM 5.

A DSA ACCEPTED TESTING LABORATORY DIRECTLY EMPLOYED BY THE
DISTRICT(OWNER) SHALL CONDUCT ALL THE REQUIRED TESTS AND
INSPECTIONS FOR THE PROJECT.

PATH OF TRAVEL (POT) AS INDICATED IS A BARRIER FREE ACCESS ROUTE
WITHOUT ANY ABRUPT VERTICAL CHANGES EXCEEDING 1/2" BEVELED AT
1:2 MAXIMUM SLOPE, EXCEPT THAT LEVEL CHANGES DO NOT EXCEED 1/4"
VERTICAL AND IS AT LEAST 4'-0" WIDE. SURFACE IS SLIP RESISTANT,
STABLE, FIRM AND SMOOTH. MAXIMUM CROSS-SLOPE IS 2% TYPICAL
AND SLOPE IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL IS LESS THAN 5%. PATH OF
TRAVEL SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE OF OVERHANGING OBSTRUCTIONS
TO 6'-8" MINIMUM AND PROTRUDING OBJECTS GREATER THAN 4"
PROJECTION FROM WALL BETWEEN 2'-3" AND 6'-8" ABOVE SURFACE OF
PATH OF TRAVEL. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT ALL BARRIERS ON
THE INDICATED PATH OF TRAVEL HAVE BEEN REMOVED AND PATH OF
TRAVEL COMPLIES WITH CBC SECTION 11B-206.

GRATINGS LOCATED IN THE SURFACE OF ANY PEDESTRIAN WAY IN THE
PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL HAVE GRID OPENINGS IN GRATINGS LIMITED TO
1/2" MAXIMUM IN SIZE IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC FLOW. IF SUCH
CONDITION OCCURS, MANUFACTURERS CUT-SHEETS WILL BE PROVIDED
FOR REVIEW.

GATES IN THE PATH OF TRAVEL MUST COMPLY WITH EXIT DOOR
REQUIREMENTS OF CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC) SECTION 1003.3.1.
GATES WILL BE PROVIDED WITH PANIC HARDWARE AND A 10" HIGH KICK
PLATE AT THE BOTTOM OF BOTH SIDES OF THE GATE.

ALL NEW CONCRETE PAVING WITH A SLOPE LESS THAN 6% SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH A MINIMUM MEDIUM BROOM NON-SLIP FINISH.

ALL NEW CONCRETE PAVING WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 6% SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH A HEAVY BROOM NON-SLIP FINISH.

FULLY COOPERATE AND CONSULT WITH ALL SEPARATE CONTRACTORS
FURNISHING LABOR, MATERIALS OR SERVICES ON SITE SO THAT THE
WORK CAN BE EXECUTED IN AN EFFICIENT MANNER WITH OUT CONFLICT
OR DELAY.

18.

THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS IS THAT THE

WORK OF THE ADDITION, ALTERATION OR RECONSTRUCTION IS IN
COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF
REGULATIONS. SHOULD ANY CONDITIONS SUCH AS DETERIORATION OR
NON-COMPLYING CONSTRUCTION BE DISCOVERED WHICH IS NOT IDENTIFIED
BY THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WHEREIN THE FINAL WORK WOULD NOT
COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF
REGULATIONS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE OWNER
AND THE ARCHITECT OF THE CONDITION IN WRITING. NECESSARY
INFORMATION REQUIRED TO CORRECT THE CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED
WILL BE ISSUED BY THE ARCHITECT. A CCD MAY BE ISSUED TO ADJUST THE
CONTRACT SUM OR TIME COMMENSURATE WITH THE AMOUNT OF
ADDITIONAL WORK REQUIRED IF ANY. THE CCD SHALL BE APPROVED BY
THE DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE
WORK REQUIRED BY THE CHANGE ORDER.

19. GRADING PLANS,DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, ROAD AND ACCESS

REQUIREMENTS AND ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH CONSIDERATIONS SHALL
COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL ORDINANCES.

2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS
ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 1

2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC)
CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 2

2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC)
CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 3

2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC)
CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 4

2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC)
CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 5

2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE
CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 6

2022 CALIFORNIA HISTORICAL
BUILDING CODE

CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 8

2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC)
CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 9

2022 CALIFORNIA EXISTING
BUILDING CODE

CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 10

2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING
STANDARDS CODE (CAL GREEN)
CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 11

2022 CALIFORNIA REFERENCED
STANDARDS CODE -CALIFORNIA

CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 12

CALIFORNIA ELEVATOR SAFETY
CODE, CALIFORNIA CODE OF
REGULATIONS (CCR) TITLE 8

( AS AMENDED TO DATE )

2010 AMERICANS WITH DISABILITY
ACT (ADA) STANDARDS FOR

ACCESSIBLE DESIGN (ADAS)

APPLICABLE NFPA , UL AND ICC STANDARDS

(2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING
CODE (IBC) W/ CALIFORNIA
AMENDMENTS)

(2020 NATIONAL ELECTRIC
CODE (NEC) W/ CALIFORNIA
AMENDMENTS)

(2021 UNIFORM MECHANICAL
CODE (UMC) W/ CALIFORNIA
AMENDMENTS)

(2021 UNIFORM PLUMBING
CODE (UPC) W/ CALIFORNIA
AMENDMENTS)

(2021 INTERNATIONAL FIRE
CODE (IFC) W/ CALIFORNIA
AMENDMENTS)

(2021 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING
BUILDING CODE (IEBC) W/
CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)

1990 STATE FIRE MARSHAL
REGULATIONS (AS AMENDED

TO DATE ) CALIFORNIA CODE OF
REGULATIONS (CCR) TITLE 19

FOR FOR A LIST APPLICABLE STANDARDS, INCLUDING CALIFORNIA
AMENDMENTS TO THE NFPA STANDARDS, REFER TO CBC CHAPTER 35 AND CFC

CHAPTER 80.
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PROJECT ADDRESS

MOJAVE VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
16100 BURNWOOD AVE.,
VICTORVILLE, CA 92395

PHONE: 760-245-7961

OWNER

VICTOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
12219 2ND AVE.

VICTORVILLE, CA 92395

PHONE: 760-245-1691

ARCHITECT

PBK ARCHITECTS, INC.
8163 ROCHESTER AVE., SUITE 100
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

PHONE: 909-987-0909 FAX: 909-980-9980

15476 6TH ST.
VICTORVILLE, CA 92395
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DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
ACCESS COMPLIANCE (DSA/AC)
10920 VIA FRONTERA, SUITE 300

SAN DIEGO, CA 92127

THE SCOPE OF THE WORK AS STATED BELOW IS FOR DSA PLAN REVIEW
PURPOSES ONLY AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A DETAILED AND FULL
EXPLANATION OF THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

PARKING LOT SLURRY SEAL, STRIPING, AND SITE ADA UPGRADE AS REQUIRED.
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(E) EXISTING TRASH ENCLOSURE.

4" WIDE WHITE PAVEMENT STRIPING.

TOW-AWAY SIGN, REF DETAIL 12/A1.2

PAINTED ACCESSIBLE SYMBOL, REF DETAIL 8/A1.2.

12" H PAINTED WHITE TEXT.

VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN AND POST, REF DETAIL 10/A1.2.
(E) WHEEL STOP, RELOCATE AS REQUIRED.

1008 4" WIDE WHITE DIAGONAL PAVEMENT STRIPING.

TRUNCATED DOMES, REF DETAIL 7/A1.2.
VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING, REFER TO DETAIL 15/A1.2.

ACCESSIBLE AISLE 2% MAX SLOPE IN ALL DIRECTIONS.
4" WIDE BLUE BORDER AND 4" WIDE WHITE DIAGONAL STRIPING.
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NOTE: TRAFFIC
ARROW TO BE
PAINTED WHITE

10" EQ

FILE/CSI NUMBER:

REVISION DATE: 07/18/03 JOB NUMBER: 03134

1’107

0.080" THK AL SIGN PAINTED
W/ BLUE REFLECTORIZED PAINT
NO.15090 PER SAE AMS-STND-595

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF
ACCESSIBILITY AND GRAPHICS

REF CBC SEC 11B-703.7.2.1
PAINTED W/ WHITE REFLECTORIZED
PAINT - GRAPHICS AS FOLLOWS:
"ACCESSIBLE PARKING — MINIMUM
FINE $250 "-2" HIGH LETTERS

3 - #10 x 3/4" SELF TAPPING
VANDAL PROOF SCREWS

2" DIA STD WT STL
PIPE POST - GALV

FIN. GRADE OR PAVING
- REF SITE PLAN

/

-7

| CZZZZZLC
L

3”
-
|

1'-0" DIA CONC FTG -
SLOPE TOP TO DRAIN

NOTE: MOUNT SIGN ON ADJACENT MAS

WALL W/ 1/4 DIA. EXPANSION
BOLTS IN LOCATION AS INDICATED
ON PLAN.

FILE/CSI NUMBER: D10000-13102 REVISION DATE: 09/20/19

JOB NUMBER: XXXXXX

NOTE: CROSS SLOPE 2% MAX.

(N) CONC PAVING
4" THICK W/ #4
REINF BAR @18"
O.C. EAWAY, TYP

#4CONTINUOUS—/L 6" L

@ TOP AND BOT

A: PAVING EDGE

€10 ¢

No. 4 REINFORCEMENT L

@ 18" O.C EA. WAY.\\ % |
| ‘

L]

N

R

< = S
—

B: CONTROL JOINT

FIN. GRADE
~J A /

RANCHO CUCAMONGA

8163 ROCHESTER AVENUE, SUITE 100
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
909-987-0909 P

2

17 TRAFFIC ARROW

1/2"=1"-0" 15

P ARKING  SIGN

1/2"=1"-0" J

(AT 5'-0" MAX INTERVAL)

CL

WHEEL STOP WHERE
OCCURS PER PLAN.

PAINT CURE ———

FACE & TOP BLUE.

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN
REF DETAIL 9/A1.4.

WHEEL STOP

4" WHITE STRIPING
AT AC PAVEMENT.
4" BLUE STRIPING
AT CONC PAVEMENT.

J >
4" BLUE

STRIPING BORDER.

\0“

18'-0" MIN
PER PLAN

12" HIGH LETTERS

No | o

PARKNG| |5,

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL
"OF ACCESSIBILITY"
REF DETAIL 8/A1.4

5'-0" MIN €
9-0" MIN

PER PLAN
FILE/CSI NUMBER: D14A21

REVISION DATE: 05/28/02 JOB NUMBER: 01224

1’10,

6,2

0.080" THK AL SIGN PAINTED w/
BLUE REFLECTORIZED PAINT NO.
15090 PER SAE AMS-STND-595

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF
ACCESSIBILITY AND GRAPHICS

REF CBC SEC 11B-703.7.2.1

1° R PAINTED W/ WHITE REFLECTORIZED

PAINT — GRAPHICS AS FOLLOWS:
"ACCESSIBLE PARKING - MINIMUM
FINE $250 " - 2" HIGH LETTERS

3 - #10 x 3/4" SELF TAPPING
VANDAL PROOF SCREWS

ADDITIONAL SIGN PAINTED W/
WHITE REFLECTORIZED PAINT
GRAPHICS AS FOLLOWS: "VAN
ACCESSIBLE"-2" HIGH LETTERS

2" DIA STD WT STL

PIPE POST - GALV

FIN. GRADE OR PAVING,
REFER TO SITE PLAN

/

1'-0" DIA CONC FTG -

0
[ N

| CZZZZZLC
L

FILE/CSI NUMBER: D10000-14102

SLOPE TOP TO DRAIN

NOTE: MOUNT SIGN ON ADJACENT MAS
WALL W/ 1/4" DIA. EXPANSION
BOLTS IN LOCATION AS INDICATED
ON PLAN.

REVISION DATE: 09/20/19 JOB NUMBER: XXXXX

@ /— CONC CURB

oo / o

1] ",
6 -0"MIN
AF
s
o 1:12 SLOPE 0500050000000085004 1:12 SLOPE
1 — 5262020202020 20%0%0 <=
- MAX. 309030909090 5090909 . MAX.
[T} P526C6%6200005050504
b309050909090909030
0909090000050 90308 1
03050505088 50g000503 "
poog0505950505050508
0202020262020 %620%0
R B0520939K20959303039
— #
AT N\

SLOPED CURB FACE—y L \
LOWER EDGE OF RAMP @ TRUNCATED DOMES 10

SHALL BE FLUSH WITH
ADJACENT SURFACES

FILE/CSI NUMBER: D14A21 REVISION DATE: 05/28/02

FROM_BOTTOM_ACCROSS

THE FULL WIDTH

JOB NUMBER: 01224

1/2"

PLASTIC SLEEVE
W/ CAPPED END

T
7 >
v
&
IS N
v
4
1~

4|l

No. 4 REINFORCEMENT
@ 18" O.C EA. WAY. R
/
;,.
#4x1'-0" LONG SMOOTH J
DOWEL @ 2"0" OC 1/2"VOID
EXPANSION JOINT 8"
MATERIAL
C: EXPANSION JOINT
(AT 20'-0" MAX INTERVAL)
EXTERIOR WALL LINE \
EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL 12l
No. 4 REINFORCEMENT T
@ 18" O.C EA. WAY. —\
.

D: EXPANSION JOINT

FILE/CSI NUMBER: D02000-22201 REVISION DATE:

JOB NUMBER: 1321200

27

ACCESSIBLE

P ARKNG

1/4"=1"-0" 14

P ARKING SIGN

1/2"=1"-0" 10

CURB RAMPF

1/4"=1-0" 0

TYP CONCRETE PAVING

11/2"=1-0"

7

CL

VAN PARKING SIGN
REF DETAIL 10/A1.4

WHEEL STOP WHERE
OCCURS PER PLAN.

18'-0" MIN
PER PLAN

N

~ PAINT CURB
FACE & TOP BLUE.

T~ 4" WHITE STRIPING

AT AC PAVEMENT.
4" BLUE STRIPING
AT CONC PAVEMENT.

\— 4" BLUE

STRIPING BORDER.

N

2 |30"MIIN
2.40"MAX

TILE JOINT, WHERE OCCURS

/ FRUSH TRANSITION

DIRECTION OF TRAVE

TOP \FRUSH TRANSITION

SIXTH STREET PREP STREAM
PARKING LOT SLURRY SEAL
VICTOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
15476 6TH ST
VICTORVILLE, CA 92395

2[30"MIN 0.45"
2.40"MAX .,
INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL 12" HIGH LETTERS ¢ ¢ O.90AT POTTOM
"OF ACCESSIBILITY" —0.20"
REF DETAIL 8/A1.4 N
@I
S PARKING =
€ g0 PER PLAN SECTION A-A
PER PLAN FILE/CSI NUMBER: D14A21 REVISION DATE: 05/28/02 JOB NUMBER: 01224 FILE/CSI NUMBER: D10000-15102 REVISION DATE: 09/20/19 JOB NUMBER: XXXXX FILE/CSI NUMBER: REVISION DATE: 07/18/03 JOB NUMBER: 03134
23 VAN ACCEOSIBLE PARKING| 1earer | 15 e | 1T TRUNCATED DOME DETAIL] ws | 7 3
0.080" THK AL SIGN PAINTED wW/
BLUE REFLECTORIZED PAINT NO.
15090 PER SAE AMS-STND-595 o
T i WS R AR
AIN APHICS AS FOLLOWS: . "
F , 3-0 . | 1) ALL STROKES TO BE 2
NEW #4 SMOOTH DOWELS, nh’ ND‘}%IESEIT{:%D A\::E(;:Ig!éfgl’.EpgﬁKAEC%s WIDE W/ WHITE PAINT AC PAVING OVER BASE
GREASE OR SLEEVED @ 24" NOT DISPLAYING DISTINGUISHING 2) PROVIDE 2 (TwO) TO MATCH EXISTING
OC, 20" LONG, OMIT DOWELS / PLACARDS OR SPECIAL LICENSE 5 PAINT
WHEN JOIN (E) AC PAVEMENT = PLATES ISSUED FOR PERSONS COATS OF PAIN
CAULKING, TYP ¥ ) VAVIVJ:YDXSTA%I‘I'.JJESSWIEL)I(.P?ESEOWED 3) BACKGROUND COLOR
© x TOWED VEHICLES MAY BE RECLAIMED ITgong EEEES'KE)‘ O EAEMENT Tcn
NEW CONC ~ I AT ____*____ OR BY . FLUSH TRANSITION EXISTING WITH THICKENED EDGE
PAVING, TYP X TELEPHONING ___*____ " < AMS-STND-595
EXIST CONC ; J Y 4) LOCATE SYMBOL AT
PAVING, TYP .
=2 'T%/ L 3-1/8" DIA. X 3/4" SELF TAPPING CENTER OF ACC
i o3 VANDAL PROOF SCREWS mEgP%HSJvAJhLON
T T ik 2P VLY a STE LAN osese: U
° : N N N N o)z i 5) INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL .
\//\\ /\\//\\//\\/\ \\/ 7 0|9 FIN GRADE OR PAVING FIGURE AND STRIPE OF ACCESSIBILITY | S . R
g N ° - REF SITE PLAN T0 BE WHITE REF CBC SEC AT
KK & S Y 118-703.7.2.1 =
AN 5 R 0" OIA CONG FTC BACKGROUND e =
I BRI '-0" DIA CON - TO BE BLUE
. COMPACTED SUB-
PRE-MOLDED o B SLOPE TOP TO DRAIN GRADE, REF SPEC
EXPANSION JOINT ¥ —u

MATERIAL, TYP

FILE/CSI NUMBER: D02000-14 A REVISION DATE:

JOB NUMBER:

FILE/CSI NUMBER: D10000-16102

NOTE: VERIFY ALL INFORMATION
PRIOR TO FABRICATION

* BLANK INFORMATION TO BE GIVEN
BY OWNER AND MADE AS A
PERMANENT PART OF THE SIGN.

REVISION DATE: 09/20/19 JOB NUMBER: XXXXX

FILE/CSI NUMBER: D10000-11102 REVISION DATE: 09/20/19

JOB NUMBER: 881600

FILE/CSI NUMBER: REVISION DATE: XX/XX/XX

JOB NUMBER: 98179

24

CONC PAVING JT W/ EXG CONC

112=10" | V()

10

S ARKING  SIGN

1/2"=1=0" 12

ACCESS SIGN

3/47=1-0"

3

PAVEMENT TRANSITION

11/2"=1'-0"

4

Ill 17 Q‘ 5-:
It '?.l\‘ @ C P\\’\?\\O\\Q:

AAITTRRRRCRO)

CONSULTANT
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DRAWN: WLC CHECKED: .

SCALE: AS NOTED

DATE: 02/24/2023

PROJECT NUMBER: 000000
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NUMBER:
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TRANSPORTATION FACILITY
PARKING LOT SLURRY SEAL
VICTOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

RANCHO CUCAMONGA
12393 LOCUST AVE. TR

909-987-0909 P

VICTORVILLE, CA 92395

GENERAL NOTES GOVERNING CODES SHEET INDEX PROJECT TEAM

1. THESE DRAWINGS DO NOT CONTAIN THE NECESSARY COMPONENTS FOR 6. INSPECTOR OF RECORD REQIUREMENTS: 18.  THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS IS THAT THE 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS DRAWING DESCRIPTION PROJECT ADDRESS
CONSTRUCTION SAFETY. WORK OF THE ADDITION, ALTERATION OR RECONSTRUCTION IS IN ADMINISTRATIVE CODE REF NO TRANSPORTATION FACILITY
A. DSA ACCESS REVIEW ONLY PROJECT I.0.R. NOT REQUIRED. COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS 19393 LOCUST AVE
2. LOCATIONS OF ALL UTILITIES SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE AND CONTRACTOR REGULATIONS. SHOULD ANY CONDITIONS SUCH AS DETERIORATION OR (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 1 ARCHITECTURAL Y
SHALL EXERCISE EXTREME CAUTION IN EXCAVATION AND TRENCHING ON 7. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF NON-COMPLYING CONSTRUCTION BE DISCOVERED WHICH IS NOT IDENTIFIED AOL GENERAL NOTES / PROJECT DIRECTORY VICTORVILLE, CA 92395
THIS SITE TO AVOID INTERCEPTING EXISTING PIPING AND CONDUITS. IT REGULATIONS (CCR). BY THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WHEREIN THE FINAL WORK WOULD NOT 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC) (2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING ‘ SHONE.
SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO LOCATE ALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS CODE (IBC) W/ CALIFORNIA MO OVERALL SITE PLAN ONE: 760-RXXRXXX
EXISTING UTILITIES WHETHER SHOWN HEREON OR NOT AND TO PROTECT 9. CHANGES MADE TO THE APPROVED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS REGULATIONS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE OWNER (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 2 AMENDMENTS) ‘ D= =
THEM FROM DAMAGE. THE ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SHALL BE MADE BY AN ADDENDUM OR A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE AND THE ARCHITECT OF THE CONDITION IN WRITING. NECESSARY 2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC) (2020 NATIONAL ELECTRIC A1 1 ENLARGED SITE PLAN OWN ER h < 2
LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES OR STRUCTURES WHETHER OR DOCUMENT (CCD) APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OF THE STATE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO CORRECT THE CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS CODE (NEC) W/ CALIFORNIA - L] X
NOT SHOWN OR DETAILED AND INSTALLED BY ANY OTHER CONTRACT. THE ARCHITECT, AS REQUIRED BY TITLE 24, CCR, PART 1, SECTION 4-338. WILL BE ISSUED BY THE ARCHITECT. A CCD MAY BE ISSUED TO ADJUST THE (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 3 AMENDMENTS) A1.2 ENLARGED SITE PLAN VICTOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT —l 7,) —
CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT SHOULD ANY CONTRACT SUM OR TIME COMMENSURATE WITH THE AMOUNT OF ’ 12219 2ND AVE. . N
UNIDENTIFIED CONDITIONS BE DISCOVERED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL 10. SOIL BEARING PRESSURE ASSUMED AT : 1,500 PSF PER CBC TABLE ADDITIONAL WORK REQUIRED IF ANY. THE CCD SHALL BE APPROVED BY 2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC) (2021 UNIFORM MECHANICAL AT.3 DETAILS VICTORVILLE. CA 92395 O >_ (o)
BEAR ALL EXPENSES OF REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF UTILITIES OR 1806A.2, ITEM 5. THE DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS CODE (UMC) W/ CALIFORNIA TOTAL NUMBER OF SHEETS: 5 ! < ] O
OTHER PROPERTY DAMAGED BY OPERATIONS IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE WORK REQUIRED BY THE CHANGE ORDER. (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 4 AMENDMENTS) PHONE: 760-245-1691 LL m @) %
PROSECUTION OF THIS WORK. 11. A DSA ACCEPTED TESTING LABORATORY DIRECTLY EMPLOYED BY THE m S L 3
DISTRICT(OWNER) SHALL CONDUCT ALL THE REQUIRED TESTS AND 19. GRADING PLANS,DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, ROAD AND ACCESS 2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC) (2021 UNIFORM PLUMBING = = o
3. THESE DOCUMENTS AND THE IDEAS AND DESIGNS INCORPORATED HEREIN, INSPECTIONS FOR THE PROJECT. REQUIREMENTS AND ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH CONSIDERATIONS SHALL CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS CODE (UPC) W/ CALIFORNIA ARCH |TECT - 2:) << <
AS AN INSTUMENT OF SERVICE, ARE THE PROPERTY OF PBK ARCHITECTS, COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL ORDINANCES. (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 5 AMENDMENTS) PBK ARCHITECTS, INC. O — c|7) @)
INC., AND ARE NOT TO BE USED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR ANY OTHER 12. PATH OF TRAVEL (POT) AS INDICATED IS A BARRIER FREE ACCESS ROUTE 2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE ! = N = -
PROJECT WITHOUT THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF PBK ARCHITECTS, WITHOUT ANY ABRUPT VERTICAL CHANGES EXCEEDING 1/2" BEVELED AT CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS 8163 ROCHESTER AVE., SUITE 100 — E O W
INC. 1:2 MAXIMUM SLOPE, EXCEPT THAT LEVEL CHANGES DO NOT EXCEED 1/4" —
L (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 6 RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730 < — < O
VERTICAL AND IS AT LEAST 40" WIDE. SURFACE IS SLIP RESISTANT, ! | | = =
4. THE WORK SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS AS EXISTING CONDITIONS WAS STABLE, FIRM AND SMOOTH. MAXIMUM CROSS-SLOPE IS 2% TYPICAL 2022 CALIFORNIA HISTORICAL PHONE: 909-987-0909 FAX: 909-980-9980 — O > o 5
PREPARED FROM INFORMATION FURNISHED BY THE OWNER. WHILE THIS AND SLOPE IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL IS LESS THAN 5%. PATH OF BUILDING CODE m TR S
INFORMATION IS BELIEVED TO BE RELIABLE, PBK ARCHITECTS, INC. IS NOT TRAVEL SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE OF OVERHANGING OBSTRUCTIONS CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS O = O'ND =
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY OR ADEQUACY OF ANY WORK SHOWN TO 68" MINIMUM AND PROTRUDING OBJECTS GREATER THAN 4" (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 8 (D m— O
AS EXISTING NOR IS PBK ARCHITECTS, INC. RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY PROJECTION FROM WALL BETWEEN 2'-3" AND 6'-8" ABOVE SURFACE OF ! a 1 —
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS WHICH MAY HAVE BEEN INCORPORATED INTO PATH OF TRAVEL. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT ALL BARRIERS ON 2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC) (2021 INTERNATIONAL FIRE 7 = LL] =
THESE DRAWINGS AS A RESULT. THE INDICATED PATH OF TRAVEL HAVE BEEN REMOVED AND PATH OF CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS CODE (IFC) W/ CALIFORNIA NS [
TRAVEL COMPLIES WITH CBC SECTION 11B-206. (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 9 AMENDMENTS) = ! )
5. FIRE SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION < m —
13. GRATINGS LOCATED IN THE SURFACE OF ANY PEDESTRIAN WAY IN THE 2022 CALIFORNIA EXISTING (2021 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING O
B A.  GENERAL: FIRE SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL HAVE GRID OPENINGS IN GRATINGS LIMITED TO BUILDING CODE BUILDING CODE (IEBC) W/ ] m < —
COMPLY WITH CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC) CALIFORNIA CODE 1/2" MAXIMUM IN SIZE IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC FLOW. IF SUCH CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS) 0O >
OF REGULATIONS (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 9, CHAPTER 33. CONDITION OCCURS, MANUFACTURERS CUT-SHEETS WILL BE PROVIDED (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 10
FOR REVIEW.

2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING

B. ACCESS ROADS: FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS ROADS SHALL BE
STANDARDS CODE (CAL GREEN)

ESTABLISHED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 14, GATES IN THE PATH OF TRAVEL MUST COMPLY WITH EXIT DOOR
CHAPTER 33, REQUIREMENTS OF CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC) SECTION 1003.3.1. CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
GATES WILL BE PROVIDED WITH PANIC HARDWARE AND A 10" HIGH KICK (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 11

C.  WATERSUPPLY: WATER MAINS AND HYDRANTS SHALL BE PLATE AT THE BOTTOM OF BOTH SIDES OF THE GATE. 2022 CALIFORNIA REFERENCED 1990 STATE FIRE MARSHAL

OPERATIONAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 33. STANDARDS CODE -CALIFORNIA REGULATIONS (AS AMENDED
15. ALL NEW CONCRETE PAVING WITH A SLOPE LESS THAN 6% SHALL BE CODE OF REGULATIONS TO DATE ) CALIFORNIA CODE OF

D.  BUILDING ACCESS: ACCESS TO BUILDINGS FOR THE PURPOSE PROVIDED WITH A MINIMUM MEDIUM BROOM NON-SLIP FINISH. (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 12 REGULATIONS (CCR) TITLE 19
OF FIREFIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED. CONSTRUCTION
MATERIAL SHALL NOT BLOCK ACCESS TO BUILDINGS, 16. ALL NEW CONCRETE PAVING WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 6% SHALL BE CALIFORNIA ELEVATOR SAFETY
HYDRANTS OR FIRE APPLIANCES, PROVIDED WITH A HEAVY BROOM NON-SLIP FINISH. CODE, CALIFORNIA CODE OF

REGULATIONS (CCR) TITLE 8

E.  ALTERATIONS OF BUILDINGS: SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE 17. FULLY COOPERATE AND CONSULT WITH ALL SEPARATE CONTRACTORS ( AS AMENDED TO DATE )

PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 33, FURNISHING LABOR, MATERIALS OR SERVICES ON SITE SO THAT THE
WORK CAN BE EXECUTED IN AN EFFICIENT MANNER WITH OUT CONFLICT 2010 AMERICANS WITH DISABILITY

F.  DEMOLITION OF BUILDINGS: SHALL COMPLY APPLICABLE OR DELAY. ACT (ADA) STANDARDS FOR
PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 33. ACCESSIBLE DESIGN (ADAS)

G.  FIRE WATCH: MAINTAIN FIRE WATCH WHEN REQUIRED BY THE
BUILDING OFFICIAL AND WHEN EXISTING FIRE PROTECTION APPLICABLE NFPA , UL AND ICC STANDARDS SO0 ARG,
SYSTEMS ARE SHUT DOWN FOR ALTERATIONS. EIRE WATCH FOR FOR A LIST APPLICABLE STANDARDS. INCLUDING CALIFORNIA 2 %,
SHALL REMAIN IN EFFECT UNTIL EXISTING FIRE PROTECTION AMENDMENTS TO THE NFPA STANDARDS, REFER TO CBC CHAPTER 35 AND CFC 3 S,
SYSTEMS ARE RETURNED TO SERVICE OR AS ALLOWED BY THE CHAPTER 80. L% %o
BUILDING OFFICIAL. % <§

s =
CONSULTANT

"DRAFTING SYMBOL LEGEND & ABBREVIATIONS GOVERNING AGENCIES| SCOPE OF WORK VICINITY MAP -

A DETAIL DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT THE SCOPE OF THE WORK AS STATED BELOW IS FOR DSA PLAN REVIEW SROJECT ADDRESS:
10 = DETAIL DESIGNATION ACCESS COMPLIANCE (DSA/AC) PURPOSES ONLY AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A DETAILED AND FULL ' L 15123 IPBK| ADDENDUM 0L
NEY 8.3 = REFERENCE DRAWING NUMBER ABBREVIATIONS 10920 VIA FRONTERA, SUITE 300 EXPLANATION OF THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. 12393 LOCUST AVE, VICTORVILLE, CA 92395
P & AND MISC  MISCELLANEOUS SAN DIEGO, CA 92127
, \ @ AT NA NOT APPLICABLE
|
) cL CENTERLINE NTS NOT TO SCALE
\ 83 / N \83/ - EXISTING o OVER PARKING LOT SLURRY SEAL, STRIPING, AND SITE ADA UPGRADE AS REQUIRED.
N) NEW oc ON CENTER(S)
REVISION \ # POUND OR NUMBER OFCI  OWNER FURNISHED - S AHUTE AVE
/\ 3 = REVISION NUMBER 06 BURDING S s NO | DATE |BY|  DESCRIPTION
- EA EACH OFOl  OWNER FURNISHED - s
cL CHAIN LINK OWNER INSTALLED ui S /A REVISIONS
CLR CLEAR(ANCE) SCHED  SCHEDULE = eoatore
CLRM  CLASSROOM SHTMTL  SHEET METAL S phssss: = DRAWN: CHECKED:
REFERENCE NOTE CONC CONCRETE SLP SLOPE S = §§§§§ < ' '
IDENTIFICATION DEMO  DEMOLISH, DEMOLITION 21D STERDARD Z | RS S DATE: 02/24/2023 |SCALE:
EJ EXPANSION JOINT 2 2 5
_ GA GAGE TYP TYPICAL 3 S | B =S PROJECT NUMBER: 000000
CENTER LINES, FLOOR LINES GALV GALVANIZED Wi WITH
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MONARCH BLVD. GENERAL NOTES
—— ————  SECTION LINES & PROJECT
PROJECT
PROPERTY LINES, BOUNDRY oITe N DIRECTORY
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DRAWING
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AREA 2 - PARK CALCULATION
PAHUTE AVENUE AREA OF SLURRY COAT,
L STRIPING, & PAVEMENT
NI B o 8163 ROCHESTER AVENUE, SUITE 100
R | A RANCHO SO%CQBI\;I%IS\;(%AF,)CA 91730
I | -087-
R N
S|
|
y |
an >= = -
] = <C 9
A NN J)j
] _
P LL O ui Y
A xo=5
A Z ™ L <
LA | - N O
R | L N > DO 7
A < — —
'S J NS \/\\//\\i/\i/\ < 9 =|
Pl = N —
P | < m -
- o
Nl | |
<
\ |
3 11|
ge | |
: A |
AN % -‘Q/ G
o : ‘% Yo 2
> '/,,I—y %:_-‘
g 2 II"?H\‘“QC CP\\\\:\?\S\)E;:
; 4l | CONSULTANT
g D |
3 2|
' o | ! 1 [5/123  |PBK|ADDENDUM 01
\ \
|
|
|
| SO. CAL. EDISON RIGHT OF WAY NO | DATE |BY DESCRIPTION
___ S — /A REVISIONS
DRAWN: CHECKED:
DATE: 02/24/2023 |SCALE:
EXISTING HOME DEPOT
PROJECT NUMBER: 000000
N OVERALL
SITE PLAN
DRAWING A1 O
OVERALL SITE PLAN | 1t=e600" | 1 SITE LEGEND NUMBER: :
| |




TOTAL PARKING
SPACES =129

ACCESSIBLE PARKING STANDARD ACCESSIBLE TOTAL
SPACE REQD =5 STANDARD VAN
124 3 2 129

AREA 2 - PARK CALCULATION

STALL TYPE

AREA OF SLURRY COAT,
STRIPING, & PAVEMENT

RANCHO CUCAMONGA

8163 ROCHESTER AVENUE, SUITE 100
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
909-987-0909 P

SITE LEGEND

TRAFFIC ARROW PAVEMENT STRIPING, REF DETAIL 13/A1.3.

(E) TOW-AWAY SIGN.

4" WIDE WHITE PAVEMENT STRIPING.

4" WIDE BLUE BORDER PAVEMENT STRIPING.

PAINTED ACCESSIBLE SYMBOL, REF DETAIL 8/A1.3.

12" H PAINTED WHITE TEXT.

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN AND POST, REF DETAIL 9/A1.3.

1008 VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN AND POST, REF DETAIL 10/A1.3.

(E) WHEEL STOP, RELOCATE AS REQUIRED.

VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL, REFER TO DETAIL 15/A1.3.

ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL, REFER TO DETAIL 14/A1.3.

/@ dMNNJAY LSNOO '

ACCESSIBLE AISLE 2% MAX SLOPE IN ALL
DIRECTIONS. 4" WIDE BLUE BORDER AND 4"
WIDE WHITE DIAGONAL STRIPING.

12393 LOCUST AVE
VICTORVILLE, CA 92395
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PARKING LOT SLURRY SEAL
VICTOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

TRANSPORTATION FACILITY
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CONSULTANT

REFERENCE NOTES

1. REMOVE SIGNS, SIGN POSTS, WHEEL STOPS, CONCRETE FLATWORK,
AND CONCRETE CURBS AS REQUIRED DO TO NEW WORK. CLEAN,
PATH, AND DEMO AREA TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT.

2. DEMOLISH AND REPLACE CONCRETE FLATWORK TO NEAREST JOINT.

1 [5/1/23  |PBK|ADDENDUM 01

NO | DATE (BY DESCRIPTION

/A REVISIONS

DRAWN: CHECKED:

N
D A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A

DATE: 02/24/2023 |SCALE:

1002 PROJECT NUMBER: 000000

ENLARGED
SITE PLAN

D
D

G
ENLARGED ACCESSIBLE PARKING | 1e-to | 2 ENLARGED SITE PLAN | =200 | 1 GENERAL NOTES ‘ NUNBER A1.1




TOTAL PARKING
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STALL TYPE

SPACE REQ'D =5

ACCESSIBLE PARKING STANDARD
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AREA OF SLURRY COAT,
STRIPING, & PAVEMENT

2
PN
SN

\\/
;
N

RANCHO CUCAMONGA

8163 ROCHESTER AVENUE, SUITE 100
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
909-987-0909 P

R SRR CONC FLATWORK 4" THICK CONCRETE
o PAVEMENT WITH #4 BAR AT 18" O.C.
SRR EACH WAY. DEMO (E) AS REQUIRED DUE
I TO NEW WORK. PROVIDE EXPANSION
JOINTS (EJ) AT 20'-0" MAX INTERVALS,
AND CONTROL JOINTS AT 5-0" MAX
INTERVAL BETWEEN EJ.

SITE LEGEND

TRAFFIC ARROW PAVEMENT STRIPING, REF DETAIL 13/A1.3.

(E) TOW-AWAY SIGN.

4" WIDE WHITE PAVEMENT STRIPING.

4" WIDE BLUE BORDER PAVEMENT STRIPING.

PAINTED ACCESSIBLE SYMBOL, REF DETAIL 8/A1.3.

12" H PAINTED WHITE TEXT.

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN AND POST, REF DETAIL 9/A1.3.

1008 VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN AND POST, REF DETAIL 10/A1.3.

(E) WHEEL STOP, RELOCATE AS REQUIRED.

VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL, REFER TO DETAIL 15/A1.3.

ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL, REFER TO DETAIL 14/A1.3.

ACCESSIBLE AISLE 2% MAX SLOPE IN ALL
DIRECTIONS. 4" WIDE BLUE BORDER AND 4"
WIDE WHITE DIAGONAL STRIPING.

12393 LOCUST AVE
VICTORVILLE, CA 92395

CURB RAMP, REF DETAIL 6/A1.3.

PAINT TOP OF CURB AND CURB FACE BLUE.

FLUSH TRANSITION, REF DETAIL 4/A1.3.
6" CONCRETE CURB. REFER TO DETAIL 3/A1.3.

VICTOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

JEEE
PARKING LOT SLURRY SEAL

S AN SSAETAEIN
TRANSPORTATION FACILITY

N A AN

iiiii TN N T N / N
/ h Vs
/ AN AN
. /

AN AN
% / > /\/
N
) y
SANNARNY

CONSULTANT

KK REFERENCE NOTES

AONOVAN 1. REMOVE SIGNS, SIGN POSTS, WHEEL STOPS, CONCRETE FLATWORK,
\/\/ \ AND CONCRETE CURBS AS REQUIRED DO TO NEW WORK. CLEAN,
PATH, AND DEMO AREA TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT.
2. DEMOLISH AND REPLACE CONCRETE FLATWORK TO NEAREST JOINT.
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ENLARGED ACCESSIBLE PARKING




CURB LINE

FILE/CSI NUMBER: REVISION DATE:

JOB NUMBER:

FILE/CSI NUMBER:

NOTE:

EQ 10" EQ

REVISION DATE: 07/18/03

TRAFFIC

ARROW TO BE
PAINTED WHITE

JOB NUMBER: 03134

1’107

0.080" THK AL SIGN PAINTED
W/ BLUE REFLECTORIZED PAINT
NO.15090 PER SAE AMS-STND-595

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF

2_4»

ACCESSIBILITY AND GRAPHICS

REF CBC SEC 11B-703.7.2.1
PAINTED W/ WHITE REFLECTORIZED
PAINT - GRAPHICS AS FOLLOWS:
"ACCESSIBLE PARKING — MINIMUM
FINE $250 "-2" HIGH LETTERS

3 - #10 x 3/4" SELF TAPPING
VANDAL PROOF SCREWS

2" DIA STD WT STL

61_8»

PIPE POST - GALV

FIN. GRADE OR PAVING
- REF SITE PLAN

/

1'-0" DIA CONC FTG -

i
-7

| CZZZZZLC

| I ——

3”
-
|

FILE/CSI NUMBER: D10000-13102

SLOPE TOP TO DRAIN
NOTE: MOUNT SIGN ON ADJACENT MAS
WALL W/ 1/4 DIA. EXPANSION
BOLTS IN LOCATION AS INDICATED
ON PLAN.

REVISION DATE: 09/20/19 JOB NUMBER: XXXXXX

2

CURB AND GUTTER

11/2"=1"-0"

1/

[RAFFIC ARROW

1/2"=1"-0" 15

P ARKING  SIGN

1/2"=1"-0" J

WHEEL STOP WHERE
OCCURS PER PLAN.

PAINT CURE ———

FACE & TOP BLUE.

CL

REF DETAIL 9/A1.4.

4" WHITE STRIPING
AT AC PAVEMENT.
4" BLUE STRIPING
AT CONC PAVEMENT.

J >
4" BLUE

STRIPING BORDER.

\0“

12" HIGH LETTERS

o

P ARKING

~ L WHEEL STOP

18'-0" MIN
PER PLAN

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL
/ "OF ACCESSIBILITY"
|

REF DETAIL 8/A1.4

5'-0" MIN

EQ

9'-0" MIN

FILE/CSI NUMBER: D14A21

PER PLAN
REVISION DATE: 05/28/02

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN

JOB NUMBER: 01224

1’10,

6,2

0.080" THK AL SIGN PAINTED w/
BLUE REFLECTORIZED PAINT NO.
15090 PER SAE AMS-STND-595

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF
ACCESSIBILITY AND GRAPHICS

" R REF CBC SEC 11B-703.7.2.1

P PAINTED W/ WHITE REFLECTORIZED
PAINT — GRAPHICS AS FOLLOWS:
"ACCESSIBLE PARKING - MINIMUM
FINE $250 " - 2" HIGH LETTERS

3 - #10 x 3/4" SELF TAPPING
VANDAL PROOF SCREWS

ADDITIONAL SIGN PAINTED W/
WHITE REFLECTORIZED PAINT
GRAPHICS AS FOLLOWS: "VAN
ACCESSIBLE"-2" HIGH LETTERS

2" DIA STD WT STL

PIPE POST - GALV

FIN. GRADE OR PAVING,
REFER TO SITE PLAN

/

[ N

| CZZZZZLC
L

FILE/CSI NUMBER: D10000-14102

1'-0" DIA CONC FTG -
SLOPE TOP TO DRAIN

NOTE: MOUNT SIGN ON ADJACENT MAS
WALL W/ 1/4" DIA. EXPANSION
BOLTS IN LOCATION AS INDICATED
ON PLAN.

REVISION DATE: 09/20/19 JOB NUMBER: XXXXX

—_—¥
—_—
—_—¥

—_—

. CeJpu e puite Pue it o Jui s Jou o Jouif v it ¢ J
ol 1:12 SLOPE 050202020303030094
- MAX. o

1:12 SLOPE
MAX.

K S
2 AN

CURB FACE ——— /
LOWER EDGE OF RAMP

SHALL BE FLUSH WITH
ADJACENT SURFACES

FILE/CSI NUMBER: D14A21 REVISION DATE: 05/28/02

THE FULL WIDTH

JOB NUMBER: 01224

NOTE: CROSS SLOPE 2% MAX.

(N) CONC PAVING
4" THICK W/ #4

REINF BAR @18"
O.C. EAWAY, TYP /

FIN. GRADE
~J A /

#4CONTINUOUS—/L 6" L

@ TOP AND BOT

A: PAVING EDGE

€10 ¢

No. 4 REINFORCEMENT -

@ 18" O.C EA. WAY.\\ % |
| ‘

L]

N

< 5 3

B: CONTROL JOINT
(AT 5'-0" MAX INTERV

1/2"

No. 4 REINFORCEMENT
@ 18" O.C EA. WAY.

AL)

PLASTIC SLEEVE
W/ CAPPED END

/ 1/4"R
- —

4"

T

1~

4"

T
©

#4x1'-0" LONG SMOOTH J

DOWEL @ 2-0" O.C. 1/2"VOID

EXPANSION JOINT 8"

4|l

MATERIAL

C: EXPANSION JOINT

(AT 20'-0" MAX INTERVAL)

EXTERIOR WALL LINE \

EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL 1/2}
No. 4 REINFORCEMENT T

@ 18" O.C EA. WAY.

4"

D: EXPANSION JOINT

FILE/CSI NUMBER: D02000-22201 REVISION DATE:

JOB NUMBER: 1321200

RANCHO CUCAMONGA

8163 ROCHESTER AVENUE, SUITE 100
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
909-987-0909 P

27

ACCESSIBLE

P ARKNG

1/4"=1"-0" 14

P ARKING SIGN

1/2"=1"-0" 10

CURB RAMPF

1/4"=1-0" 0

TYP CONCRETE PAVING

11/2"=1-0" 2

CL

VAN PARKING SIGN
REF DETAIL 10/A1.4

WHEEL STOP WHERE
/ OCCURS PER PLAN.

2'-0"

N\

18'-0" MIN
PER PLAN

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL
"OF ACCESSIBILITY"
REF DETAIL 8/A1.4

N

~ PAINT CURB
FACE & TOP BLUE.

T~ 4" WHITE STRIPING

AT AC PAVEMENT.
4" BLUE STRIPING
g AT CONC PAVEMEN

O»
— 4" BLUE
STRIPING BORDER.

PARKING

N

12" HIGH LETTERS

EQ
9'-0" MIN

PER PLAN

PER PLAN

FILE/CSI NUMBER: D14A21 REVISION DATE: 05/28/02

T.

JOB NUMBER: 01224

| 1’—10”|
5
P,
L

o

1,—6”

\J" R
TYP

0.080" THK AL SIGN PAINTED w/
BLUE REFLECTORIZED PAINT NO.
15090 PER SAE AMS-STND-595

PAINTED W/ WHITE REFLECTORIZED
PAINT — GRAPHICS AS FOLLOWS:
"PASSENGER LOADING ZONE -

NO PARKING" - 2" HIGH LETTERS

3 - #10 x 3/4" SELF TAPPING
VANDAL PROOF SCREWS

2" DIA STD WT STL

PIPE POST - GALV

FIN. GRADE OR PAVING,
REFER TO SITE PLAN

FILE/CSI NUMBER: D10000-15102

1'-0" DIA CONC FTG -
SLOPE TOP TO DRAIN

REVISION DATE: 09/20/19 JOB NUMBER: XXXXX

2 |30"MIIN
2.40"MAX

TILE JOINT, WHERE OCCURS

/ FRUSH TRANSITION

DIRECTION OF TRAVE

0.90™—AT BOTTOM

SECTION A-A

FILE/CSI NUMBER: REVISION DATE: 07/18/03

TOP \FRUSH TRANSITION

JOB NUMBER: 03134

TRANSPORTATION FACILITY
PARKING LOT SLURRY SEAL
VICTOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
12393 LOCUST AVE.
VICTORVILLE, CA 92395

%

VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING

1/4"=1"-0"

12

DROP—0

- SIGN

yr=r-g | 1]

[RUNCATED DOME DETAIL

ws |/

NEW #4 SMOOTH DOWELS,
GREASE OR SLEEVED @ 24"
OC, 20" LONG, OMIT DOWELS
WHEN JOIN (E) AC PAVEMENT

CAULKING, TYP

NEW CONC

PAVING, TYP
EXIST CONC
PAVING, TYP

* SNSTN SN
K YNNG
// //\///
N N
PRE-MOLDED

EXPANSION JOINT
MATERIAL, TYP

REVISION DATE:

FILE/CSI NUMBER: D02000-14 A

JOB NUMBER:

0.080" THK AL SIGN PAINTED wW/
BLUE REFLECTORIZED PAINT NO.
15090 PER SAE AMS-STND-595

2’-0"
el M

PLACARDS OR SPECIAL LICENSE
PLATES ISSUED FOR PERSONS

WITH DISABILITIES WILL BE TOWED
AWAY AT OWNER'S EXPENSE.

TOWED VEHICLES MAY BE RECLAIMED
AT ____*____ OR BY

1" HIGH BLACK REFLECTORIZED
PAINTED GRAPHICS AS FOLLOWS:
"UNAUTHORIZED VEHICLES PARKED
IN DESIGNATED ACCESSIBLE SPACES
NOT DISPLAYING DISTINGUISHING

VANDAL PROOF SCREWS

2" DIA STD WT STL
PIPE POST - GALV

FIN GRADE OR PAVING
- REF SITE PLAN

6'-8" IN P.O.T
4" 3'-07 IN LANDSCAPING

2-0"

I
r —\‘
| \

| CZZZZZLC

| I —

3”

FILE/CSI NUMBER: D10000-16102

'"L/ L 3-1/8" DIA. X 3/4" SELF TAPPING

1'-0" DIA CONC FTG -
SLOPE TOP TO DRAIN

NOTE: VERIFY ALL INFORMATION
PRIOR TO FABRICATION

* BLANK INFORMATION TO BE GIVEN
BY OWNER AND MADE AS A
PERMANENT PART OF THE SIGN.

REVISION DATE: 09/20/19 JOB NUMBER: XXXXX

,
“
I
-Pu
=

3-4
31_0”

E

FIGURE AND STRIPE
TO BE WHITE

BACKGROUND
T0 BE BLUE

FILE/CSI NUMBER: D10000-11102 REVISION DATE: 09/20/19

NOTES:
1) ALL STROKES TO BE 2"

WIDE W/ WHITE PAINT

2) PROVIDE 2 (TWO)

COATS OF PAINT

3) BACKGROUND COLOR

T0 BE BLUE NO.
15090 PER SAE
AMS-STND-595

4) LOCATE SYMBOL AT

CENTER OF ACC
PARKING STALL

WHERE SHOWN ON
SITE PLAN

5) INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL

OF ACCESSIBILITY

REF CBC SEC
11B-703.7.2.1

JOB NUMBER: 881600
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COMPACTED SUB-
GRADE, REF SPEC

FILE/CSI NUMBER: REVISION DATE: XX/XX/XX

JOB NUMBER: 98179

24

CONC PAVING JT W/ EXG CONC

11/2"=1"-0"

20

10

- ARKIN

G SIGN] ypare |12

ACCESS SIGN

sw=rg | O

PAVEMENT TRANSITION

11/2"=1'-0" 4
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MILLIONAIRE MIND AND KIDS
PARKING LOT SLURRY SEAL

VICTOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
15579 8TH ST.

VICTORVILLE, CA 92395

RANCHO CUCAMONGA

8163 ROCHESTER AVENUE, SUITE 100
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
909-987-0909 P

GENERAL NOTES

GOVERNING CODES

SHEET INDEX

PROJECT TEAM

1. THESE DRAWINGS DO NOT CONTAIN THE NECESSARY COMPONENTS FOR

CONSTRUCTION SAFETY.

2. LOCATIONS OF ALL UTILITIES SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE AND CONTRACTOR

SHALL EXERCISE EXTREME CAUTION IN EXCAVATION AND TRENCHING ON
THIS SITE TO AVOID INTERCEPTING EXISTING PIPING AND CONDUITS. IT
SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO LOCATE ALL
EXISTING UTILITIES WHETHER SHOWN HEREON OR NOT AND TO PROTECT
THEM FROM DAMAGE. THE ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES OR STRUCTURES WHETHER OR
NOT SHOWN OR DETAILED AND INSTALLED BY ANY OTHER CONTRACT. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT SHOULD ANY
UNIDENTIFIED CONDITIONS BE DISCOVERED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
BEAR ALL EXPENSES OF REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF UTILITIES OR
OTHER PROPERTY DAMAGED BY OPERATIONS IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE
PROSECUTION OF THIS WORK.

3. THESE DOCUMENTS AND THE IDEAS AND DESIGNS INCORPORATED HEREIN,

AS AN INSTUMENT OF SERVICE, ARE THE PROPERTY OF PBK ARCHITECTS,
INC., AND ARE NOT TO BE USED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR ANY OTHER
PROJECT WITHOUT THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF PBK ARCHITECTS,
INC.

4. THE WORK SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS AS EXISTING CONDITIONS WAS

PREPARED FROM INFORMATION FURNISHED BY THE OWNER. WHILE THIS
INFORMATION IS BELIEVED TO BE RELIABLE, PBK ARCHITECTS, INC. IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY OR ADEQUACY OF ANY WORK SHOWN
AS EXISTING NOR IS PBK ARCHITECTS, INC. RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS WHICH MAY HAVE BEEN INCORPORATED INTO
THESE DRAWINGS AS A RESULT.

5. FIRE SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION

A GENERAL: FIRE SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL
COMPLY WITH CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC) CALIFORNIA CODE
OF REGULATIONS (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 9, CHAPTER 33.

B. ACCESS ROADS: FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS ROADS SHALL BE
ESTABLISHED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CHAPTER 33.

C. WATER SUPPLY: WATER MAINS AND HYDRANTS SHALL BE
OPERATIONAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 33.

D. BUILDING ACCESS: ACCESS TO BUILDINGS FOR THE PURPOSE
OF FIREFIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED. CONSTRUCTION
MATERIAL SHALL NOT BLOCK ACCESS TO BUILDINGS,
HYDRANTS OR FIRE APPLIANCES.

E. ALTERATIONS OF BUILDINGS: SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 33.

F. DEMOLITION OF BUILDINGS: SHALL COMPLY APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 33.

G. FIRE WATCH: MAINTAIN FIRE WATCH WHEN REQUIRED BY THE
BUILDING OFFICIAL AND WHEN EXISTING FIRE PROTECTION
SYSTEMS ARE SHUT DOWN FOR ALTERATIONS. FIRE WATCH
SHALL REMAIN IN EFFECT UNTIL EXISTING FIRE PROTECTION
SYSTEMS ARE RETURNED TO SERVICE OR AS ALLOWED BY THE
BUILDING OFFICIAL.

6. INSPECTOR OF RECORD REQIUREMENTS:

A. DSA ACCESS REVIEW ONLY PROJECT 1.0.R. NOT REQUIRED.

7. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF

10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

19.

16.

17.

REGULATIONS (CCR).

CHANGES MADE TO THE APPROVED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS
SHALL BE MADE BY AN ADDENDUM OR A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE
DOCUMENT (CCD) APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OF THE STATE
ARCHITECT, AS REQUIRED BY TITLE 24, CCR, PART 1, SECTION 4-338.

SOIL BEARING PRESSURE ASSUMED AT : 1,500 PSF PER CBC TABLE
1806A.2, ITEM 5.

A DSA ACCEPTED TESTING LABORATORY DIRECTLY EMPLOYED BY THE
DISTRICT(OWNER) SHALL CONDUCT ALL THE REQUIRED TESTS AND
INSPECTIONS FOR THE PROJECT.

PATH OF TRAVEL (POT) AS INDICATED IS A BARRIER FREE ACCESS ROUTE
WITHOUT ANY ABRUPT VERTICAL CHANGES EXCEEDING 1/2" BEVELED AT
1:2 MAXIMUM SLOPE, EXCEPT THAT LEVEL CHANGES DO NOT EXCEED 1/4"
VERTICAL AND IS AT LEAST 4'-0" WIDE. SURFACE IS SLIP RESISTANT,
STABLE, FIRM AND SMOOTH. MAXIMUM CROSS-SLOPE IS 2% TYPICAL
AND SLOPE IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL IS LESS THAN 5%. PATH OF
TRAVEL SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE OF OVERHANGING OBSTRUCTIONS
TO 6'-8" MINIMUM AND PROTRUDING OBJECTS GREATER THAN 4"
PROJECTION FROM WALL BETWEEN 2'-3" AND 6'-8" ABOVE SURFACE OF
PATH OF TRAVEL. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT ALL BARRIERS ON
THE INDICATED PATH OF TRAVEL HAVE BEEN REMOVED AND PATH OF
TRAVEL COMPLIES WITH CBC SECTION 11B-206.

GRATINGS LOCATED IN THE SURFACE OF ANY PEDESTRIAN WAY IN THE
PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL HAVE GRID OPENINGS IN GRATINGS LIMITED TO
1/2" MAXIMUM IN SIZE IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC FLOW. IF SUCH
CONDITION OCCURS, MANUFACTURERS CUT-SHEETS WILL BE PROVIDED
FOR REVIEW.

GATES IN THE PATH OF TRAVEL MUST COMPLY WITH EXIT DOOR
REQUIREMENTS OF CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC) SECTION 1003.3.1.
GATES WILL BE PROVIDED WITH PANIC HARDWARE AND A 10" HIGH KICK
PLATE AT THE BOTTOM OF BOTH SIDES OF THE GATE.

ALL NEW CONCRETE PAVING WITH A SLOPE LESS THAN 6% SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH A MINIMUM MEDIUM BROOM NON-SLIP FINISH.

ALL NEW CONCRETE PAVING WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 6% SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH A HEAVY BROOM NON-SLIP FINISH.

FULLY COOPERATE AND CONSULT WITH ALL SEPARATE CONTRACTORS
FURNISHING LABOR, MATERIALS OR SERVICES ON SITE SO THAT THE
WORK CAN BE EXECUTED IN AN EFFICIENT MANNER WITH OUT CONFLICT
OR DELAY.

18.

THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS IS THAT THE

WORK OF THE ADDITION, ALTERATION OR RECONSTRUCTION IS IN
COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF
REGULATIONS. SHOULD ANY CONDITIONS SUCH AS DETERIORATION OR
NON-COMPLYING CONSTRUCTION BE DISCOVERED WHICH IS NOT IDENTIFIED
BY THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WHEREIN THE FINAL WORK WOULD NOT
COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF
REGULATIONS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE OWNER
AND THE ARCHITECT OF THE CONDITION IN WRITING. NECESSARY
INFORMATION REQUIRED TO CORRECT THE CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED
WILL BE ISSUED BY THE ARCHITECT. A CCD MAY BE ISSUED TO ADJUST THE
CONTRACT SUM OR TIME COMMENSURATE WITH THE AMOUNT OF
ADDITIONAL WORK REQUIRED IF ANY. THE CCD SHALL BE APPROVED BY
THE DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE
WORK REQUIRED BY THE CHANGE ORDER.

19. GRADING PLANS,DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, ROAD AND ACCESS

REQUIREMENTS AND ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH CONSIDERATIONS SHALL
COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL ORDINANCES.

2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS
ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 1

2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC)
CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 2

2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC)
CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 3

2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC)
CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 4

2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC)
CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 5

2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE
CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 6

2022 CALIFORNIA HISTORICAL
BUILDING CODE

CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 8

2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC)
CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 9

2022 CALIFORNIA EXISTING
BUILDING CODE

CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 10

2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING
STANDARDS CODE (CAL GREEN)
CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 11

2022 CALIFORNIA REFERENCED
STANDARDS CODE -CALIFORNIA

CODE OF REGULATIONS
(CCR) TITLE 24, PART 12

CALIFORNIA ELEVATOR SAFETY
CODE, CALIFORNIA CODE OF
REGULATIONS (CCR) TITLE 8

( AS AMENDED TO DATE )

2010 AMERICANS WITH DISABILITY
ACT (ADA) STANDARDS FOR

ACCESSIBLE DESIGN (ADAS)

APPLICABLE NFPA , UL AND ICC STANDARDS

(2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING
CODE (IBC) W/ CALIFORNIA
AMENDMENTS)

(2020 NATIONAL ELECTRIC
CODE (NEC) W/ CALIFORNIA
AMENDMENTS)

(2021 UNIFORM MECHANICAL
CODE (UMC) W/ CALIFORNIA
AMENDMENTS)

(2021 UNIFORM PLUMBING
CODE (UPC) W/ CALIFORNIA
AMENDMENTS)

(2021 INTERNATIONAL FIRE
CODE (IFC) W/ CALIFORNIA
AMENDMENTS)

(2021 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING
BUILDING CODE (IEBC) W/
CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)

1990 STATE FIRE MARSHAL
REGULATIONS (AS AMENDED

TO DATE ) CALIFORNIA CODE OF
REGULATIONS (CCR) TITLE 19

FOR FOR A LIST APPLICABLE STANDARDS, INCLUDING CALIFORNIA
AMENDMENTS TO THE NFPA STANDARDS, REFER TO CBC CHAPTER 35 AND CFC

CHAPTER 80.

DRAWING
REF NO

DESCRIPTION

ARCHITECTURAL

AQ.1 GENERAL NOTES / PROJECT DIRECTORY
A1 ENLARGED SITE PLAN
A1.2 DETAILS

TOTAL NUMBER OF SHEETS: 3

PROJECT ADDRESS

MILLIONAIRE MIND AND KIDS
15579 8TH ST.,

VICTORVILLE, CA 92395
PHONE: XXX-XXX-XXXX

OWNER

VICTOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
12219 2ND AVE.

VICTORVILLE, CA 92395

PHONE: 760-245-1691

ARCHITECT

PBK ARCHITECTS, INC.
8163 ROCHESTER AVE., SUITE 100
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

PHONE: 909-987-0909 FAX: 909-980-9980

MILLIONAIRE MIND AND KIDS
PARKING LOT SLURRY SEAL
VICTOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
15579 EIGHT ST.

VICTORVILLE, CA 92395
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SC

OPE OF WORK

VICINITY MAP

DETAIL
10 = DETAIL DESIGNATION

(100

8.3 = REFERENCE DRAWING NUMBER
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REVISION
A 3= REVISION NUMBER
(0654 REFERENCE NOTE
&Y IDENTIFICATION

- CENTER LINES, FLOOR LINES
AND LEVEL LINES

SECTION LINES

PROPERTY LINES, BOUNDRY

LINES AND MATCH LINES

CL
(E)
(N)

BLDG
EA
CL
CLR

CLRM
CONC
DEMO
EJ

GA
GALV

ABBREVIATIONS
AND MISC MISCELLANEOUS
AT NA NOT APPLICABLE
CENTERLINE NTS NOT TO SCALE
EXISTING o/ OVER
NEW oc ON CENTER(S)
POUND OR NUMBER OFCl OWNER FURNISHED -
BUILDING CONTRACTOR INSTALLED
EACH OFOI OWNER FURNISHED -
CHAIN LINK OWNER INSTALLED
CLEAR(ANCE) SCHED  SCHEDULE
CLASSROOM SHTMTL  SHEET METAL
CONCRETE SLP SLOPE
DEMOLISH, DEMOLITION ~ STD STANDARD
EXPANSION JOINT STL STEEL
GAGE

TYP TYPICAL

GALVANIZED Wi WITH

DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
ACCESS COMPLIANCE (DSA/AC)
10920 VIA FRONTERA, SUITE 300
SAN DIEGO, CA 92127

THE SCOPE OF THE WORK AS STATED BELOW IS FOR DSA PLAN REVIEW
PURPOSES ONLY AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A DETAILED AND FULL
EXPLANATION OF THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

PARKING LOT SLURRY SEAL, STRIPING, AND SITE ADA UPGRADE AS REQUIRED.

PROJECT ADDRESS:

15579 8TH ST., CA 9239
5579 8TH ST., 395 SITE
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8163 ROCHESTER AVENUE, SUITE 100
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& =0
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] L PAINTED ACCESSIBLE SYMBOL, REF DETAIL 8/A1.2.
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3 /,"1,7 Q“%:::
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VESD East Side - Preliminary & Bid Schedule

E_I ADA Upgrades, Parking Lot Seal & Stripe Vittnr[lmnenh‘ﬁr'y
Erickson-Hall Early May 2023 oy
ID Ta Task Name Duration |Start Finish
M
arch 2023 April 2023 May 2023 | June 2023 | July 2023 | August 2023 | September 202
a 217 [12]17]22]2 1‘6‘11‘16‘21‘26‘116‘11‘16‘21‘26‘31‘5‘10‘15‘20‘25‘30 5 [10/15]20]25 304 [0 [14l19]24 /203 |8 13]
1 | ™ East Side ADA Upgrades & Parking Lot S&S 99 days 4/3/23  8/21/23 's & Parking Lot S&S e 8/21
| 2| ™  PpreConstruction 50 days 4/3/23  6/12/23 PreConstruction 1 6/12
IERYL Bid Docs Sdays 4/3/23  4/7/23 4/3 id Docs
4 v District Review - Final Bid Docs lday 4/10/23 4/10/23 4/10 istrict Review - Final Bid Docs
| 5 [V Bid Solicitation 10 days 4/17/23 4/28/23 4/17 |d—59henaaen1
6 | m Job Walk lday 5/25/23 5/25/23 5/25 .4°be|k
| 7| m Bid Date lday 6/6/23 6/6/23 6/6 -Bid Date
| s | m Issue NTP lday 6/9/23 6/9/23 6/9 .issue NTP
| o] = PreConstruction Meeting lday 6/12/23 6/12/23 6/12 —PreConstruction Meeting
10| =™ construction 44 days 6/20/23 8/21/23 Construction 8/21
11| = VESD District Office 6days 6/22/23 6/29/23 VESD District Office| —— 6/29
12| = ADA Upgrades - Signage 3days 6/27/23 6/29/23 6/27 T ADA Upgrades - Signage
13 ] = ADA Concrete 3days 6/22/23 6/26/23 6/22 4 ADA Concrete
14| = Sixth St 18 days 6/27/23 7/21/23 Sixth St f—————— 7/21
| 15| = Parking Lot Asphalt - 3,600 SF R&R 2days 6/27/23 6/28/23 6/27[uyParking Lot Asphalt - 3,600 SF R&R
16 | = Parking Lot Crack Fill - 100 LF 2days 6/27/23 6/28/23 6/27£- Parking Lot Crack Fill - 100 LF
|17 ] - Parking Lot Slurry lday 7/19/23 7/19/23 7/19‘:lPal’king Lot Slurry
18| ™ Parking Lot Striping lday 7/20/23 7/20/23 7/20 _lParking Lot Striping
19| = Dry Time lday 7/21/23 7/21/23 7/21 [ Dry Time
20 mm ADA Upgrades S5days 6/27/23 7/3/23 6/27 T ADA Upgrades
21| - Mountain View Montessori 20 days 6/27/23 7/25/23 Mountain View Mor i 1 7/25
| 22| m Parking Lot Asphalt - 500 SF R&R 2days 6/29/23 6/30/23 6/29 Asphalt - 500 SF R&R
23] = Parking Lot Crack Fill - 400 LF 2days 6/29/23 6/30/23 6/29 I Parking Lot Crack Fill - 400 LF
24| Parking Lot Slurry lday 7/21/23 7/21/23 7/21 ‘:farkihg Lot Slurry
| 25| mn Parking Lot Striping 1day 7/24/23 7/24/23 7/2 'lparking Lot Striping
26 | m Dry Time 1day 7/25/23 7/25/23 7/25 7 Dry Time
|27 ] = ADA Upgrades - Signage 3days 6/27/23 6/29/23 6/27 T ADA Upgrades - Signage
28| m Green Tree ES 27 days 6/20/23 7/27/23 Green Tree ES L 1 7/27
20| mn Parking Lot Asphalt - 600 SF G&O 2days 7/3/23 7/5/23 7/1_7 i sphalt - 600 SF G&O
| 30| mm Parking Lot Crack Fill - 800 LF 2days 7/3/23 7/5/23 7/3 ¥ | Parking Lot Crack Fill - 800 LF
|31 mm Parking Lot Slurry lday 7/25/23 7/25/23 7/25 .lParking Lot Slurry
i - Parking Lot Striping lday 7/26/23 7/26/23 7/26 .lParkihg Lot Striping
33| mm Dry Time lday 7/27/23 7/27/23 7/27 J Dry Time
34| = ADA Upgrades - Signage 1day 6/20/23 6/20/23 6/20 [, ADA Upgrades - Signage
| 35| mn ADA Upgrades - Concrete 2days 6/20/23 6/21/23 6/20 "_lAIDA Upgrades - Concrete
36 ADA Upgrades - Handrail 2days 6/22/23 6/23/23 6/22 I ADA Upgrades - Handrail
| 37| mm Endeavour 24 days 6/27/23 7/31/23 Endeavour 1 7/31
| 38| mm Parking Lot Asphalt - 600 SF R&R 2days 7/6/23  7/7/23 7/6 L-Parki sphalt - 600 SF R&R
39| =™ Parking Lot Crack Fill - 1,100 LF 2days  7/6/23  7/7/23 7/6 I Parking Lot Crack Fill - 1,100 LF
|40 | Parking Lot Slurry lday 7/27/23 7/27/23 7/27 .lParking Lot Slurry
41 Parking Lot Striping lday 7/28/23 7/28/23 7/28 Parking Lot Striping
(42| m Dry Time lday 7/31/23 7/31/23 7/317, Dry Time
| 43| = ADA Upgrades - Signage 3days 6/27/23 6/29/23 6/27 i ADA Upgrades - Signage
|44 | Lomitas 26 days 6/27/23 8/2/23 Lomit 1 8/2
|45 | mm Parking Lot Asphalt - 320 SF R&R 2days 7/10/23 7/11/23 71 ji'_— i sphalt - 320 SF R&R
|46 | mm Parking Lot Crack Fill - 300 LF 2days 7/10/23 7/11/23 7/109g |Parking Lot Crack Fill - 300 LF
47| = Parking Lot Slurry lday 7/31/23 7/31/23 7/31 .lParking Lot Slurry
478 - Parking Lot Striping lday 8/1/23 8/1/23 8/1 .lParking Lot Striping
49 | wm Dry Time lday 8/2/23 8/2/23 8/2  Dry Time
| 50| mn ADA Upgrades - Signage 3days 6/27/23 6/29/23 6/27 Ty ADA Upgrades - Signage
51| - Mojave Vista 28 days 6/27/23 8/4/23 Mojave Vista 1 8/4
| 52| mm Parking Lot Asphalt - 500 SF R&R 2days 7/12/23 7/13/23 7/12- 2 i sphalt - 500 SF R&R
| 53| mm Parking Lot Crack Fill - 350 LF 2days 7/12/23 7/13/23 7/12), | Parking Lot Crack Fill - 350 LF
| 54| Parking Lot Slurry lday 8/2/23 8/2/23 8/2 .lParking Lot Slurry
i - Parking Lot Striping lday 8/3/23 8/3/23 8/3 .lParkihg Lot Striping
56 Dry Time lday 8/4/23 8/4/23 8/4 [ Dry Time
|57 m Parking Lot Concrete 2days 7/12/23 7/13/23 7/12), | Parking Lot Concrete
G ADA Upgrades - Signage 3days 6/27/23 6/29/23 6/27 [z ADA Upgrades - Signage
|59 | m Transportation 5days 6/27/23 7/3/23 Transportation |—— 7/3
60| mn ADA Upgrades - Signage Sdays 6/27/23  7/3/23 6/27. ADA Upgrades - Signage
61| mm ADA Upgrades 2days 6/27/23 6/28/23 6/279, ADA Upgrades
62| m Millionaire Mind Kids 5days 6/27/23 7/3/23 Millionaire Mind Kids |—— 7/3
63| mn ADA Upgrades - Signage Sdays 6/27/23  7/3/23 6/27 T ADA Upgrades - Signage
64| mm M&0 5days 6/27/23 7/3/23 M&0 = 7/3
| 65| mn ADA Upgrades - Signage 5days 6/27/23 7/3/23 6/27 Vi ADA Upgrades - Signage
|66 | Liberty 4days 7/14/23 7/19/23 Liberty —p 7/19
67| m Parking Lot Asphalt 2days 7/14/23 7/17/23 7/14 . Parking Lot Asphalt
|68 | mm Parking Lot Striping 1day 7/18/23 7/18/23 7/18 X Parking Lot Striping
|69 | m Dry Time l1day 7/19/23 7/19/23 7/19 [ Dry Time
70| = Irwin 32 days 6/27/23 8/10/23 Irwin 1 1 8/10
71 - Parking Lot Asphalt - 1,650 SF R&R 2days 7/18/23 7/19/23 7m I_f i sphalt - 1,650 SF R&R
|72 Parking Lot Crack Fill - 500 LF 2 days 7/18/23 7/19/23 7/18) | Parking Lot Crack Fill - 500 LF
73] = Parking Lot Slurry lday 8/8/23  8/8/23 8/8 - Parking Lot Slurry
| 74| = Parking Lot Striping lday 8/9/23  8/9/23 8/9 .lParkim_:' Lot Striping
75 | Dry Time lday 8/10/23 8/10/23 8/10 " Dry Time
76| = ADA Upgrades - Signage Sdays 6/27/23  7/3/23 6/27 T ADA Upgrades - Signage
|77 ] = Del Rey 34 days 6/27/23 8/14/23 Del Rey 1 8/14
78| m Parking Lot Asphalt - 500 SF R&R 2days 7/20/23 7/21/23 7/20 sphalt - 500 SF R&R
79 | = Parking Lot Crack Fill - 650 LF 2days 7/20/23 7/21/23 7/20 I Parking Lot Crack Fill - 650 LF
80| mn Parking Lot Slurry lday 8/10/23 8/10/23 8/10 .lParking Lot Slurry
81 | m Parking Lot Striping lday 8/11/23 8/11/23 8/11 SParking Lot Striping
|82 | m Dry Time lday 8/14/23 8/14/23 % Dry Time
83| mm ADA Upgrades - Signage Sdays 6/27/23  7/3/23 6/27 .. ADA Upgrades - Signage
| 84| mn Closeout 11days 8/7/23  8/21/23 Closeout| ———— 8/21
85 | Punch Walk lday 8/7/23 8/7/23 8/ Punch Walk
|86 | m Punchlist Items 10 days 8/8/23 8/21/23 8/B s Punchlist Items
87| = Closeout Documents 10 days 8/7/23 8/18/23 8/ 7Y ittt ClOseout Documents
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